
(PARTS LIST)

MARCH 2011

Tata Motors Limited

VISTA SAFIRE E-V LHD (G17)

Mumbai Jamshedpur Pune Lucknow Thane





PRELIMINARY REMARKS

CHASSIS

TYPE
VC NO DESCRIPTION ENGINE TYPE

611248 54157124L
VISTA HIGH 1.4L SAFIRE 75 PS EURO

V LHD
1.4L SAFIRE E-V

611271 54157724L
VISTA AURA SAFIRE 75 PS 8V EURO-

V LHD
1.4L SAFIRE E-V





INSTRUCTIONS

Refer help ( ) for referring the Catalogue which will help in great extend the use of 

WEB Spare Parts Catalogue. 

Different tables of the catalogues are attached with different aggregate to refer a 

particular table by going inside the catalogue using GO TO CATALOGUE menu button 

after selecting required model. 

Catalogue finder may also be used to get the catalogue by giving input of Chassis No. or 

VC no.

The designation “Left and Right” as well as “Front” and “Rear” refer to the driving 

direction 

The designation “AR” in column “Quantity” stands for “As Required” 

Part Search is also provided to see the view of part or get the correct part no. by giving 

input of part description (fully or partially), Table Name, Part no. & Partial Part No.  

ORDER PARTS by using Order menu ( )

The parts fitted on the vehicle are subject to modification without prior notice. 

This is a publication of the Passenger Car - International Business of the TATA 

MOTORS LIMITED.

Any Correspondence relating to this Parts List be made to:

Technical Literature Cell  

Customer Support – International Business 

Passenger Cars. 

Tata Motors Limited, 

1
st
 Floor, Dev Building, Engineering Research Centre, 

Pimpri, Pune - 411018

Tel – 91 20 66133439 

Website  : www.tatamotors.com

Email       :  techquery-cars@tatamotors.com



 

00.00.01 ENGINE 1.4 FIRE 75 PS (BARE ENGINE) GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

2

00.00.01 ENGINE 1.4 FIRE 75 PS (BARE ENGINE) GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

2



 

00.00.01 ENGINE 1.4 FIRE 75 PS (BARE ENGINE) GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

3

1 571101100104 ENGINE ASSY. (E-V) 1

2 571101109906 HALF ENG 1.4L 8V E-IV, E-V 1

3 571101109908 HALF ENG/BLOCK 1.4L 8V E-IV, E- 1

00.00.01 ENGINE 1.4 FIRE 75 PS (BARE ENGINE) GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

3



 

00.00.02 CYLINDER HEAD 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

4

00.00.02 CYLINDER HEAD 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

4



 

00.00.02 CYLINDER HEAD 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

5

1 570401159922 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 1

1 570401159923 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 1 FOR SELECTION

2 570401159902 PLUG D36 1

3 570401159903 SCREW 10

4 570401159904 HEAD GASKET 1

5 580626109913 PLUG 1 FOR SELECTION

5 570301109924 PLUG 1 FOR SELECTION

5 570401159906 PLUG X30 7 FOR SELECTION

5 570401159929 PLUG 7 FOR SELECTION

6 570401159907 SCREW 8

7 570401159908 DOWEL 2 FOR SELECTION

7 570401159924 DOWEL 2 FOR SELECTION

8 570401159909 SCREW 10

9 570401159910 SCREW 6

10 570401159911 STUD 2

11 570401159912 DOWEL 2 FOR SELECTION

11 570401159925 DOWEL 2 FOR SELECTION

12 571201159908 PLUG X50 2

13 570414109909 STUD 8

00.00.02 CYLINDER HEAD 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

5



 

00.00.03 CYLINDER HEAD COVER  1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

6

00.00.03 CYLINDER HEAD COVER  1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

6



 

00.00.03 CYLINDER HEAD COVER  1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

7

1 570401159916 COVER 1 FOR SELECTION

1 570401159926 TAPET COVER ASSY. 1 FOR SELECTION

2 570401159917 ELECTRO-VALVE 1 FOR SELECTION

2 570401159927 ELECTRO-VALVE 1 FOR SELECTION

3 570401159918 SEAL GASKET 1

4 570401159919 SEAL GASKET 4 FOR SELECTION

4 570401159928 GASKET 4 FOR SELECTION

00.00.03 CYLINDER HEAD COVER  1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

7



 

00.00.04 ENGINE GASKETS 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

8

00.00.04 ENGINE GASKETS 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

8



 

00.00.04 ENGINE GASKETS 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

9

1 570401159920 VALVE GASKET 1

2 570401159921 BASEMENT GASKET 1

00.00.04 ENGINE GASKETS 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

9



 

00.00.05 ENGINE OIL SUMP 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

10

00.00.05 ENGINE OIL SUMP 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

10



 

00.00.05 ENGINE OIL SUMP 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

11

1 570401139910 OIL SUMP ASSY. 1

2 570401139902 PLUG 1

3 570301135301 SEALER (LIQUID GASKET) 1

4 570401139903 SCREW 10

5 570401139904 SEAL GASKET 1 FOR SELECTION

5 570401139914 GASKET 1 FOR SELECTION

6 570401139905 STUD 2 FOR SELECTION

6 570401139913 STUD 2 FOR SELECTION

7 570401139906 SCREW&WASHERASSY 4

8 570401139907 COVER 1 FOR SELECTION

8 570401139915 COVER ASSY. 1 FOR SELECTION

9 570401139908 SEAL GASKET 1 FOR SELECTION

9 570401139917 OIL SEAL REAR 1 FOR SELECTION

10 570401139909 NUT 4

00.00.05 ENGINE OIL SUMP 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

11



 

00.00.06 CRANKSHAFT & FLYWHEEL 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

12

00.00.06 CRANKSHAFT & FLYWHEEL 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

12



 

00.00.06 CRANKSHAFT & FLYWHEEL 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

13

1 571203109901 CRANKSHAFT 1

2 570403109902 DOWEL 1

3 570403129901 HALF BEARING RED 5

3 570403129902 HALF BEARING BLUE 5

3 570403129903 HALF BEARING YELLOW 5

4 570403129904 HALF BER -0.127 RED 5

4 570403129905 HALF BER -0.127 BLUE 5

4 570403129906 HALF BER -0.127 YELL 5

5 570403129907 SET OF HALF RINGS 1 FOR SELECTION

5 570403129908 SET OF HALF RINGS 1 FOR SELECTION

5 571103129911 SET OF HALF RINGS. 1 FOR SELECTION

6 571103119901 FLYWHEEL 1

7 570403119903 SCREW 6

00.00.06 CRANKSHAFT & FLYWHEEL 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

13



 

00.00.07 CONNECTING ROD 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

14

00.00.07 CONNECTING ROD 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

14



 

00.00.07 CONNECTING ROD 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

15

1 571203159901 CONNECTING ROD 4

2 570303159902 CON.ROD BOLT 8

3 570403149902 PISTON PIN 4 FOR SELECTION

3 570403149903 PISTON PIN 4 FOR SELECTION

4 571103129901 HALF BEARING 8

4 571103129902 HALF BEARING -0.127 8

00.00.07 CONNECTING ROD 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

15



 

00.00.08 PISTON/RING SET 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

16

00.00.08 PISTON/RING SET 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

16



 

00.00.08 PISTON/RING SET 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

17

1 571103149901 PISTON RING SET 4

1 571103149902 PISTON RING SET +0.1 4

2 571103149913 A CLASS PISTON PIVOT RING 4

2 571103149914 B CLASS PISTON PIVOT RING 4

2 571103149915 C CLASS PISTON PIVOT RING 4

2 571103149916 PISTON CLASS A 4

2 571103149917 PISTON CLASS B 4

2 571103149918 PISTON CLASS C 4

00.00.08 PISTON/RING SET 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

17



 

00.00.09 ENGINE TIMING PARTS 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

18

00.00.09 ENGINE TIMING PARTS 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

18



 

00.00.09 ENGINE TIMING PARTS 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

19

1 570405119901 ADVANCE VARIATOR 1

2 570405119902 SCREW 1

3 570405119903 PLUG 1

4 570405119904 ADJUSTABLE TIGHTENER 1

5 571105119901 NUT 1

6 570405119906 DRIVEN GEAR 1

7 570405119907 SCREW 1

8 570405119908 STUD 1

9 571105119902 BELT 1 FOR SELECTION

9 571105119905 BELT 1 FOR SELECTION

00.00.09 ENGINE TIMING PARTS 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

19



 

00.00.10 TIMING COVERS 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

20

00.00.10 TIMING COVERS 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

20



 

00.00.10 TIMING COVERS 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

21

1 570405119910 COVER 1 FOR SELECTION

1 570405119928 COVER 1 FOR SELECTION

2 571105119903 COVER 1

3 571105119904 PROTECTION 1

4 570405119920 SCREW 2

4 570405119914 SCREW 2

5 570305119920 SCREW 1 FOR SELECTION

5 570405119915 SCREW 1 FOR SELECTION

00.00.10 TIMING COVERS 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

21



 

00.00.11 VALVE & VALVE GUIDE 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

22

00.00.11 VALVE & VALVE GUIDE 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

22



 

00.00.11 VALVE & VALVE GUIDE 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

23

1 571105109902 CAMSHAFT 1

2 571105139914 TAPPET 8

3 570405139997 SEAL 1

4 570405139998 CONE 16

5 570405139904 CUP SUP 8

6 570405139905 SPRING 8

7 571105109901 SEAL 8

8 570405139907 CUP INF 8

9 570301109918 EXHAUST VALVE 4

10 570301109917 INTAKE VALVE 4

11 570405129903 VALVE GUIDE +0.05 4

11 570405129904 VALVE GUIDE +0.1 4

11 570405129905 VALVE GUIDE +0.25 4

12 570405129903 VALVE GUIDE +0.05 4

12 570405129904 VALVE GUIDE +0.1 4

12 570405129905 VALVE GUIDE +0.25 4

00.00.11 VALVE & VALVE GUIDE 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

23



 

00.00.12 TAPPET PLATE 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

24

00.00.12 TAPPET PLATE 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

24



 

00.00.12 TAPPET PLATE 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

25

1 571105139990 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 1,990-2,015 8

1 571105139991 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,005-2,030 8

1 571105139992 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,020-2,045 8

1 571105139993 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,035-2,060 8

1 571105139994 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,050-2,075 8

1 571105139995 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,065-2,090 8

1 571105139996 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,080-2,105 8

1 571105139997 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,095-2,120 8

1 571105139998 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,110-2,135 8

1 571105139999 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,125-2,150 8

1 571105169901 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,140-2,165 8

1 571105169902 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,155-2,180 8

1 571105169903 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,170-2,195 8

1 571105169904 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,185-2,210 8

1 571105169905 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,200-2,225 8

1 571105169906 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,215-2,240 8

1 571105169907 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,230-2,255 8

1 571105169908 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,245-2,270 8

1 571105169909 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,260-2,285 8

1 571105169910 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,275-2,300 8

00.00.12 TAPPET PLATE 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

25



 

00.00.12 TAPPET PLATE 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

26

00.00.12 TAPPET PLATE 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

26



 

00.00.12 TAPPET PLATE 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

27

1 571105169911 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,290-2,315 8

1 571105169912 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,305-2,330 8

1 571105169913 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,320-2,345 8

1 571105169914 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,335-2,360 8

1 571105169915 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,350-2,375 8

1 571105169916 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,365-2,390 8

1 571105169917 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,380-2,405 8

1 571105169918 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,395-2,420 8

1 571105169919 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,410-2,435 8

1 571105169920 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,425-2,450 8

1 571105169921 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,440-2,465 8

1 571105169922 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,455-2,480 8

1 571105169923 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,470-2,495 8

1 571105169924 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,485-2,510 8

1 571105169925 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,500-2,525 8

1 571105169926 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,515-2,540 8

2 571105169927 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,530-2,555 8

2 571105169928 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,545-2,570 8

2 571105169950 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,560-2,585 8

2 571105169951 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,575-2,600 8

2 571105169952 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,590-2,615 8

00.00.12 TAPPET PLATE 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

27



 

00.00.12 TAPPET PLATE 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

28

00.00.12 TAPPET PLATE 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

28



 

00.00.12 TAPPET PLATE 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

29

2 571105169953 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,605-2,630 8

2 571105169954 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,620-2,645 8

2 571105169955 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,635-2,660 8

2 571105169956 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,650-2,675 8

2 571105169957 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,665-2,690 8

2 571105169958 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,680-2,705 8

2 571105169959 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,695-2,720 8

2 571105169960 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,710-2,735 8

2 571105169961 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,725-2,750 8

2 571105169929 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,740-2,765 8

2 571105169930 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,755-2,780 8

2 571105169931 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,770-2,795 8

2 571105169932 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,785-2,810 8

2 571105169933 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,800-2,825 8

2 571105169934 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,815-2,840 8

2 571105169935 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,830-2,855 8

2 571105169936 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,845-2,870 8

2 571105169937 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,860-2,885 8

2 571105169938 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,875-2,900 8

2 571105169939 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,890-2,915 8

2 571105169940 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,905-2,930 8

00.00.12 TAPPET PLATE 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

29



 

00.00.12 TAPPET PLATE 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

30

00.00.12 TAPPET PLATE 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

30



 

00.00.12 TAPPET PLATE 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

31

2 571105169941 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,920-2,945 8

2 571105169942 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,935-2,960 8

2 571105169943 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,950-2,975 8

2 571105169944 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,965-2,990 8

2 571105169945 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,980-3,005 8

2 571105169946 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 2,995-3,020 8

2 571105169947 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 3,010-3,035 8

2 571105169948 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 3,025-3,050 8

2 571105169962 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 3,040-3,065 8

2 571105169963 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 3,055-3,080 8

3 571105169964 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 3,070-3,095 8

3 571105169965 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 3,085-3,110 8

3 571105169966 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 3,100-3,125 8

3 571105169967 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 3,115-3,140 8

3 571105169968 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 3,130-3,155 8

3 571105169969 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 3,145-3,170 8

3 571105169970 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 3,160-3,185 8

3 571105169971 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 3,175-3,200 8

3 571105169972 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 3,190-3,215 8

3 571105169973 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 3,205-3,230 8

3 571105169974 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 3,220-3,245 8

00.00.12 TAPPET PLATE 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

31



 

00.00.12 TAPPET PLATE 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

32

00.00.12 TAPPET PLATE 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

32



 

00.00.12 TAPPET PLATE 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

33

3 571105169975 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 3,235-3,260 8

3 571105169976 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 3,250-3,275 8

3 571105169977 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 3,265-3,290 8

3 571105169978 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 3,280-3,305 8

3 571105169949 TAPPET PLATE THICKNESS 3,295-3,320 8

00.00.12 TAPPET PLATE 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

33



 

00.00.13 PULLEY  1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

34

00.00.13 PULLEY  1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

34



 

00.00.13 PULLEY  1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

35

1 570405119917 DRIVING PULLEY 1 FOR SELECTION

1 570405119935 DRIVING PULLEY 1 FOR SELECTION

4 570405119924 SCREW 3

5 570405119925 SCREW 3

00.00.13 PULLEY  1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

35



 

00.00.14 SENSOR WIRING HARNESS 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

36

00.00.14 SENSOR WIRING HARNESS 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

36



 

00.00.14 SENSOR WIRING HARNESS 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

37

1 287104659906 SENSOR WH 1.2LTR FIRE 8V NEW 1

2 570301109915 SCREW & WASHER 1

3 570405119920 SCREW 1

4 570415189904 SCREW 1

00.00.14 SENSOR WIRING HARNESS 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

37



 

00.00.15 INTAKE MANIFOLD-I 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

38

00.00.15 INTAKE MANIFOLD-I 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

38



 

00.00.15 INTAKE MANIFOLD-I 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

39

1 571114109901 INTAKE MANIFOLD 1

2 570414109902 SCREW 2

3 570414109903 NUT 6

4 570414109904 STUD 4

4 570414109905 STUD 2

00.00.15 INTAKE MANIFOLD-I 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

39



 

00.00.16 ENGINE LUBRICATION SYSTEM-I  1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

40

00.00.16 ENGINE LUBRICATION SYSTEM-I  1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

40



 

00.00.16 ENGINE LUBRICATION SYSTEM-I  1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

41

1 570418159901 PUMP INTAKE 1

2 570418159902 SCREW 2

3 570418159903 SEAL GASKET 1

4 570418159904 OIL PRESSURE PICK UP 1

5 570418159905  OIL FILTER 1

6 570418159906 CONNECTION 1

00.00.16 ENGINE LUBRICATION SYSTEM-I  1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

41



 

00.00.17 ENGINE LUBRICATION SYSTEM-II 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

42

00.00.17 ENGINE LUBRICATION SYSTEM-II 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

42



 

00.00.17 ENGINE LUBRICATION SYSTEM-II 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

43

1 570401179901 CAP 1

4 570401179910 PIPE 1

2 570401179902  PIPE 1 FOR SELECTION

2 570401179913 PIPE 1 FOR SELECTION

3 570401179903 SEAL GASKET 1

00.00.17 ENGINE LUBRICATION SYSTEM-II 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

43



 

00.00.18 ENGINE LUBRICATION SYSTEM-III  1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

44

00.00.18 ENGINE LUBRICATION SYSTEM-III  1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

44



 

00.00.18 ENGINE LUBRICATION SYSTEM-III  1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

45

1 570401179905 OIL PUMP 1

2 570401179906 SEAL GASKET 1

3 570401139905 STUD 2 FOR SELECTION

3 570401139913 STUD 2 FOR SELECTION

4 570401179908 SEAL GASKET 1

5 570401179909 JET 4

6A 570318109916 SCREW 4 FOR SELECTION

6A 570318109929 SCREW & WASHER 4 FOR SELECTION

6B 570405119915 SCREW 2 FOR SELECTION

6B 570305119920 SCREW 2 FOR SELECTION

00.00.18 ENGINE LUBRICATION SYSTEM-III  1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

45



 

00.00.19 ENGINE COOLING 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

46

00.00.19 ENGINE COOLING 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

46



 

00.00.19 ENGINE COOLING 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

47

1 570420109915 WATER PUMP 1

2 570420109904 SEAL GASKET TESMA 1

3 570420109905 STUD 1

4 570401139909 NUT 1

5 570420109907 SCREW 3

6 570301135301 SEALER (LIQUID GASKET) 1

7 570420109908 SCREW 1

8 570420109909 SEAL GASKET 1

9 571120109901 PIPE 1

10 571220109901 SEAL GASKET 1

11 570420109912 THERMOSTAT 1

12 570420109913 SCREW 2

13 571120109903 SENDING UNIT 1

00.00.19 ENGINE COOLING 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

47



 

00.00.20 ENGINE IGNITION 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

48

00.00.20 ENGINE IGNITION 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

48



 

00.00.20 ENGINE IGNITION 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

49

1 570415189901 SPRK PLUG CABLE 1-4 2

2 570415189902 SPRK PLUG CABLE 2-3 2

3 570415189903 BRACKET 1 FOR SELECTION

3 570415189918 BRACKET 1 FOR SELECTION

4 570415189904 SCREW 1

5 571115189901 COIL 1

6 570415189906 SCREW 3

7 570415189916 SENDING UNIT 1 FOR SELECTION

7 570415189919 SENDING UNIT 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

8 570415189908 SCREW 1

9 570415189909 IGNITION PLUG 1 FOR SELECTION

9 570415189920 IGNITION PLUG CABLE 2-3 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

10 570415189917 BRACKET 1 FOR SELECTION

10 570415189921 BRACKET 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 570415189906 SCREW 3

12 570401139909 NUT 1

00.00.20 ENGINE IGNITION 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

49



 

00.00.21 SENSORS 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

50

00.00.21 SENSORS 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

50



 

00.00.21 SENSORS 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

51

1 570415189913 SENDING UNIT 1

2 570415189904 SCREW 1

3 570415189915 SENDING UNIT CAM SENSOR 1

4 570420109908 SCREW 1

00.00.21 SENSORS 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

51



 

00.00.22 INTAKE MANIFOLD-II  1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

52

00.00.22 INTAKE MANIFOLD-II  1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

52



 

00.00.22 INTAKE MANIFOLD-II  1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

53

1 570416109904 ATM. PRESSURE SENSOR 1

2 570414109923 KIT CLIP 2

3 570416109902 MANIFOLD PRESSURE SENSOR 1 FOR SELECTION

3 571114109904 SENDING UNIT 1 FOR SELECTION

4 570414109924 ELECTRO VALVE 1 FOR SELECTION

4 570414109929 ELECTRO VALVE 1 FOR SELECTION

5 570414997701 SEAL KIT - INTAKE MANIFOLD 1 FOR SELECTION

5 570414997702 ELECTRO VALVE 1 FOR SELECTION

6 570414109907 INTAKE MANIFOLD CASE 1 FOR SELECTION

6 570414109927 INTAKE MANIFOLD 1 FOR SELECTION

00.00.22 INTAKE MANIFOLD-II  1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

53



 

00.00.23 FUEL SYSTEM 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

54

00.00.23 FUEL SYSTEM 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

54



 

00.00.23 FUEL SYSTEM 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

55

1 570414109925 THROTTLE VALVE 1

2 570416100102 INJECTORS 4

3 570416109905 SCREW 1

4 570416109903 ENG. INJECTOR HOLDER 4 FOR SELECTION

4 570416109906 CLIP 4 FOR SELECTION

5 570414109926 CLIP 1 FOR SELECTION

5 570414109928 CLIP 1 FOR SELECTION

6 570414109906 HARNNES CABLE FOR INJECTOR 1 FOR SELECTION

6 570414109931 WIRING HARNESS 1 FOR SELECTION

7 570407140101 FUEL MANIFOLD 1

00.00.23 FUEL SYSTEM 1.4 FIRE 75 PS GROUP 00

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

55



 

00.01.01A ENGINE HOUSING MOUNTINGS GROUP 01

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

56

00.01.01A ENGINE HOUSING MOUNTINGS GROUP 01

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

56



 

00.01.01A ENGINE HOUSING MOUNTINGS GROUP 01

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

57

1 570401170101 ASSY.DIPSTICK 1

2 570401100101 ASSY. STIFFENER BRACKET 1

3 11343508222 H/FL SCREW M8X22 TS17130 8.8 

SS8451S2-Y

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 11322596016 SCR 

M10X1.25X35Z4-1-8.8TS17207SS8451S2-Y

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 11322596024 SCR 

M12X1.25X40Z4-1-8.8TS17207SS8451S2-Y11343508222

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 571124103801 BRACKET (ENGINE MOUNTING) 1

7 11635498015 STUD CM8X32 IS1862 10.9 SS8451S2-YH 11 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

8 570401177701 O RING FOR DIPSTICK 1

00.01.01A ENGINE HOUSING MOUNTINGS GROUP 01

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

57



 

00.04.01A ALTERNATOR AND STARTER MOTOR GROUP 04

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

58

00.04.01A ALTERNATOR AND STARTER MOTOR GROUP 04

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

58



 

00.04.01A ALTERNATOR AND STARTER MOTOR GROUP 04

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

59

1 287154209932 LAMBDA SENSOR FIAT FIRE 1

2 11071508457 HEX FL BOLT M8X45 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451-8C

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

3 287115100104 STARTER MOTOR FIAT FIRE M/S 

VISTEON

1

4 287154608231 SENSOR W/H ALTERNATOR BRANCH 

MTG BKT FIRE

1

5 11073508659 HEX FL BOLT M8X90 TS17130 8.8 

SS8451S2-Y

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 287115400109 ALTERNATOR 12V 105A FIAT FIRE  M/S 

MICO

1

7 11073708631 HEX FL BOLT M8X75 TS17130 

10.9SS8451S2-H

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

8 11071708553 H/FL BOLT M8X55 

TS17130-10.9-SS8451S2-YH

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

9 287154209922 VEHICLE SPEED SENSOR FOR FIAT 1

10 287154606303 CABLE TIE (FERR TREE) YAZAKI 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

10 62196058660 CABLE TIE 3.6X200 

CPS-200ES-NOVOFLEX

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

00.04.01A ALTERNATOR AND STARTER MOTOR GROUP 04

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

59



 

00.04.02A ALTERNATORFIATFIRE GROUP 04

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

60

00.04.02A ALTERNATORFIATFIRE GROUP 04

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

60



 

00.04.02A ALTERNATORFIATFIRE GROUP 04

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

61

1 287115459928 HEXAGONAL NUT 1

2 287115459929 SPRING WASHER 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

3 287115459930 PULLEY 1

4 287115459907 SPACER RING 1

5 287115450105 DRIVE END SHILD ASSEMBLY 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 287115459931 ROTOR 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 287115459932 STATOR 1

8 287115459933 FITTING RING 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

9 287115459934 SLIP RING END SHILD 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

10 287115459935 HEXAGON SCREW 4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 287115459936 RECTIFIER 1

12 287115450102 WASHER AND SCREW ASSEMBLY 3

13 287115459937 TRANSISTOR REGULATOR 1

14 287115459915 FLANGE NUT 1

15 287115459938 OVAL HEAD SCREW 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

16 287115450106 WASHER AND SCREW ASSEMBLY 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

17 287115457505 PROTECTIVE CAP 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

18 287115459939 HEXAGON NUT 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

19 287115459940 FLANGE NUT 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

20 287115457508 PROTECTIVE CAP 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

22 11073708631 HEX FL BOLT M8X75 TS17130 

10.9SS8451S2-H

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

23 279023129201 WASHER (FOR AC COMPRESSOR IDLER) 2

00.04.02A ALTERNATORFIATFIRE GROUP 04

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

61



 

00.04.03A STARTER MOTOR FIAT FIRE GROUP 04

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

62

00.04.03A STARTER MOTOR FIAT FIRE GROUP 04

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

62



 

00.04.03A STARTER MOTOR FIAT FIRE GROUP 04

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

63

1 287115150106 HOUSING ASSY 1

2 287115150107 DRIVE ASSY 1

3 287115159901 THRUST BALL 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 287115150108 FRAME ASSY 1

5 287115157501 DRAIN TUBE 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 287115159911 ARMATURE 1

7 287115150104 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY 1

8 287115159912 END PLATE 1

9 287115159913 THRU BOLT 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

10 287115159905 BRUSH HOLDER SCREW 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 287115159907 SOLENOID TERMINAL NUT -M5 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 287115159908 BATTERY TERMINAL NUT M8 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

13 287115150109 SOLENOID ASSY 1

14 287115159914 SEAL 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

15 287115159915 SOLENOID SCREW 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

00.04.03A STARTER MOTOR FIAT FIRE GROUP 04

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

63



 

00.14.01 EXHAUST MANIFOLD SYSTEM GROUP 14

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

64

00.14.01 EXHAUST MANIFOLD SYSTEM GROUP 14

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

64



 

00.14.01 EXHAUST MANIFOLD SYSTEM GROUP 14

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

65

1 571114110103 CCC 1.4L FIRE 8V ENGINE (E-V) 1

2 570414115301 EXHAUST MANIFOLD GASKET 1

3 279014116501 FLANGED CLINCH NUT (TVS)(FOR MTG. 

ASSY. EXHAUST MANIFOLD)

8

4 571114110102 HEAT SHIELD 1

5 11343506122 HEX FL SCR M6X12 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 278818156501 FLANGED CLINCH NUT 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

00.14.01 EXHAUST MANIFOLD SYSTEM GROUP 14

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

65



 

00.21.01 AIR INTAKE SYSTEM GROUP 21

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

66

00.21.01 AIR INTAKE SYSTEM GROUP 21

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

66



 

00.21.01 AIR INTAKE SYSTEM GROUP 21

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

67

1 570409130104 AIR FILTER ASSY. (LUMAX CORNAGLIA) 1

2 570409130106 ASSY. AIRFILTER ELEMENT (LUMAX 

CORNAGLIA

1

3 11347596151 H/FL SCR. M6X25TS17130 8.8 

SS8457S1-BL-B

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 570409137501 RUBBER GROMMET AIRFILTER (LUMAX 

CORNAGLI

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 570409137502 RUBBER GROMMET AIRFILTER (LUMAX 

CORNAGLI

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 570409133401 METAL INSERT AIRFILTER (LUMAX 

CORNAGLIA

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 570409130105 ASSY. AIRFILTER PIN (LUMAX 

CORNAGLIA)

2

8 570409136302 INTAKE ELBOW (FROM AIR FILTER TO 

BELLOW)

1

9 570309135802 RUBBER BELLOW (FOR AIR INTAKE 

DUCT)

1

10 14280500705 HOSE CLAMP 70 IS4762-SS8451-8B 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 570409136301 INTAKE SNORKEL 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

16 11343508303 H/FL SCREW M8X30 TS17130 8.8 

SS8451S2-Y

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

17A 11343506122 HEX FL SCR M6X12 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

17 570309133301 SNORKEL BKT(MTG.SNORKEL ON CRASH 

MEMBER)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

18 279009137506 RUBBER GROMMET (FOR RESONATOR 

BOX)

1

19 14280500250 HOSE CLAMP 25 IS4762 SS8451-8B 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

20 570401175802 BLOW BY HOSE (CYL. HEAD COVER TO 

AIRFILT

1 F1`

22 12655196071 WASHER A6.4 IS5370 ST SS8457S1-BL-B 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

23 570401175803 BLOW BY (BY PASS) 1

24 571115210103 ECU 1.4L 8V FIRE E-V W/H SOFTWARE 1

25 570409133301 SNORKEL BRACKET (FOR MTG. 

SNORKEL ON VERTICAL MBR.

1

00.21.01 AIR INTAKE SYSTEM GROUP 21

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

67



 

00.21.01 AIR INTAKE SYSTEM GROUP 21

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

68

00.21.01 AIR INTAKE SYSTEM GROUP 21

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

68



 

00.21.01 AIR INTAKE SYSTEM GROUP 21

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

69

26 11341506109 HEX FL SCR M6X10 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

27 570309130109 ASSY. ISOLATOR (FOR AIR INTAKE 

SNORKEL)

1

- 570409130107 ASSY. INTAKE SNORKEL 1

29 570409117703 HOLE PLUG DIA.10 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

30 570409117704 HOLE PLUG DIA.11 2

00.21.01 AIR INTAKE SYSTEM GROUP 21

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

69



 

00.22.01A ENGINE ACCESSORIES AND SUSPENSION GROUP 22

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

70

00.22.01A ENGINE ACCESSORIES AND SUSPENSION GROUP 22

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

70



 

00.22.01A ENGINE ACCESSORIES AND SUSPENSION GROUP 22

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

71

1 570422108201 LIFTING HOOK(ON ENG.MOUNT 

BRACKET)

1

2 570422108202 LIFTING HOOK (ON EXHAUST MANIFOLD) 1

00.22.01A ENGINE ACCESSORIES AND SUSPENSION GROUP 22

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

71



 

00.23.01 SPECIAL INSTALLATION ON ENGINE GROUP 23

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

72

00.23.01 SPECIAL INSTALLATION ON ENGINE GROUP 23

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

72



 

00.23.01 SPECIAL INSTALLATION ON ENGINE GROUP 23

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

73

1 12301601229 H/FL NUT 

AM12X1.25TS17430-10SS8451S2-YH

1

2 287146607006 PULLEY POWER STG. PUMP ( 3 

GROOVES)

1

3 11343708205 H/FL SCREW M8X20TS17130 

10.9SS8451S2-YH

3 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 287146600168 PAS PUMP ASSY FIAT FIRE (BALL 

BEARING TY

1

5 570423123301 PAS SUPPORT BRACKET 1

6 11343810352 SCREW M10X1.25X35TS17130 

10.9SS8451S2-YH

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 11343810506 SCREW M10x1.25x50TS17130 

10.9SS8451S2-YH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

8 570423123801 MTG.BRACKET FOR P.STG.PUMP. 1

9 12301901010 HEXFL NUT AM10X1.25TS17430 

10SS8451S2-YH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

10 11343610353 FL SCR M10X1.25X35 TS17130 

8.8SS8451S2-Y

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 570423113801 MTG.BKT.FOR ALTERNATOR & 

A.C.COMPRESSOR.

1

12 570423114801 DOWEL 1

13 287183400118 ASSY 10S11 COMPRESSOR REAR 

DIRECT MTG

1

14 11073508659 HEX FL BOLT M8X90 TS17130 8.8 SS84 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

15 11073610607 FL BOLT 

M10X1.25X60TS17130-8.8SS8451S2-Y

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

16 11073708631 HEX FL BOLT M8X75 TS17130 

10.9SS8451S2-H

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

18 11071708553 H/FL BOLT M8X55 

TS17130-10.9-SS8451S2-Y

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

19 570423114802 DOWEL, MTG. BKT ALT. AND AC COMP. 2

20 570423126301 POLY "V" BELT. 1

21 570423123202 HEX. FL. BOLT 1

22 570423120101 AUTO TENSIONER 1

23 570423126302 "PS V BELT" 1

24 12465000846 BRIGHT WASHER 8.4 IS2016 ST 

SS8451S2-Y

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

25 12525100802 SPRING WASHER B8 IS3063 SS8451S2-Y 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

00.23.01 SPECIAL INSTALLATION ON ENGINE GROUP 23

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

73



 

00.23.01 SPECIAL INSTALLATION ON ENGINE GROUP 23

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

74

00.23.01 SPECIAL INSTALLATION ON ENGINE GROUP 23

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

74



 

00.23.01 SPECIAL INSTALLATION ON ENGINE GROUP 23

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

75

26 12301500805 HEX FL NUT AM8 TS17430-8-SS8451S2-Y 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

27 570423114803 DOWEL (ALT&AC COMP BKT TO ENGINE) 1

28 11073508641 HEX FL BOLT M8X80 TS17130 8.8 SS85 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

29 279023129201 WASHER (FOR AC COMPRESSOR IDLER) 2

32 570423124801 DOWEL (FOR AC COMP MOUNTING) 2

00.23.01 SPECIAL INSTALLATION ON ENGINE GROUP 23

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

75



 

00.24.01 ENGINE MOUNTING SYSTEM (FIRE) GROUP 24

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

76

00.24.01 ENGINE MOUNTING SYSTEM (FIRE) GROUP 24

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

76



 

00.24.01 ENGINE MOUNTING SYSTEM (FIRE) GROUP 24

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

77

1 571124100101 ASSY.A MOUNT (WITH MTG. ARM)

2 11343610353 FL SCR M10X1.25X35 TS17130 

8.8SS8451S2-Y

NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

3 11073710601 H/FL BOLT M10X60 TS17130 

10.9SS8451S2-YH

NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 11343508125 H/FL SCREW M8X12 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 570424100102 ASSY.ENGINE MOUNT B

6 12301510801 HEX FL NUT BM8-TS17430-8-SS8451S2-Y NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 279024109202 WASHER (FOR B-MOUNT)

8 12145301210 NYLOC NUT M12X1.5ISO 

10512-10SS8451S2-YH

NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

9 570324100104 ENG.MOUNT ASSY. 'C' (NCAP)

10 570324103301 BRACKET (C MOUNT ON GEARBOX)

11 570324103201 HEX. FLANGE BOLT (C MOUNT TO 

BRACKET ON

12 11343696029 FL SCR M12X1.25X30 TS17130 

8.8SS8451S2-Y

NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

13 570324103302 BRACKET (A MOUNT 5TH MTG.POINT)

14 12301801201 HEX FL NUT AM12 TS17430-8-SS8451S2-Y NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

00.24.01 ENGINE MOUNTING SYSTEM (FIRE) GROUP 24

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

77



 

25.25.01A CLUTCH ASSY GROUP 25

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

78

25.25.01A CLUTCH ASSY GROUP 25

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

78



 

25.25.01A CLUTCH ASSY GROUP 25

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

79

1 287125200102 ASSY 200 DIA. CLUTCH DISC - VALEO 1

2 287125400102 ASSY. 200 DIA. CLUTCH COVER - VALEO. 1

3 287125606003 CLUTCH RELEASE LEVER (MECH) 1

4 14550601401 EXT.CIRCLIP 14X1N-IS3075 PT1-SS8400 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 11343706164 H/FL SCR M6X16 

TS17130-10.9-SS8451S2-YH

6 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 11343696011 FL SCR M12X1.25X65 TS17130 

8.8SS8451S2-Y

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 12301801228 HEX FL NUT 

AM12X1.25TS17430-8-SS8451S2-Y

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

9 12525100608 SPRING WASHER B6 IS3063 SS8451S2-Y 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

10 11323996247 HEX SCREW M6X10 

IS1364P2-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 287125108205 PROTECTION COVER (LOWER 8V) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 287125106301 CAP (LOWER COVER) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

13 11343506122 HEX FL SCR M6X12 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

14 11073696013 FLBOLT M12X1.25x100TS17130 

8.8SS8451S2-Y

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

15 287125108204 PROTECTION COVER (UPPER) 1

16 287125009916 CLUTCH REL BRG-INA 1

17 287125103401 BUSH (LOWER COVER) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

18 14150502501 DISC SPRING A25 TS17866 SS8400 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

19 287115308201 REVERSE LAMP MTG BKT FOR FIRE 8V 

AND SDE

1

20 287154610101 ASSLY SENSOR WH BKT AND RETAINER 

FIRE 8V

1

21 287154608221 VEHICLE SPEED SENSOR & BATTERY 

POSITIVE CABLE MTG

1

22 287183606309 HEATER HOSE ITW CLAMP 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

23 287125100101 ASSY.PROTECTION COVER (LOWER 8V)

25.25.01A CLUTCH ASSY GROUP 25

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

79



 

26.02.01 TRANSAXLE FIAT GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

80

26.02.01 TRANSAXLE FIAT GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

80



 

26.02.01 TRANSAXLE FIAT GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

81

1 580626800106 ASSY.CABLE ANCHORING BRACKET 1

2 580626705101 COUNTER WEIGHT. 1

3 580626708001 HEX FLANGE SCREW (COUNTER 

WEIGHT)

2

4 580626803802 BRACKET (CABLE ANCHORING) 1

5 580626800107 ASSY SELECTION LEVER COMPLETE 1

6 580626803402 BUSH ANTIFRICTION (BKT.CABLE 

ANCHORING)

2

7 580626806002 FINGER (SELECTION) 1

8 12465001052 BRIGHT WASHER 10.5 IS2016 ST 

SS8451S2-Y

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

9 12145101008 NYLOC NUT M10X1.25 

ISO10512-8-SS8451S2-Y

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

10 11341508209 HEX FL SCR M8X20 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

3 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 580626707701 BELLOW (SELECTOR SHIFTER SHAFT) 1

12 580626103802 B-MOUNT BRACKET 1

13 580626108801 STUD (B-MOUNT) 1

14 14150502005 DISC SPRING A20 TS17866 SS8400 3 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

15 12465001052 BRIGHT WASHER 10.5 IS2016 ST 

SS8451S2-Y

3 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

16 11066996010 H/BOLT M10X1.25X65 IS13726 

8.8SS8451S2-Y

3 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

10 11341508209 HEX FL SCR M8X20 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

23 580626100102 ASSY. BRACE(B MOUNT) 1

24 11073508403 HEX FL BOLT M8X40 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

26.02.01 TRANSAXLE FIAT GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

81



 

26.02.02 TRANSAXLE C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

82

26.02.02 TRANSAXLE C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

82



 

26.02.02 TRANSAXLE C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

83

1 580626000115 ASSY TRANSAXLE FIAT C549.5.17.08 

COMP.FIRE 1.4L,8V.

1

2 580626009907 NUT 1

3A 580626009905 SCREW 2

3B 580626009908 SCREW AND WASHER ASSLY. 1

26.02.02 TRANSAXLE C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

83



 

26.02.03 GEARBOX HOUSING C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

84

26.02.03 GEARBOX HOUSING C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

84



 

26.02.03 GEARBOX HOUSING C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

85

1 580626109943 GEAR CASING 1

1 580626109901 CASE 1 FOR SELECTION

2 580626109945 CLUTCH HOUSING 1

2 580626109939 SUPPORT 1 FOR SELECTION

3B 580626109903 SCREW 2

3C 580626109904 SCREW 7

3D 580626109905 SCREW 2

3E 580626109949 FLANGE M8X20 1

3E 580626109923 SCREW 1 FOR SELECTION

3F 580626109940 SCREW 3

4 580626109946 SCREW M8X48 1

5 580626109910 DOWELL 2

6 580626109911 MAGNET 1

7 580626109912 SWITCH 1

8 570301109924 PLUG 1

8 580626109913 PLUG 1 FOR SELECTION

9 580626109914 STUD 1

26.02.03 GEARBOX HOUSING C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

85



 

26.02.04 GEARBOX C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

86

26.02.04 GEARBOX C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

86



 

26.02.04 GEARBOX C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

87

1 580626109947 PLATE 1 FOR SELECTION

1 580626109916 PLATE 1 FOR SELECTION

2 580626109948 COVER REAR 1 FOR SELECTION

2 580626109917 COVER 1 FOR SELECTION

3 580626109919 SCREW 1

4 580626109920 COVER 1

5 580626109921 SEAL GASKET 1

6 580626109938 PLUG 1

7 580626109922 PLUG 1

8 580626109949 FLANGE M8X20 1 FOR SELECTION

8 580626109923 SCREW 1 FOR SELECTION

9 580626109924 MAGNETIC PLUGTWEEN CONE 1

10A 580626109925 SCREW 3

10B 580626109926 SCREW 1

10C 580626109927 SCREW 1

11 580626109928 SCREW 1

12 580626109929 SUPPORT 1

13 580626109930 SCREW 1 G144890

13 580626109953 SUPPORT 1 G144890

26.02.04 GEARBOX C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

87



 

26.02.05 GEARBOX GASKET KIT C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

88

26.02.05 GEARBOX GASKET KIT C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

88



 

26.02.05 GEARBOX GASKET KIT C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

89

1 580626109931 TRANSMISSION GASKET 1

2 580626109932 SEALER 1

26.02.05 GEARBOX GASKET KIT C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

89



 

26.02.06 MAINSHAFT C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

90

26.02.06 MAINSHAFT C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

90



 

26.02.06 MAINSHAFT C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

91

1 580626259901 BEARING 1 FOR G144433

1 580626259953 BEARING ALT 1 FOR G144433

2 580626259936 MAIN SHAFT 1 FOR G144436

2 580626259955 MAIN SHAFT ALT 1 FOR G144436

3 580626259903 RETAINER 1

4 580626259904 SPACER 1

5 580626259905 GEAR 1

6 580626259906 BUSH 1

7 580626259907 PIN 1

8 580626259908 SHAFT 1 FOR G144435

8 580626259954 SHAFT ALT 1 FOR G144435

9 580626259909 SPACER 1

10 580626259910 SEAL GASKET 1

11 580626259911 SCREW 1

26.02.06 MAINSHAFT C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

91



 

26.02.07 MAINSHAFT C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

92

26.02.07 MAINSHAFT C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

92



 

26.02.07 MAINSHAFT C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

93

1 580626259944 ROLLER CAGE 2 FOR SELECTION

1 580626259912 ROLLER CAGE 2 FOR SELECTION

2 580626259937 GEAR 1

3 580626259945 SYNCHRONIZER 2 FOR SELECTION

3 580626259914 SYNCHRONIZER 2 FOR SELECTION

4 580626259940 PAD 3 FOR SELECTION

4 580626259915 PAD 3 FOR SELECTION

5 580626259916 PLANE WASHER 1

6 580626259917 HUB 1

7 580626259946 SLEEVE 1 FOR SELECTION

7 580626259918 SLEEVE 1 FOR SELECTION

8 580626259939 GEAR 1 FOR SELECTION

8 580626259950 4TH GEAR I/P SHAFT ALT 1 FOR SELECTION

9 580626259920 BUSH 1

26.02.07 MAINSHAFT C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

93



 

26.02.08 MAINSHAFT C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

94

26.02.08 MAINSHAFT C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

94



 

26.02.08 MAINSHAFT C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

95

1 580626259921 BEARING 1 G144897

1 580626259957 BEARING ALT. 1 G144897

2 580626259922 BUSH 1

3 580626259923 ROLLER CAGE 1 G144432

3 580626259952 ROLLER CAGE ALT. 1 G144432

4 580626259924 RETAINER 1

5 580626209937 GEAR RAPP 37/34 1

6 580626259926 SYNCHRONIZER 1 SELECTION

6 580626259947 SYNCHRONIZER (5TH/REV) ALT. 1 SELECTION

7 580626259927 LOCK WASHER 1

8 580626259928 PLANE WASHER 1

9 580626259941 SPACER 1 SELECTION

9 580626259929 SPACER 1 SELECTION

10 580626259940 PAD 3 SELECTION

10 580626259915 PAD 3 SELECTION

11 580626259930 HUB 1

12 580626259931 SLEEVE 1 G144908

12 580626259959 SLEEVE ALT. 1 G144908

13 580626259932 PLUG 1

26.02.08 MAINSHAFT C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

95



 

26.02.09 COUNTER SHAFT C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

96

26.02.09 COUNTER SHAFT C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

96



 

26.02.09 COUNTER SHAFT C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

97

1 580626209901 BEARING 1

2 580626209936 COUNTER SHAFT 1

3 580626209920 GEAR 1 SELECTION

3 580626209943 1ST GEAR LAYSHAFT ALT 1 SELECTION

4 580626209921 SLEEVE 1

5 580626209904 GEAR 1 SELECTION

5 580626209926 GEAR 2 SPEED 1 SELECTION

6 580626209905 ROLLER CAGE 2

6 580626209938 ROLLER CAGE ALT 2

7 580626209922 GEAR 1 SELECTION

7 580626209939 3RD GEAR ALT 1 SELECTION

8 580626209907 SPACER 1

9 580626209923 GEAR 1 SELECTION

9 580626209940 4TH GEAR ALT 1 SELECTION

10 580626209909 SYNCHRONIZER 2 SELECTION

10 580626209941 SYNCHRONIZER ALT 2 SELECTION

11 580626259924 RETAINER 1

12 580626259940 PAD 3 SELECTION

12 580626259915 PAD 3 SELECTION

13 580626209910 HUB 1

14 580626209911 LOCKRING 1

15 580626209929 SYNCHORNIZER RING & SECOND GEAR 2 SELECTION

15 580626209912 SYNCHRONIZER 2 SELECTION

16 580626209931 GEAR 1

17 580626259932 PLUG 1

18 580626259921 BEARING 1 G144897

18 580626259957 BEARING ALT 1 G144897

19 580626209914 SYNCHRONOZER 2 SELECTION

19 580626209942 SYNCHRONIZER ALT 2 SELECTION

26.02.09 COUNTER SHAFT C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

97



 

26.02.10 FORKS C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

98

26.02.10 FORKS C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

98



 

26.02.10 FORKS C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

99

1 580626519901 ROD 1

2 580626519902 FORK 1

3 580626519904 SCREW 3

4 580626519929 FORK 1

5 580626519930 FORK 1

6 580626519907 LEVER 1

7 580626519908 SCREW 2

8 580626519909 ROLLER 2

9 580626519910 ROLLER 1

10 580626519931 SHAFT ASSY 3 & 4 SPEED 1 FOR SELECTION

10 580626519911 ROD 1 FOR SELECTION

11 580626519932 SHAFT ASSY 1 & 2 SPEED 1 FOR SELECTION

11 580626519912 ROD 1 FOR SELECTION

12 580626519913 PLUG 3

26.02.10 FORKS C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

99



 

26.02.11 GEAR SHIFT MECHANISM C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

100

26.02.11 GEAR SHIFT MECHANISM C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

100



 

26.02.11 GEAR SHIFT MECHANISM C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

101

1 580626519914 SHAFT 1

2 580626519915 SPRING 1 G144437

2 580626519936 SPRING ALT 1 G144437

3 580626519916 SPACER 1

4 580626519917 LEVER 1

5 580626519918 RIVET 1

6 580626519919 PAWL 1

7 580626519920 SPRING 1 G144918

7 580626519940 SPRING ALT 1 G144918

8 580626519921 RING 1

9 580626519922 SCREW 1

10 580626519923 PIN 1

11 580626519924 BUSH 1

12 580626519908 SCREW 1

13 580626519925 SEAL GASKET 1

14 580626519926 SPRING 1 G144925

14 580626519941 SPRING ALT 1 G144925

15 580626519927 SPACER 1

16 580626519928 PROTECTION 1

26.02.11 GEAR SHIFT MECHANISM C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

101



 

26.02.12 CLUTCH RELEASE SHAFT C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

102

26.02.12 CLUTCH RELEASE SHAFT C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

102



 

26.02.12 CLUTCH RELEASE SHAFT C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

103

1 287125009910 SHAFT 1

2 287125009911 BUSH 1

3 287125009912 BUSH 1

4 287125009913 SLEEVE W/BEARING 1

26.02.12 CLUTCH RELEASE SHAFT C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

103



 

26.02.13 CROWN CASE C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

104

26.02.13 CROWN CASE C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

104



 

26.02.13 CROWN CASE C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

105

1 580626309953 GEARS & CASE 1

1 580626309910 GEARS AND CASE 1

2 580626309911 SEAL GASKET 1

3 580626309912 BEARING 1

4 580626309913 RING 1

4 580626309914 RING 1

4 580626309915 RING 1

4 580626309916 RING 2

4 580626309917 RING 1

4 580626309918 RING 1

4 580626309919 RING 1

4 580626309920 RING 1

4 580626309921 RING 1

4 580626309922 RING 1

4 580626309923 RING 1

4 580626309924 RING 1

4 580626309925 RING 1

4 580626309926 RING 1

4 580626309927 RING 1

4 580626309928 RING 1

4 580626309929 RING 1

4 580626309930 RING 1

5 580626309950 SUPPORT TACHOMETER COMPLETE 1

6 580626309932 FLANGE 1 G144930

6 580626309959 FLANGE ALT 1 G144930

7 580626309933 SEAL GASKET 1

8 580626309934 SEAL 1

9 580626109949 FLANGE M8X20 1

9 580626109923 SCREW 1

10 580626309935 SCREW 1

11 580626309936 SEAL GASKET 1

12 580626309951 SUPPORT TACHOMETER 1

26.02.13 CROWN CASE C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

105



 

26.02.14 CROWN AND PINION C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

106

26.02.14 CROWN AND PINION C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

106



 

26.02.14 CROWN AND PINION C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

107

1 580626309953 GEARS & CASE 1 FOR SELECTION

1 580626309910 GEARS AND CASE 1 FOR SELECTION

2 580626309958 RING GEAR 1

3 580626309939 SCREW 10

4 580626309949 SPEEDO GEAR 1

5 580626309941 REPAIR KIT 1

6 580626309942 PIN 1

7 580626309943 PINION CARRIER SHAFT 1

8 580626309944 THRUST PLATE 2

9 580626309945 THRUST PLATE 2

26.02.14 CROWN AND PINION C549.5.17.08 GROUP 02

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

107



 

26.26.01 GEAR SHIFT LINKAGES GROUP 26

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

108

26.26.01 GEAR SHIFT LINKAGES GROUP 26

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

108



 

26.26.01 GEAR SHIFT LINKAGES GROUP 26

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

109

1 580626800101ZU ASSY.G.S.L COMPLETE 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

2 11411408355 CAP SCREW M8X35 IS2269-12.9-SS9400 4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

3 12655000842 WASHER A8.4 IS5370 ST SS8451S2-Y 4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 12301500601 HEX FL NUT AM6 TS17430-8-SS8451S2-Y 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 285626800122ZU ASSY GEAR SHIFT LEVER KNOB 1

6 285626807701A3 BELLOW (G.S LEVER) 1

7 285626806303 BASE PLATE (GEAR SHIFT LEVER 

BELLOW)

1

8 62196058422 CABLE TIE 3.7X145 BLACK TS29360 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

9 580626800111 ASSY. GEAR SHIFT CABLES-C549,TATA 

FICOSA

1 G45663/2

9 580626801602 "OFFER" ASSY.GEAR SHIFT CABLES-C549 1 G45663/2

10 285626800124ZU ASSY BELLOW WITH KNOB AND BASE 

PLATE

1

KIT-5 580626801601 "OFFER" ASSY.GEAR SHIFTER 

HOUSING-C549

1 G45662/2

KIT-5 580626800110 ASSY GEAR SHIFT HOUSING C549 1 G45662/2

285626806501 THIN NUT M12 X 1.25 FOR SHIFTER 1

285626800121 SERVICE KIT FOR RUBBER & BUSH FOR 

SHIFTER MTG

1

RUBBER FLOATING 4

COLLAR BUSH 4

KIT-6 580626800112 SERVICE KIT FOR SHIFT CABLES C-549 1

285626800120 SERVICE KIT , EYE END FOR SHIFTER 1

285626808206 MOUNTING CLIP (SHIFTER SIDE) 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

ASSY GEAR SHIFT CABLES - TA 65 STAR 1

285626808702 RETENSION SPRING ( CABLE) 1

285626806311 SERVICE KIT SHIFT LOCKING BUSH 

(CABLE)

1

285626806312 SERVICE KIT SELECT LOCKING BUSH 

(CABLE)

1

26.26.01 GEAR SHIFT LINKAGES GROUP 26

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

109



 

26.26.01 GEAR SHIFT LINKAGES GROUP 26

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

110

26.26.01 GEAR SHIFT LINKAGES GROUP 26

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

110



 

26.26.01 GEAR SHIFT LINKAGES GROUP 26

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

111

KIT-7 285626808206 MOUNTING CLIP ( SHIFTER SIDE) 2 G45661/2

KIT-7 285626801603 "OFFER" MOUNTING CLIP (SHIFTER SIDE) 2 G45661/2

KIT-12 285626808702 RETENSION SPRING ( CABLE) 1

KIT-13 285626800120 SERVICE KIT , EYE END FOR SHIFTER 1

SPLIT PIN 1

WASHER MEDIUM 1

HEX BOLT M5 X 12 1

ASSEMBLY EYE END 1

KIT-14 285626806311 SERVICE KIT SHIFT LOCKING BUSH 

(CABLE)

1

KIT-15 285626806312 SERVICE KIT SELECT LOCKING BUSH 

(CABLE)

1

KIT-16 285626806501 THIN NUT M12 X 1.25 FOR SHIFTER 1

KIT-17 285626800121 SERVICE KIT FOR RUBBER & BUSH FOR 

SHIFTER MTG

1

26.26.01 GEAR SHIFT LINKAGES GROUP 26

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

111



 

29.29.01 FOOT CONTROL MODULE(ASSY CLUTCH & BRAKE PEDAL) GROUP 29

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

112

29.29.01 FOOT CONTROL MODULE(ASSY CLUTCH & BRAKE PEDAL) GROUP 29

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

112



 

29.29.01 FOOT CONTROL MODULE(ASSY CLUTCH & BRAKE PEDAL) GROUP 29

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

113

1 287129000108 ASSY. CLUTCH & BRAKE PEDAL WITH 

BRACKET (FOR LHD)

1

2 287129200175 ASSY. BRACKET (WELDED) (FOR 

BOOSTER MTG.)

1

3 287129200173 ASSY. BRAKE PEDAL WITH BUSH 

COMPLETE (FOR LHD)

1

4 270229108601 SLEEVE (FOR BRAKE & CLUTCH) 2

5 282029108701 TORSION SPRING (FOR BRAKE PEDAL 

RETURN)

1

6 287154509906 STOP LIGHT SWITCH -2C/O NO&NC FIAT 

M/S MINDARIKA

1

7 270229107709 RUBBER COVER (PEDAL PLATE) 2

8 287129100232 ASSY.CLUTCH PEDAL WITH BUSH 

COMPLETE (FOR LHD.)

1

10 12465001052 BRIGHT WASHER 10.5 IS2016 ST 

SS8451S2-Y

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 12145001003 NYLOC NUT M10 IS7002-8-SS8451S2-Y 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 287254509902 CLUTCH SWITCH DICR MINDARIKA 1

12 287254509901 ASSY CLUTCH SWITCH OFFER DICOR 

INDICA

1

13 13155006140 SPLIT PIN 2X14 IS549 SS8451S2-Y 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

14 11343508184 H/FL SCREW M8X18 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

15 12080901001 H THIN NUT M10X1.25 

IS13724-05SS8451S2-Y

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

16 270229206703 PIN 1

17 12652001058 HARDENED WASHER 10.5 TS17716 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

18 284229108701 CLUTCH PEDAL ASSISTANCE SPRING 1

19 11073510622 HEX FL BOLT M10X70 

TS17130-8.8SS8451S2-Y

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

20 11385804107 RDCSK SCR 

M4X10-4.8-H-JISB1111SS8451S2-Y

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

21 287129107738 CAM (FOR CLUTCH SWITCH) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

29.29.01 FOOT CONTROL MODULE(ASSY CLUTCH & BRAKE PEDAL) GROUP 29

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

113



 

29.29.01A FOOT CONTROL MODULE(ASSY CLUTCH & BRAKE PEDAL) GROUP 29

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

114

29.29.01A FOOT CONTROL MODULE(ASSY CLUTCH & BRAKE PEDAL) GROUP 29

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

114



 

29.29.01A FOOT CONTROL MODULE(ASSY CLUTCH & BRAKE PEDAL) GROUP 29

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

115

1 287129000108 ASSY. CLUTCH & BRAKE PEDAL WITH 

BRACKET (FOR LHD)

1

2 287129200175 ASSY. BRACKET (WELDED) (FOR 

BOOSTER MTG.)

1

3 287129200173 ASSY. BRAKE PEDAL WITH BUSH 

COMPLETE (FOR LHD)

1

4 270229108601 SLEEVE (FOR BRAKE & CLUTCH) 2

5 282029108701 TORSION SPRING (FOR BRAKE PEDAL 

RETURN)

1

6 287154509906 STOP LIGHT SWITCH -2C/O NO&NC FIAT 

M/S MINDARIKA

1

7 270229107709 RUBBER COVER (PEDAL PLATE) 2

8 287129100232 ASSY.CLUTCH PEDAL WITH BUSH 

COMPLETE (FOR LHD.)

1

10 12465001052 BRIGHT WASHER 10.5 IS2016 ST 

SS8451S2-Y

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 12145001003 NYLOC NUT M10 IS7002-8-SS8451S2-Y 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 287254509901 ASSY CLUTCH SWITCH OFFER DICOR 

INDICA

1

12 287254509902 CLUTCH SWITCH DICR MINDARIKA 1

13 13155006140 SPLIT PIN 2X14 IS549 SS8451S2-Y 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

14 11343508184 H/FL SCREW M8X18 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

15 12080901001 H THIN NUT M10X1.25 

IS13724-05SS8451S2-Y

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

16 270229206703 PIN 1

17 12652001058 HARDENED WASHER 10.5 TS17716 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

18 284229108701 CLUTCH PEDAL ASSISTANCE SPRING 1

19 11073510622 HEX FL BOLT M10X70 

TS17130-8.8SS8451S2-Y

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

20 11385804107 RDCSK SCR 

M4X10-4.8-H-JISB1111SS8451S2-Y

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

21 287129107738 CAM (FOR CLUTCH SWITCH) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

21 287129107765 CAM (CLUTCH SWITCH) 1

29.29.01A FOOT CONTROL MODULE(ASSY CLUTCH & BRAKE PEDAL) GROUP 29

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

115



 

29.29.02 CLUTCH CABLE ROUTING GROUP 29

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

116

29.29.02 CLUTCH CABLE ROUTING GROUP 29

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

116



 

29.29.02 CLUTCH CABLE ROUTING GROUP 29

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

117

1 287129100255 ASSY. CLUTCH CABLE - LHD M/S 

REMSONS

1

1 287129101602 OFFER DRG.CLUTCH CABLE (FIAT)-(LHD) 1

2 12301500601 HEX FL NUT AM6 TS17430-8-SS8451S2-Y 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

3 287129107707 RUBBER DAMPER(FOR FIAT CLUTCH 

CABLE FITMENT)

1

4 287129108263 DAMPER RETAINER(FOR FIAT CLUTCH 

CABLE FITMENT)

1

5 287129107708 RETAINER-CLUTCH CABLE(FOR FIAT 

CLUTCH CABLE FITME

1

6 287129106301 PLUG(FOR DIA 18) 1

29.29.02 CLUTCH CABLE ROUTING GROUP 29

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

117



 

30.30.01 ACCELERATOR ASSEMBLY GROUP 30

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

118

30.30.01 ACCELERATOR ASSEMBLY GROUP 30

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

118



 

30.30.01 ACCELERATOR ASSEMBLY GROUP 30

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

119

1 287130100193 ASSY. ACCELERATOR POTENTIOMETER - 

LHD (M\S BOSCH)

1

1 287130100145 ASSY.ACCELERATOR PEDAL(LHD) 1

2 287130107702 COVER (FOR ACCELERATOR PEDAL) 1

3 11411406166 CAP SCREW M6X16 IS2269-12.9 SS9400 3 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 287230106301 PLUG (FOR 14 DIA. HOLE) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

30.30.01 ACCELERATOR ASSEMBLY GROUP 30

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

119



 

31.31.01 FRONT END MODULE GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

120

31.31.01 FRONT END MODULE GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

120



 

31.31.01 FRONT END MODULE GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

121

1 570450100101 COOLING MODULE ASSY.(W/H RAD. & 

SHROUD)

1

1A 570450100103 ASSY.FAN WITH SHROUD (FOR SERVICE 

PURPOSE ONLY)

1

1B 570450100105 FAN  SHROUD (FOR SERVICE PURPOSE 

ONLY)

1

1C 570450100106 FAN MOTOR (FOR SERVICE PURPOSE 

ONLY)

1

1D 570450100107 RESISTOR (FOR SERVICE PURPOSE 

ONLY)

1

1E 570450100102 ASSY.RADIATOR (FOR SERVICE 

PURPOSE ONLY)

1

2 287183400119 CONDENSOR FIAT FIRE ENGINE-SUBROS 1 SELECTION G49371  / 2

2 287183400187 ASSY CONDENSER FIAT FIRE SUBROS 1 SELECTION G49371  / 2

3 11341506303 HEX FL SCR M6X30 

TS17130-88-SS8451S2-Y

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 11343506149 H/FL SCREW M6X14 

TS17130-88-SS8451S2-Y

6 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

8 287131601633 SEALING REAR LH (FIRE EXPORT) 1

9 287131601635 SEALING REAR RH (FIRE EXPORT) 1

10 279050107503 RUBBER GROMMET (NEW INDICA) 4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 28716220Z212 ASSY RADIATOR FRAME COMPLETE 

(FIAT FIRE ENCAP EXP)

1

12 287154620139 ASSY W/H FEM EURONCAP RHD/LHD 

8V/16V EURO5

1

13 287183100128 ASSY HOSE DISCHARGE CONDENSOR 

END FIAT

1 SELECTION  G49259  / 2

13 287183100171 ASSY HOSE DISCHARGE CONDENSOR 

END FIAT FIRE SUBRO

1 SELECTION  G49259  / 2

14 11341506303 HEX FL SCREW M6X30 1

15 11341506109 HEX FL SCR M6X10 

TS17130-88-SS8451S2-Y

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

16 287183100149 ASSY TUBE LIQUID CONDENSER FIAT 

FIRE SUBROS WITH P

1

17 11341506303 HEX FL SCREW M6X30 1

20 287131601634 SEALING FRONT LH (FIRE EXPORT) 1

21 287131601636 SEALING FRONT RH (FIRE EXPORT) 1

31.31.01 FRONT END MODULE GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

121



 

31.31.01 FRONT END MODULE GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

122

31.31.01 FRONT END MODULE GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

122



 

31.31.01 FRONT END MODULE GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

123

22 287154200104 ASSY HORN MOUNTING BTACKRT 

DOMESTIC LH

1

24 287154209910 HORN LOW TONE MINDA 1

26 287181100152 ASSY HOOD LATCH (SHIVANI) 1

28 287181106002 HOOD LATCH CABLE LATCH SIDE 

(REMSON)

1

29 570350103301 BRACKET (FOR RADIATOR VENT HOSE) 1

35 287188706303 HOOD BUMP STOPPER 2 SELECTION G47587  / 4

35 277981106306 STOPPER TOP (TRUNKLID) 2 SELECTION G47587  / 4

35 287188700122 ASSY HOOD BUMP STOPPER 2 SELECTION G47587  / 4

35 287188706318 HOOD BUMP STOPPER(NEW) 2 SELECTION G47587  / 4

36 287131601622 SEALING RIVET 16

37 287131601628 SEALING TOP (FIRE) 1

38 287131601621 SEALING SIDE PATCH (FIRE) 1

43 287131000115 ASSEMBLY FRONT END MODULE 

COMPLETE FIRE 75PS-EURO

1

44 12301501003 HEX FL NUT AM10 TS17430-8-SS8451S2-Y 8 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

45 11341510181 HEX FL SCR M10X18 

TS17130-88-SS8451S2-Y

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

46 287154209911 HORN HIGH TONE MINDA 1

47 287154200109 ASSY HORN MOUNTING BTACKRT 

DOMESTIC RH

1

48 11347596029 H/FL SCR M6X10 

TS17130-88-SS8457S1-BL-B

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

49 287188409201 SPECIAL WASHER A64 (HOOD LATCH 

MOUNTING) ST SS84

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

50 287183505806 BRACKET FIAT FIRE CONDENSER 

BOTTOM MOUNTING SUBRO

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

51 287154209945 FRONT IMPACT SENSOR FOR AIRBAG 2

52 11343506203 H/FL SCREW M6X20 TS17130 88 

SS8451S2-Y

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

53 570350105805 HOSE(RADVENT TO AUX TANK) 1

54 14300512195 SPRING BAND CLAMP 19DX12W TS17665 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

55 570350105803 HOSE (AUXILIARY TANK TO RADIATOR) 1

31.31.01 FRONT END MODULE GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

123



 

31.31.01 FRONT END MODULE GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

124

31.31.01 FRONT END MODULE GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

124



 

31.31.01 FRONT END MODULE GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

125

56 14300512276 SPRING BAND CLAMP FORM A 12X27D 

TS17665

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

57 277954606305 LOCK PIN FOR  RAD FAN CONNECTOR 1

31.31.01 FRONT END MODULE GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

125



 

31.31.01A FRONT END MODULE GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

126

31.31.01A FRONT END MODULE GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

126



 

31.31.01A FRONT END MODULE GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

127

1 570450100101 COOLING MODULE ASSY.(W/H RAD. & 

SHROUD)

1

1A 570450100103 ASSY.FAN WITH SHROUD (FOR SERVICE 

PURPOSE ONLY)

1

1B 570450100105 FAN  SHROUD (FOR SERVICE PURPOSE 

ONLY)

1

1C 570450100106 FAN MOTOR (FOR SERVICE PURPOSE 

ONLY)

1

1D 570450100107 RESISTOR (FOR SERVICE PURPOSE 

ONLY)

1

1E 570450100102 ASSY.RADIATOR (FOR SERVICE 

PURPOSE ONLY)

1

2 287183400119 CONDENSOR FIAT FIRE ENGINE-SUBROS 1 SELECTION G49371  / 2

2 287183400187 ASSY CONDENSER FIAT FIRE SUBROS 1 SELECTION G49371  / 2

3 11341506303 HEX FL SCR M6X30 

TS17130-88-SS8451S2-Y

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 11343506149 H/FL SCREW M6X14 

TS17130-88-SS8451S2-Y

6 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

8 287131601633 SEALING REAR LH (FIRE EXPORT) 1

9 287131601635 SEALING REAR RH (FIRE EXPORT) 1

10 279050107503 RUBBER GROMMET (NEW INDICA) 4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 28716220Z212 ASSY RADIATOR FRAME COMPLETE 

(FIAT FIRE ENCAP EXP)

1

12 287154620139 ASSY W/H FEM EURONCAP RHD/LHD 

8V/16V EURO5

1

13 287183100128 ASSY HOSE DISCHARGE CONDENSOR 

END FIAT

1 SELECTION  G49259  / 2

13 287183100171 ASSY HOSE DISCHARGE CONDENSOR 

END FIAT FIRE SUBRO

1 SELECTION  G49259  / 2

14 11341506303 HEX FL SCREW M6X30 1

15 11341506109 HEX FL SCR M6X10 

TS17130-88-SS8451S2-Y

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

16 287183100149 ASSY TUBE LIQUID CONDENSER FIAT 

FIRE SUBROS WITH P

1

17 11341506303 HEX FL SCREW M6X30 1

20 287131601634 SEALING FRONT LH (FIRE EXPORT) 1

21 287131601636 SEALING FRONT RH (FIRE EXPORT) 1

31.31.01A FRONT END MODULE GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

127



 

31.31.01A FRONT END MODULE GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

128

31.31.01A FRONT END MODULE GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

128



 

31.31.01A FRONT END MODULE GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

129

22 287154200104 ASSY HORN MOUNTING BTACKRT 

DOMESTIC LH

1

24 287154209910 HORN LOW TONE MINDA 1

26 287181100152 ASSY HOOD LATCH (SHIVANI) 1

28 287181106002 HOOD LATCH CABLE LATCH SIDE 

(REMSON)

1

29 570350103301 BRACKET (FOR RADIATOR VENT HOSE) 1

35 287188706303 HOOD BUMP STOPPER 2 SELECTION G47587  / 4

35 277981106306 STOPPER TOP (TRUNKLID) 2 SELECTION G47587  / 4

35 269888706301 RUBBER BUFFER 2

35 287188700122 ASSY HOOD BUMP STOPPER 2 SELECTION G47587  / 4

35 287188706318 HOOD BUMP STOPPER(NEW) 2 SELECTION G47587  / 4

36 287131601622 SEALING RIVET 16

37 287131601628 SEALING TOP (FIRE) 1

38 287131601621 SEALING SIDE PATCH (FIRE) 1

43 287131000115 ASSEMBLY FRONT END MODULE 

COMPLETE FIRE 75PS-EURO

1

44 12301501003 HEX FL NUT AM10 TS17430-8-SS8451S2-Y 8 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

45 11341510181 HEX FL SCR M10X18 

TS17130-88-SS8451S2-Y

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

46 287154209911 HORN HIGH TONE MINDA 1

47 287154200109 ASSY HORN MOUNTING BTACKRT 

DOMESTIC RH

1

48 11347596029 H/FL SCR M6X10 

TS17130-88-SS8457S1-BL-B

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

49 287188409201 SPECIAL WASHER A64 (HOOD LATCH 

MOUNTING) ST SS84

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

50 287183505806 BRACKET FIAT FIRE CONDENSER 

BOTTOM MOUNTING SUBRO

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

51 287154209945 FRONT IMPACT SENSOR FOR AIRBAG 2

52 11343506203 H/FL SCREW M6X20 TS17130 88 

SS8451S2-Y

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

53 570350105805 HOSE(RADVENT TO AUX TANK) 1

54 14300512195 SPRING BAND CLAMP 19DX12W TS17665 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

31.31.01A FRONT END MODULE GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

129



 

31.31.01A FRONT END MODULE GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

130

31.31.01A FRONT END MODULE GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

130



 

31.31.01A FRONT END MODULE GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

131

55 570350105803 HOSE (AUXILIARY TANK TO RADIATOR) 1

56 14300512276 SPRING BAND CLAMP FORM A 12X27D 

TS17665

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

57 277954606305 LOCK PIN FOR  RAD FAN CONNECTOR 1

31.31.01A FRONT END MODULE GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

131



 

31.31.02 FRONT SUSPENSION SUBFRAME MODULE GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

132

31.31.02 FRONT SUSPENSION SUBFRAME MODULE GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

132



 

31.31.02 FRONT SUSPENSION SUBFRAME MODULE GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

133

1 287131600138 ASSEMBLY PARTIAL SUBFRAME WITH 

INTERFACE BRACKET

1

2 287131600115 ASSEMBLY EXTENSION MEMBER - RH 1

3 287131600116 ASSEMBLY EXTENSION MEMBER - LH 1

5 287131600131 ASSEMBLY VERTICAL MEMBER RH (FULL 

SUBFRAME)

1

6 287131600119 ASSEMBLY VERTICAL MEMBER 1

7 287131603217 HEX. FLANGE SCREW M8X1.25X20 

TS17130-12.9-SS8451-

16 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

9 287131600114 ASSEMBLY FRONT CROSS MEMBER 1

10 287131600117 ASSEMBLY INTERFACE BRACKET - RH 1

11 287131600118 ASSEMBLY INTERFACE BRACKET - LH 1

12 287131600158 ASSY STOPPER BRACKET COMPLETE - 

FIAT C MOUNT

1

13 287131608252 SUPPORT BRACKET - CROSS MEMBER - 

RH

1

14 287131600132 ASSEMBLY SUPPORT BRACKET - CROSS 

MEMBER

1

15 11347610200 SCR M10X1.25X20 

TS17130-8.8-SS8457S1-S-B

6 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

16 287131603205 HEX FL BOLT(CONICAL)-LOWER LINK FR 

PIVOTN

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

17 287131603213 HEX FL BOLT(CONICAL)-STG RACK -RH 1

18 287131603212 HEX FL BOLT(CONICAL)-STG RACK MTG - 

LH

1

19 287131603210 HEX FL BOLT(CONICAL)-SUBFRAME FR 

BIW MTGN

2

20 287131603207 HEX FL BOLT(CONICAL)-SUBFRAME RR 

BIW MTGN

2

31.31.02 FRONT SUSPENSION SUBFRAME MODULE GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

133



 

31.31.03 FRONT ANTI ROLL BAR MOUNTING GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

134

31.31.03 FRONT ANTI ROLL BAR MOUNTING GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

134



 

31.31.03 FRONT ANTI ROLL BAR MOUNTING GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

135

1 287132807904 ANTIROLL BAR (FRONT SUSPENSION) 1 SELECTION G43886  / 2

1 287132807905 ANTI ROLL BAR (FRONT SUSPENSION) 1 SELECTION G43886  / 2

2 287146600143 PR & P GEAR ASSY- LHD (RANE) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

3 287132807702 BEARING BLOCK (FRONT ANTIROLL BAR) 2

4 287132808201 CLAMP - ANTIROLL BAR MOUNTING 2

5 11343510146 H/FL SCR M10X14 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

31.31.03 FRONT ANTI ROLL BAR MOUNTING GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

135



 

31.31.04 ASSEMBLY LOWER LINK COMPLETE GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

136

31.31.04 ASSEMBLY LOWER LINK COMPLETE GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

136



 

31.31.04 ASSEMBLY LOWER LINK COMPLETE GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

137

2 287132100111 ASSY LOWER LINK RH (WELDED) 1

2 287132100112 ASSY LOWER LINK LH (WELDED) 1

3 287132100120 ASSY LOWER BALL JOINT (FRONT 

SUSPENSION)

2 SELECTION G42978  / 4

3 287132100118 SUSPENSION BALL JOINT ASSEMBLY 2 SELECTION G42978  / 4

3 287132100124 ASSY LOWER BALL JOINT (M/S 

TALBROS)

2 SELECTION G42978  / 4

3 277532100148 ASSY. LOWER BALL JOINT (ZF) 2 SELECTION G42978  / 4

4 11077510305 H/FL BOLT M10X30 

TS17130-8.8SS8457S1-S-B

6 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 12520601005 SPRING WASHER B10 IS3063 SS8400 6 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 12054501003 HEX NUT M10 IS1364P3-8-SS8457S1-S-B 6 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 287132100108 ASSY FRONT PIVOT BUSH (FRONT SUSP) 2 SELECTION G43783  / 2

7 287132100123 ASSEMBLY FRONT PIVOT BUSH (M/S. 

SIGMA VIBRACOUSTI

2 SELECTION G43783  / 2

8 287132100107 ASSY. REAR PIVOT BUSH (FRONT SUSP.) 2 SELECTION G43784  / 2

8 287132100122 ASSEMBLY REAR PIVOT BUSH (M/S. 

SIGMA VIBRACOUSTIC

2 SELECTION G43784  / 2

31.31.04 ASSEMBLY LOWER LINK COMPLETE GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

137



 

31.31.05 RACK & PINION ASSEMBLY GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

138

31.31.05 RACK & PINION ASSEMBLY GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

138



 

31.31.05 RACK & PINION ASSEMBLY GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

139

1 287144801622 ASSY RETURN HOSE FOR LHD NON-ABS 

RESERVOIR

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

2 287146600150 OBJ ASSY LH 1

2 287146600151 OBJ ASSY RH 1

3 287146606501 NUT IBJ 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 287146603501 IBJ ASSY 2

5 287146607718 BELLOW 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 287146607719 BELLOW CLAMP (BIGGER END) 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 287146604301 SPRING CLAMP 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

8 287146607801 SEALING RING 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

9 287146600174 FEED PIPE ASSY SHORT 1

10 287146600175 FEED PIPE ASSY LONG 1

11 287146603401 INSULATOR MOUNTING 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 287146600138 ASSY DUST SEAL LHD (POWER RAP) 1

13 287146600154 BELLOW KIT 1

31.31.05 RACK & PINION ASSEMBLY GROUP 31

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

139



 

32.32.01 ASSEMBLY FRONT SUSPENSION GROUP 32

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

140

32.32.01 ASSEMBLY FRONT SUSPENSION GROUP 32

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

140



 

32.32.01 ASSEMBLY FRONT SUSPENSION GROUP 32

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

141

1 287132300132 ASSEMBLY FRONT STRUT COMPLETE - 

RH (EXPO) - FIRE

1 G56150/2

1 287132300138 ASSEMBLY FRONT STRUT COMPLETE 

-RH (M/S RAP) EXPOR

1 G56150/2

2 287132300133 ASSEMBLY FRONT STRUT COMPLETE - 

LH (EXPO) - FIRE

1 G56151/2

2 287132300139 ASSEMBLY FRONT STRUT COMPLETE 

-LH (M/S RAP) EXPOR

1 G56151/2

3 287132800101 ASSY LINK - ANTIROLL BAR - RH 1 G40403/3

3 287132800107 ASSY LINK - RH(QH TOLBROS) 1 G40403/3

3 287132800105 STABILIZER LINK ASSY.-RH (RANE) 1 G40403/3

4 287132800104 ASSY LINK - ANTIROLL BAR - LH 1 G40404/3

4 287132800108 ASSY STABILIZER LINK - LH(QH 

TALBROS)

1 G40404/3

4 287132800106 STABILIZER LINK ASSY.-LH (RANE) 1 G40404/3

5 12145201002 NYLOC NUT M10 IS7002-10-SS8451S2-YH 4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 287132407710 RUBBER STOPPER (STABILIZER BAR) 2

7 287131603216 HEX FL BOLT(CONICAL)-C MOUNT - FIAT 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

32.32.01 ASSEMBLY FRONT SUSPENSION GROUP 32

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

141



 

32.32.02 ASSEMBLY FRONT STRUT COMPLETE GROUP 32

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

142

32.32.02 ASSEMBLY FRONT STRUT COMPLETE GROUP 32

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

142



 

32.32.02 ASSEMBLY FRONT STRUT COMPLETE GROUP 32

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

143

1 287132300130 ASSEMBLY FRONT DAMPER - RH 

(EXPORT)

1 G56152/2

1 287132300134 ASSEMBLY FRONT DAMPER -RH (M/S 

RAP) EXPORT

1 G56152/2

1 287132300131 ASSEMBLY FRONT DAMPER -LH 

(EXPORT)

1 G56153/2

1 287132300135 ASSEMBLY FRONT DAMPER -LH (M/S 

RAP) EXPORT

1 G56153/2

3 277932407718 DUST COVER (REAR SUSPENSION) 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 287432307502 FRONT BUMP STOPPER (M/S HARITA) 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 287132308706 SPRING - FRONT SUSPENSION 2

5 287132308708 SPRING - FRONT SUSPENSION (EXPORT) 

- FIRE

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 277932107710 SPRING SEAT TOP (RUBBER) 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 287432300115 ASSEMBLY SPRING SEAT TOP 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

8 287132103101 THRUST BALL BEARING 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

8 287132103102 BEARING FRONT STRUT - (M/S. INNA 

BEARINGS)

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

9 12052801204 HEX NUT M12X1.5 

IS13722-10-SS8451S2-YH

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

10 287132300113 FRONT STRUT TOP CUP 2 G43785/2

10 287132300124 ASSEMBLY STRUT TOP MOUNT (M/S. 

VIBRACOUSTIC)

2 G43785/2

11 287132308208 STOPPER CUP FRONT STRUT 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 287132307706 RUBBER - STOPPER CUP 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

13 12301801201 HEX FL NUT AM12 TS17430-8-SS8451S2-Y 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

14 277932103206 STRUT MOUNTING PIN (ECCENTRIC) 2

15 277932403203 SP HEX FL BOLT (M12 X 1.25 X 60) 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

16 12301601229 H/FL NUT 

AM12X1.25TS17430-10SS8451S2-YH

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

17 287132108221 HEAT SHIELD (LOWER BALL JOINT) 2

32.32.02 ASSEMBLY FRONT STRUT COMPLETE GROUP 32

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

143



 

32.32.02 ASSEMBLY FRONT STRUT COMPLETE GROUP 32

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

144

32.32.02 ASSEMBLY FRONT STRUT COMPLETE GROUP 32

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

144



 

32.32.02 ASSEMBLY FRONT STRUT COMPLETE GROUP 32

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

145

18 277933103201 HEX FLANGE BOLT 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

19 12145201002 NYLOC NUT M10 IS7002-10-SS8451S2-YH 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

20 287142800173 ASSY.BRACKET ON FR. STRUT-RH (HOSE 

& CABLE MTG.)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

20 287142800174 ASSY.BRACKET ON FRT. STRUT-LH 

(HOSE & CABLE MTG.)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

21 287132106902 SPACER 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

22 287132300127 ASSEMBLY STRUT STOPPER CUP 

COMPLETE

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

32.32.02 ASSEMBLY FRONT STRUT COMPLETE GROUP 32

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

145



 

32.32.03 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER AND SPRING GROUP 32

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

146

32.32.03 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER AND SPRING GROUP 32

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

146



 

32.32.03 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER AND SPRING GROUP 32

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

147

1 287132400130 ASSY TWIST BEAM WELDED STRUCTURE 1

2 287132400165 ASSEMBLY DAMPER REAR SUSPENSION- 

EXPORT

2 G57811/2

2 287132400179 ASSY REAR DAMPER (M/S RAP)- EXPORT 2 G57811/2

3 287432407502 REAR BUMP STOPPR (M/S HARITA) 2 G49189/2

3 287432407501 OFFER-DRG BUMP STOPPER REAR 

SUSPENSION

2 G49189/2

4 287132400118 DUST COVER REAR SHOCK ABSORBER 2 G44061/2

4 287132400135 DIRT SHIELD CAP ASSEMBLY (M/S RAP) 2 G44061/2

5 287132408217 SLEEVE REAR SHOCK ABSORBER 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 287132408213 WASHER - REAR SHOCK ABSORBER TOP 

MOUNT

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 287132407702 TOP RUBBER REAR SHOCK ABSORBER 4 G43923/2

7 287132407709 TOP RUBBER REAR SHOCK ABSORBER 

(M/S PREMIER SEALS

4 G43923/2

8 12145001003 NYLOC NUT M10 IS7002-8-SS8451S2-Y 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

- 287131603208 HEX FL BOLT(CONICAL)-REAR 

SUSPENSION

2

10 12301801015 HEX FL NUT AM10X1.25 

TS17430-8SS8451S2-Y

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 287132408711 SPRING- REAR SUSPENSION (EXPORT) 2 G50949/2

11 287132408712 SPRING-REAR SUSPENSION (EXPORT) 

M/S TC SPRINGS

2 G50949/2

12 287132407703 SPRING SEAT TOP RUBBER REAR 

SUSPENSION

2

13 287132400166 ASSY SHOCK ABSORBER COMPLETE 

REAR SUSPENSION-EXPO

2 G57812/2

13 287132400180 ASSY REAR SHOCK ABSORBER (M/S 

RAP) - EXPORT

2 G57812/2

14 287132407711 TOP COVER REAR SHOCK ABSORBER 2

15 287154200119 ASSY REAR WHEEL SPEED SENSOR 

CABLE WITH SLEEVE

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

32.32.03 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER AND SPRING GROUP 32

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

147



 

32.32.03 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER AND SPRING GROUP 32

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

148

32.32.03 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER AND SPRING GROUP 32

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

148



 

32.32.03 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER AND SPRING GROUP 32

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

149

15A 287154209941 WHEEL SPEED SENSOR REAR M/S 

BOSCH

1

15B 287154209959 WHEEL SPEED SENSOR CABLE SLEEVE 

A

1

15C 287154209960 WHEEL SPEED SENSOR CABLE SLEEVE 

B

1

16 287142800208 ASSY.TUBE BRAKE HOSE TO W/CYL-RR 

(EXPORT)

1

17 287142800209 ASSY. TUBE BRAKE HOSE TO W/CYL-RL 

(200)

1

18 287131603208 HEX FL BOLT(CONICAL)-REAR 

SUSPENSION

2

19 287132400146 ASSY PIVOT MTG BRACKET- LH 1

20 12301601229 H/FL NUT 

AM12X1.25TS17430-10SS8451S2-YH

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

21 287132400103 ASSY PIVOT BUSH (REAR TWIST BEAM) 2 G43760/2

21 287132400134 ASSY PIVOT BUSH REAR TWIST BEAM 

(M/S SIGMA VIBRAC

2 G43760/2

22 287131603214 HEX FL BOLT(CONICAL)- C MOUNT - TML 2

23 287131603209 HEX FL BOLT (CONICAL)-REAR 

SUSPENSION

8

24 287142700113 ASSY PARKING BRAKE CABLE(200) 

M/S.REMSONN

2 G40430/2

24 287142700104 ASSY PARKING BRAKE CABLE - 200 DIA 2 G40430/2

25 287132400147 ASSY PIVOT MTG BRACKET-RH 1

26 270242704203 CLIP (PARKING CABLE) 2

27 11323996247 HEX SCREW M6X10 

IS1364P2-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

28 11324506120 HEX SCREW M6X12 

IS1364P2-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

29 287142807706 PLASTIC CLAMP (ON TWIST BEAM) 2 G45080/2

29 287142807714 CLAMP (FOR SINGLE PIPE ON 

TWISTBEAM) M/S.ITW

2 G45080/2

32.32.03 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER AND SPRING GROUP 32

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

149



 

32.32.04 ASSEMBLY REAR HUB GROUP 32

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

150

32.32.04 ASSEMBLY REAR HUB GROUP 32

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

150



 

32.32.04 ASSEMBLY REAR HUB GROUP 32

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

151

1 287142300114 ASSY REAR BRAKES LH(200)17.46W/C 

M/S.BIL-M/S BIL

1 G45349/3

1 287142300116 ASSY REAR BRAKES(200) 17.46 -LH M/S 

BOSCH

1 G45349/3

1 287142301601 OFFER DRG. ASSY. REAR BRAKES-LH 

(200DIA)

1 G45349/3

1 287142300115 ASSY REAR BRAKES RH(200)17.46W/C 

M/S.BIL

1 G45350/3

1 287142300117 ASSY REAR BRAKES(200) 17.46- RH M/S 

BOSCH

1 G45350/3

1 287142301602 OFFER DRG. ASSY. REAR BRAKES-RH 

(200DIA)

1 G45350/3

2 287142300112 ASSY.REAR BRAKE DRUM (200DIA) WITH 

PIN

2

3 287142303707 HUB COM BRAKE DRUM 200 DIA 

(NON-ABS)VISTA/MANZA.

2

4 284335103102 ANGULAR CONTACT BALL BEARING(M/S 

FAG)

2

5 14580605801 INTERNAL CIRCLIP 58X2N IS3075P2 

SS8400

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 284332426503 LOCK NUT(FOR ACBB) 2

7 270235608201 HUB COVER 2

9 287135107904 SPINDLE(ACBB) REAR TWIST BEAM 2

10 11066996044 HX BOLT M10X1.25X35IS13726 

8.8SS8451S2-Y

8 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 287140106701 WHEEL MOUNTING PIN (REAR) 8 G42990/2

11 287140106704 WHEEL MOUNTING BOLT - REAR 

(SUNDRAM FASTNERS LTD.

8 G42990/2

32.32.04 ASSEMBLY REAR HUB GROUP 32

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

151



 

32.32.05 REAR BRAKE ASSY (Ø200X30 HASF) GROUP 32

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

152

32.32.05 REAR BRAKE ASSY (Ø200X30 HASF) GROUP 32

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

152



 

32.32.05 REAR BRAKE ASSY (Ø200X30 HASF) GROUP 32

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

153

1 287142990127 BACKPLATE ASSY - LH 1

1 287142990128 BACKPLATE ASSY - RH 1

4 287142990132 ADJUSTER ASSY - LH 1

4 287142990133 ADJUSTER ASSY - RH 1

5 287142990149 WC ASSY - LH 1

5 287142990150 WC ASSY - RH 1

10 287142998803 BLEED SCREW 2

19 287142998708 SPRING, W/CYL END 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

20 287142998709 SPRING, ABUTMENT 2

18 287142998707 SPRING ADJUSTER 2

22 287142997502 GROMMET, LINING INSPECTION 2

23 287142997503 GROMMET, COLLAPSING HOLE 2

31 287142999901 GRSEASE SACHET (LITHIUM SOAP) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

26 287142990108 KIT LINED SHOE FOR  M/s.BIL 1

2 UNIT SHOE-LEADING 2

3 UNIT SHOE-TRAILING-LH 1

3 UNIT SHOE-TRAILING-RH 1

27 287142990113 KIT W/CYL - MINOR FOR M/s.BIL 1

7 SEAL 2

9 DUST COVER 2

11 DUST CAP-BLEED SCREW 1

31 GREASE SACHET (LITHIUM SOAP) 1

28 287142990110 KIT SHOE HOLD DOWN FOR M/s. BIL 1

16 SPRING-SHOE HOLD DOWN 2

14 PIN-SHOE HOLD DOWN 2

15 WASHER-SHOE HOLD DOWN 4

29 287142990111 KIT LEVER PAWL - LH FOR M/s. BIL 1

17 LEVER, PAWL - LH 1

24 PIN 1

25 PIN 1

29 287142990112 KIT LEVER PAWL - RH FOR M/s. BIL 1

17 LEVER, PAWL - RH 1

24 PIN 1

25 PIN 1

32.32.05 REAR BRAKE ASSY (Ø200X30 HASF) GROUP 32

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

153



 

33.33.01 FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY COMPLETE GROUP 33

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

154

33.33.01 FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY COMPLETE GROUP 33

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

154



 

33.33.01 FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY COMPLETE GROUP 33

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

155

1A 287133000103 ASSY FRONT AXLE COMP.RH (C54 

CALIPER)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

1A 287133000104 ASSY FRONT AXLE COMP.LH (C54 

CALIPER)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

1 287133203722 STEERING KNUCKLE RH 1

1 287133203723 STEERING KNUCKLE LH 1

2 270233103104 BEARING HUBUNIT (M/S SKF) 2 G24472/4

2 270233103106 ANGULAR CONTACT BALL BEARING 

(FAG)

2 G24472/4

2 270233103103 BEARING HUB UNIT (35X68X37) 2 G24472/4

2 270233103105 BEARING HUB UNIT (M/S NRB) 2 G24472/4

3 14580606807 INTERNAL CIRCLIP 68X2.5N IS3075P2 

SS8400

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 287133105101 FRONT HUB 2

5 287140106705 WHEEL MOUNTING BOLT - FRONT 

(SUNDRAM FASTENERS LT

8 G42958/2

5 287140106703 WHEEL MOUNTING PIN (FRONT) 8 G42958/2

6 287442103701 OFFER DRAWING FRONT BRAKE DISC(21 

THICK)

2

7 11385606160 CR CSK SCR M6X16 IS7485 SS8451S2-Y 4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

9 270233109201 WASHER 2

10 270233106505 LOCK NUT 2

11 11327097026 SCR 

M12X1.25X35Z4-1-8.8TS17207SS8451S2-Y

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 287142100113 ASSY CALIPER LH (C54) M/S.BIL-DP23 

PADS

1 G40289/3

12 287142100109 ASSY CALIPER LH (C54) M/S.BOSCH 1 G40289/3

12 287142100101 OFFER DRG. ASSY CALIPER - FRONT LH 1 G40289/3

12 287142100114 ASSY CALIPER RH (C54) M/S.BIL-DP23 

PADS

1 G40290/3

12 287142100110 ASSY CALIPER RH (C54) M/S.BOSCH 1 G40290/3

12 287142100102 OFFER DRG. ASSY CALIPER - RH 1 G40290/3

33.33.01 FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY COMPLETE GROUP 33

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

155



 

33.33.01A FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY COMPLETE GROUP 33

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

156

33.33.01A FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY COMPLETE GROUP 33

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

156



 

33.33.01A FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY COMPLETE GROUP 33

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

157

1A 287133000103 ASSY FRONT AXLE COMP.RH (C54 

CALIPER)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

1A 287133000104 ASSY FRONT AXLE COMP.LH (C54 

CALIPER)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

1 287133203726 STEERING KNUCKLE - RH (ABS) 1

1 287133203730 STEERING NUCKLE RH ABS 1

1 287133203727 STEERING KNUCKLE - LH (ABS) 1

1 287133203731 STEERING NUCKLE LH ABS 1

2 270233103104 BEARING HUBUNIT (M/S SKF) 2 G24472/4

2 270233103106 ANGULAR CONTACT BALL BEARING 

(FAG)

2 G24472/4

2 270233103103 BEARING HUB UNIT (35X68X37) 2 G24472/4

2 270233103105 BEARING HUB UNIT (M/S NRB) 2 G24472/4

3 14580606807 INTERNAL CIRCLIP 68X2.5N IS3075P2 

SS8400

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 287133105101 FRONT HUB 2

4 287133100101 ASSY. FRONT HUB  1

5 287140106705 WHEEL MOUNTING BOLT - FRONT 

(SUNDRAM FASTENERS LT

8 G42958/2

5 287140106703 WHEEL MOUNTING PIN (FRONT) 8 G42958/2

6 287442103701 OFFER DRAWING FRONT BRAKE DISC(21 

THICK)

2

7 11385606160 CR CSK SCR M6X16 IS7485 SS8451S2-Y 4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

9 270233109201 WASHER 2

10 270233106505 LOCK NUT 2

11 11327097026 SCR 

M12X1.25X35Z4-1-8.8TS17207SS8451S2-Y

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 287142100113 ASSY CALIPER LH (C54) M/S.BIL-DP23 

PADS

1 G40289/3

12 287142100109 ASSY CALIPER LH (C54) M/S.BOSCH 1 G40289/3

12 287142100101 OFFER DRG. ASSY CALIPER - FRONT LH 1 G40289/3

12 287142100114 ASSY CALIPER RH (C54) M/S.BIL-DP23 

PADS

1 G40290/3

12 287142100110 ASSY CALIPER RH (C54) M/S.BOSCH 1 G40290/3

12 287142100102 OFFER DRG. ASSY CALIPER - RH 1 G40290/3

33.33.01A FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY COMPLETE GROUP 33

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

157



 

33.33.02 DRIVE SHAFT FIRE (GKN) GROUP 33

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

158

33.33.02 DRIVE SHAFT FIRE (GKN) GROUP 33

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

158



 

33.33.02 DRIVE SHAFT FIRE (GKN) GROUP 33

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

159

20 580626300118 ASSY DRIVE SHAFT,LH,FIRE 75PS (GKN) 1 G43800/2

20 580626301601 "OFFER DRG" ASSY.DRIVE SHAFT LH 

(FIRE)

1 G43800/2

21 580626300119 ASSY DRIVE SHAFT,RH,FIRE 75PS (GKN) 1 G43801/2

21 580626301602 "OFFER DRG" ASSY.DRIVE SHAFT RH 

(FIRE)

1 G43801/2

SERVICE KIT PART NOS. (GKN)

KIT-1 580626300132 BJ SET 1

1 FIXED JOINT ASSY.NON ABS 1

2 GREASE AR

3 CIRCLIP 1

5 CLAMP (AC I 500i SMALL ) 1

6 CLAMP (AC I 500i BIG ) 1

16 PJ STEM CIRCLIP 1

KIT-2 580626300133 TJ SET RH 1

2 GREASE AR

3 CIRCLIP 1

5 CLAMP (AC I 500i SMALL ) 1

6 CLAMP (AC I 500i BIG ) 1

7B BARSHAFT RH 1

8 TRIPOD ASSY. 1

9 CIRCLIP EYE HOLE 1

10 BOOT (GII 500i ) 1

11 CLAMP ( GII 500i  SMALL ) 1

12 CLAMP ( GII 500i BIG ) 1

- GREASE AR

15 TULIP 1

16 PJ STEM CIRCLIP 1

KIT-3 580626300134 TJ SET LH 1

2 GREASE AR

3 CIRCLIP 1

5 CLAMP (AC I 500i SMALL ) 1

6 CLAMP (AC I 500i BIG ) 1

7A BARSHAFT LH 1

8 TRIPOD ASSY. 1

9 CIRCLIP EYE HOLE 1

10 BOOT (GII 500i ) 1

11 CLAMP ( GII 500i  SMALL ) 1

12 CLAMP ( GII 500i BIG ) 1

33.33.02 DRIVE SHAFT FIRE (GKN) GROUP 33

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

159



 

33.33.02 DRIVE SHAFT FIRE (GKN) GROUP 33

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

160

33.33.02 DRIVE SHAFT FIRE (GKN) GROUP 33

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

160



 

33.33.02 DRIVE SHAFT FIRE (GKN) GROUP 33

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

161

- GREASE AR

15 TULIP 1

16 PJ STEM CIRCLIP 1

KIT-4 580626300135 BJ BOOT SET 1

2 GREASE AR

4 BOOT (AC I 500 i) 1

5 CLAMP (AC I 500i SMALL ) 1

6 CLAMP (AC I 500i BIG ) 1

16 PJ STEM CIRCLIP 1

KIT-5 580626300136 TJ BOOT SET 1

2 GREASE AR

3 CIRCLIP 1

5 CLAMP (AC I 500i SMALL ) 1

6 CLAMP (AC I 500i BIG ) 1

10 BOOT (GII 500i ) 1

11 CLAMP ( GII 500i  SMALL ) 1

12 CLAMP ( GII 500i BIG ) 1

- GREASE AR

16 PJ STEM CIRCLIP 1

33.33.02 DRIVE SHAFT FIRE (GKN) GROUP 33

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

161



 

33.33.03 CALIPER ASSY. (C54) GROUP 33

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

162

33.33.03 CALIPER ASSY. (C54) GROUP 33

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

162



 

33.33.03 CALIPER ASSY. (C54) GROUP 33

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

163

1 287142993707 HOUSING MACHINING 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

1 287142993708 HOUSING MACHINING 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

8 287142993709 CARRIER MACHINING 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

9 287142994305 ANTI RATTLE CLIP 4

10 287142998005 BLEED SCREW 2

11 287142997701 DUST CAP 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 287142997707 PROTECTIVE PLUG 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

15 287142998201 PAD WEAR INDICATOR 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

16 287142996302 SPACER 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

22 287142999902 GREASE SACHET 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

18 287142990160 KIT-CALIPER C54 (MAJOR) 2

4 BOOT PISTON 1

2 SEALING RING 1

11 DUST CAP 1

14 EXCLUDER GUIDE ROD 2

3 PISTON MACHINING 1

22 GREASE SACHET 1

19 287142990161 KIT-CALIPER C54 (MINOR) 2

4 BOOT PISTON 1

2 SEALING RING 1

11 DUST CAP 1

14 EXCLUDER GUIDE ROD 2

22 GREASE SACHET 1

21 287142990159 KIT-SLIDING PIN.(C54) 2

5 SLIDING PIN 2

14 EXCLUDER GUIDE ROD 2

13 BOLT PIN 2

22 GREASE SACHET 1

20 287142990162 KIT-PAD ASSY.(C54) 1

6 PAD ASSY. (OUTBOARD) 3

7 PAD & INDICATOR ASSY. (INBOARD) 1

20 287142990175 KIT-PAD ASSY.WITH SHIMS 1

6 PAD ASSY. (OUTBOARD) 3

33.33.03 CALIPER ASSY. (C54) GROUP 33

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

163



 

33.33.03 CALIPER ASSY. (C54) GROUP 33

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

164

33.33.03 CALIPER ASSY. (C54) GROUP 33

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

164



 

33.33.03 CALIPER ASSY. (C54) GROUP 33

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

165

7 PAD & INDICATOR ASSY. (INBOARD) 1

23 SHIM 4

33.33.03 CALIPER ASSY. (C54) GROUP 33

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

165



 

40.40.01 WHEEL RIM ASSEMBLY COMPLETE GROUP 40

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

166

40.40.01 WHEEL RIM ASSEMBLY COMPLETE GROUP 40

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

166



 

40.40.01 WHEEL RIM ASSEMBLY COMPLETE GROUP 40

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

167

1 287140100109 ASSEMBLY WHEEL COMPLETE (14 INCH) 5 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

2 287140100115 ASSEMBLY RIM & TYRE (14 INCH) 5 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

3 287140109904 TYRE 175/65 R14 82 T TUBELESS 5 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

3 287140109911 TYRE 175/65 R14 82T (TUBELESS) - 

GOOD YEAR

5

3 287140109912 TYRE 175/65 R14 82T (TUBELESS) - 

BRIDGE STONE

5

4 277940100112 ASSY WHEEL RIM (5J X 14) STEEL 

STRIPS

5

4 277940100104 ASSY WHEEL RIM (5J x 14) (M/S WIL) 5

5 270240109971 VALVE TR-414 FOR TUBELESS TYRE. 5

6 284240109901 BALANCE WEIGHT (5 gms)(STEEL-TIN) AR NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 284240109902 BALANCE WEIGHT (10 gms) AR

6 284240109903 BALANCE WEIGHT (15 gms) AR NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 284240109904 BALANCE WEIGHT (20 gms) AR NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 284240109905 BALANCE WEIGHT (25 gms) AR NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 284240109906 BALANCE WEIGHT (30 gms) AR NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 284240109907 BALANCE WEIGHT (35 gms) AR NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 284240109908 BALANCE WEIGHT (40 gms) AR NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 284240109909 BALANCE WEIGHT (45 gms) AR NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 284240109910 BALANCE WEIGHT (50 gms) AR NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 284240109911 BALANCE WEIGHT (55 gms) AR NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 284240109912 BALANCE WEIGHT (60 gms) AR NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 284240109913 BALANCE WEIGHT (65 gms) AR NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 284240109914 BALANCE WEIGHT (70 gms) AR NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

40.40.01 WHEEL RIM ASSEMBLY COMPLETE GROUP 40

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

167



 

40.40.01 WHEEL RIM ASSEMBLY COMPLETE GROUP 40

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

168

40.40.01 WHEEL RIM ASSEMBLY COMPLETE GROUP 40

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

168



 

40.40.01 WHEEL RIM ASSEMBLY COMPLETE GROUP 40

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

169

6 284240109915 BALANCE WEIGHT (75 gms) AR NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 284240109916 BALANCE WEIGHT (80 gms) AR NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 284240109917 BALANCE WEIGHT (85 gms) AR NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 284240109918 BALANCE WEIGHT (90 gms) AR NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 284240109919 BALANCE WEIGHT (95 gms) AR NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 284240109920 BALANCE WEIGHT (100 gms) AR NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 284240109921 BALANCE WEIGHT (105 gms) AR NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 284240109922 BALANCE WEIGHT (110 gms) AR NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 284240109923 BALANCE WEIGHT (115 gms) AR NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 284240109924 BALANCE WEIGHT (120 gms) AR NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 284240109925 BALANCE WEIGHT (125 gms) AR NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 284240109926 BALANCE WEIGHT (130 gms) AR NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 284240109927 BALANCE WEIGHT (135 gms) AR NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 284240109928 BALANCE WEIGHT (140 gms) AR NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 287140106510 WHEEL NUT (SUNDRAM FASTENERS 

LTD.)

16

8 287140100114 ASSEMBLY WHEEL RIM COVER (14 INCH) 

- POLYPLASTICS

4

9 267899000102 ASSY.KNOB (SPARE WHEEL) 1

9 267899000104 ASSY.KNOB MULTI-START(SPARE 

WHEEL)

1

40.40.01 WHEEL RIM ASSEMBLY COMPLETE GROUP 40

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

169



 

42.42.01.01 CALIPER  ASSY. (C54) GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

170

42.42.01.01 CALIPER  ASSY. (C54) GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

170



 

42.42.01.01 CALIPER  ASSY. (C54) GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

171

17 287142100113 ASSY CALIPER LH (C54) M/S.BIL-DP23 

PADS

1 SELECTION G40289/3

17 287142100109 ASSY CALIPER LH (C54) M/S.BOSCH 1 SELECTION G40289/3

17 287142100101 OFFER DRG. ASSY CALIPER - FRONT LH 1 SELECTION G40289/3

17 287142100114 ASSY CALIPER RH (C54) M/S.BIL-DP23 

PADS

1 SELECTION G40290/3

17 287142100110 ASSY CALIPER RH (C54) M/S.BOSCH 1 SELECTION G40290/3

17 287142100102 OFFER DRG. ASSY CALIPER - RH 1 SELECTION G40290/3

1 287142993707 HOUSING MACHINING 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

1 287142993708 HOUSING MACHINING 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

8 287142993709 CARRIER MACHINING 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

9 287142994305 ANTI RATTLE CLIP 4

10 287142998005 BLEED SCREW 2

11 287142997701 DUST CAP 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 287142997707 PROTECTIVE PLUG 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

15 287142998201 PAD WEAR INDICATOR 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

16 287142996302 SPACER 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

22 287142999902 GREASE SACHET 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

18 287142990160 KIT-CALIPER C54 (MAJOR) 2

4 287142996604 BOOT PISTON 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

2 287142997808 SEALING RING 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 287142997701 DUST CAP 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

14 287142997201 EXCLUDER GUIDE ROD 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

3 287142996603 PISTON MACHINING 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

22 287142999902 GREASE SACHET 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

19 287142990161 KIT-CALIPER C54 (MINOR) 2

42.42.01.01 CALIPER  ASSY. (C54) GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

171



 

42.42.01.01 CALIPER  ASSY. (C54) GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

172

42.42.01.01 CALIPER  ASSY. (C54) GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

172



 

42.42.01.01 CALIPER  ASSY. (C54) GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

173

4 287142996604 BOOT PISTON 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

2 287142997808 SEALING RING 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 287142997701 DUST CAP 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

14 287142997201 EXCLUDER GUIDE ROD 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

22 287142999902 GREASE SACHET 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

21 287142990159 KIT-SLIDING PIN.(C54) 2

5 287142996711 SLIDING PIN 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

14 287142997201 EXCLUDER GUIDE ROD 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

13 287142996712 BOLT PIN 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

22 287142999902 GREASE SACHET 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

20 287142990162 KIT-PAD ASSY.(C54) 1

6 287142990144 PAD ASSY. (OUTBOARD) 3 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 287142990146 PAD & INDICATOR ASSY. (INBOARD) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

20 287142990175 KIT-PAD ASSY.WITH SHIMS 1

6 287142990144 PAD ASSY. (OUTBOARD) 3 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 287142990146 PAD & INDICATOR ASSY. (INBOARD) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

23 287142809912 SHIM 4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

42.42.01.01 CALIPER  ASSY. (C54) GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

173



 

42.42.01.02 CALIPER  ASSY. (C54) GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

174

42.42.01.02 CALIPER  ASSY. (C54) GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

174



 

42.42.01.02 CALIPER  ASSY. (C54) GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

175

KIT-1 287142990234 MAJOR KIT (BOSCH) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 277942107705 BOOT(PISTON) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 277942106602 PISTON M/C 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 277942107706 PISTON SEAL 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

14 277942109901 GREASE PACK 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

KIT-2 287142990235 MINOR KIT (BOSCH) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 277942107705 BOOT(PISTON) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 277942107706 PISTON SEAL 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

14 277942109901 GREASE PACK 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

KIT-3 287142990236 SLIDING PIN KIT (BOSCH) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

3 287142996715 PIN M/C 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

2 277942107707 BOOT (PIN) 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

8 277942103201 BOLT (PIN) 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

15 277942109902 GREASE PACK 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

KIT-4 287142990237 PAD KIT ( BOSCH) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 287142990239 PAD CONMPLETE CALIPER SIDE LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

13 287142990240 PAD CONMPLETE CALIPER SIDE RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

10 287142990241 PAD CONMPLETE PISTON SIDE LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 287142990242 PAD COMPLETE PISTON SIDE RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

KIT-5 287142990238 BLEEDER & PAD SPRING KIT (BOSCH) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

42.42.01.02 CALIPER  ASSY. (C54) GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

175



 

42.42.01.02 CALIPER  ASSY. (C54) GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

176

42.42.01.02 CALIPER  ASSY. (C54) GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

176



 

42.42.01.02 CALIPER  ASSY. (C54) GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

177

7 277942108003 BLEEDER 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

9 277942107804 BLEEDER CAP 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

1 287142994307 PAD SPRING 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

14 277942109901 GREASE PACK (PISTON BOOT) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

15 277942109902 GREASE PACK (PIN BOOT) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

42.42.01.02 CALIPER  ASSY. (C54) GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

177



 

42.42.02.01 REAR  BRAKE   ASSY (Ø200X30 HASF) GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

178

42.42.02.01 REAR  BRAKE   ASSY (Ø200X30 HASF) GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

178



 

42.42.02.01 REAR  BRAKE   ASSY (Ø200X30 HASF) GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

179

30 287142300114 ASSY REAR BRAKES LH(200)17.46W/C 

M/S.BIL-M/S BIL

1 SELECTION G45349/3

30 287142300116 ASSY REAR BRAKES(200) 17.46 -LH M/S 

BOSCH

1 SELECTION G45349/3

30 287142301601 OFFER DRG. ASSY. REAR BRAKES-LH 

(200DIA)

1 SELECTION G45349/3

30 287142300115 ASSY REAR BRAKES RH(200)17.46W/C 

M/S.BIL

1 SELECTION G45350/3

30 287142300117 ASSY REAR BRAKES(200) 17.46- RH M/S 

BOSCH

1 SELECTION G45350/3

30 287142301602 OFFER DRG. ASSY. REAR BRAKES-RH 

(200DIA)

1 SELECTION G45350/3

1 287142990127 BACKPLATE ASSY - LH 1

1 287142990128 BACKPLATE ASSY - RH 1

4 287142990132 ADJUSTER ASSY - LH 1

4 287142990133 ADJUSTER ASSY - RH 1

5 287142990149 WC ASSY - LH 1

5 287142990150 WC ASSY - RH 1

- 287142998803 BLEED SCREW 2

19 287142998708 SPRING, W/CYL END 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

20 287142998709 SPRING, ABUTMENT 2

18 287142998707 SPRING ADJUSTER 2

22 287142997502 GROMMET, LINING INSPECTION 2

23 287142997503 GROMMET, COLLAPSING HOLE 2

31 287142999901 GRSEASE SACHET (LITHIUM SOAP) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

26 287142990108 KIT LINED SHOE FOR  M/s.BIL 1

2 287142990129 UNIT SHOE-LEADING 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

3 287142990130 UNIT SHOE-TRAILING-LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

3 287142990131 UNIT SHOE-TRAILING-RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

27 287142990113 KIT W/CYL - MINOR FOR M/s.BIL 1

7 283442997805 SEAL 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

9 287142997804 DUST COVER 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 287142997703 DUST CAP-BLEED SCREW 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

42.42.02.01 REAR  BRAKE   ASSY (Ø200X30 HASF) GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

179



 

42.42.02.01 REAR  BRAKE   ASSY (Ø200X30 HASF) GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

180

42.42.02.01 REAR  BRAKE   ASSY (Ø200X30 HASF) GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

180



 

42.42.02.01 REAR  BRAKE   ASSY (Ø200X30 HASF) GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

181

31 283442999903 GREASE SACHET (LITHIUM SOAP) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

28 287142990110 KIT SHOE HOLD DOWN FOR M/s. BIL 1

16 287142998706 SPRING-SHOE HOLD DOWN 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

14 287142996704 PIN-SHOE HOLD DOWN 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

15 287142999203 WASHER-SHOE HOLD DOWN 4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

29 287142990111 KIT LEVER PAWL - LH FOR M/s. BIL 1

17 287142996005 LEVER, PAWL - LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

24 287142996705 PIN 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

25 287142996706 PIN 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

29 287142990112 KIT LEVER PAWL - RH FOR M/s. BIL 1

17 287142996006 LEVER, PAWL - RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

24 287142996705 PIN 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

25 287142996706 PIN 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

42.42.02.01 REAR  BRAKE   ASSY (Ø200X30 HASF) GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

181



 

42.42.02.02 REAR  BRAKE   ASSY (200 DIA) BOSCH GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

182

42.42.02.02 REAR  BRAKE   ASSY (200 DIA) BOSCH GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

182



 

42.42.02.02 REAR  BRAKE   ASSY (200 DIA) BOSCH GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

183

22 287142990212 BACK PLATE COMP. RH. (BOSCH) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

22 287142990213 BACK PLATE COMP. LH.(BOSCH) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

32 282942308011 ADJUSTER SCREW RH(LH ASSLY)KBX 

P6601313

1

32 282942308010 ADJUSTER SCREW LH(RH ASSLY)KBX 

P6601328

1

1 287142990214 BRAKE SHOE COMP. LEADING (BOSCH) 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

2 287142990215 TRAILING SHOE COMP. (BOSCH) 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

24 282942300135 STRUT ASSEMBLY RH M/S KBX 

NO.P6016323

1

24 282942300136 STRUT ASSEMBLY LH M/S KBX 

NO.P6016411

1

25 282942306701 PIN,SHOE SET M/S KBX PART 

NO.P6201209

4

26 270242308207 ROCKER 2

30 282943104308 SHOE SET SPRING(TRAILING)RH KBX 

P6306816C

1

30 282943104309 SHOE SET SPRING(TRAILING)LH KBX 

P6306820C

1

31 282943104307 SHOE SET SPRING (LEADING)KBX 

NO.P6306912C

2

29 282943107501 GROMMET KBX PART NO.P6401012 4

28 287142998711 SHOE RETURN SPRING D (BOSCH) 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

29 282942308703 STRUT SPRING LH M/S KBX NO.P6503318 1

29 282942308704 STRUT SPRING RH M/S KBX NO.P6503322 1

27 282942308701 SPRING SHOE RETURN M/S KBX 

NO.P6504011

1

23 287142990216 WHEEL CYLINDER ASSLY. RH. (BOSCH) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

23 287142990217 WHEEL CYLINDER ASSLY. LH. 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

KIT-1 287142990219 HBL KIT RH (BOSCH) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

42.42.02.02 REAR  BRAKE   ASSY (200 DIA) BOSCH GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

183



 

42.42.02.02 REAR  BRAKE   ASSY (200 DIA) BOSCH GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

184

42.42.02.02 REAR  BRAKE   ASSY (200 DIA) BOSCH GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

184



 

42.42.02.02 REAR  BRAKE   ASSY (200 DIA) BOSCH GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

185

17 287142996010 HBL RH (BOSCH) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

18 287142996713 PIVOT PIN (BOSCH) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

19 287142999206 PLAIN WASHER (BOSCH) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

20 287142999207 CUP WASHER (BOSCH) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

21 287142996714 SPLIT PIN (BOSCH) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

KIT-2 287142990220 HBL KIT LH (BOSCH) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

16 287142996009 HBL LH (BOSCH) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

18 287142996713 PIVOT PIN (BOSCH) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

19 287142999206 PLAIN WASHER (BOSCH) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

20 287142999207 CUP WASHER (BOSCH) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

21 287142996714 SPLIT PIN (BOSCH) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

KIT-3 277942300135 MAJOR KIT (BOSCH) 1

10 277942306602 W/CYL. PISTON (BOSCH) 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 277942307804 W/CYL. SEAL (BOSCH) 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 277942308705 W/CYL. SPRING 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

13 277942307805 W/CYL. BOOT 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

14 277942308003 BLEEDER SCREW 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

15 277942307806 BLEEDER CAP 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

33 287142999907 GREASE TD-2966 (BOSCH) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

KIT-4 277942300134 MINOR KIT (BOSCH) 1

11 277942307804 W/CYL. SEAL (BOSCH) 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 277942308705 W/CYL. SPRING 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

42.42.02.02 REAR  BRAKE   ASSY (200 DIA) BOSCH GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

185



 

42.42.02.02 REAR  BRAKE   ASSY (200 DIA) BOSCH GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

186

42.42.02.02 REAR  BRAKE   ASSY (200 DIA) BOSCH GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

186



 

42.42.02.02 REAR  BRAKE   ASSY (200 DIA) BOSCH GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

187

13 277942307805 W/CYL. BOOT 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

33 287142999907 GREASE TD-2966 (BOSCH) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

KIT-5 551742990107 ADJUSTER KIT LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 551742998002 ADJUSTER SCREW LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 283442996502 ADJ.NUT LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 283442998702 ADJ.BOLT SPRING LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

9 283442996001 PAWL 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

KIT-6 551742990108 ADJUSTER KIT RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

3 551742998003 ADJUSTER SCREW RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 283442996501 ADJ.NUT RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

8 283442998701 ADJ.BOLT SPRING RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

KIT-7 287142990218 SHOE KIT (BOSCH) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

1 287142990214 BRAKE SHOE COMP. LEADING (BOSCH) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

2 287142990215 TRAILING SHOE COMP. (BOSCH) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

42.42.02.02 REAR  BRAKE   ASSY (200 DIA) BOSCH GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

187



 

42.42.03 BOOSTER  ASSY. ( 10  INCH  INTEGRAL ) GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

188

42.42.03 BOOSTER  ASSY. ( 10  INCH  INTEGRAL ) GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

188



 

42.42.03 BOOSTER  ASSY. ( 10  INCH  INTEGRAL ) GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

189

1 287443101608 OFFER DRG. ASSY. 10" BOOSTER W/O 

CLUTCH PORT - LH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

1 287443100118 ASSY. 10" BOOSTER (LHD)-AS/AS 

CL.PORT CLOSE M/S.

1 SELECTION G47903/2

2 287142990176 MC ASSY 1

4 287142990180 SERVO ASSY 1

5 287142997806 SEAL FLUID TANK 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

19 287142990116 KIT FLUID RESERVOIR ASSY 1

20 287142990138 FLUID RESERVOIR SUB ASSY 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

21 287142999938 FILTER 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

22 287142990137 FILLER CAP ASSY 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

23 287142990139 FLWI ASSY 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

 - 287142999905 IDENTIFICATION LABLE 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

24 287142990117 KIT SERVO 1

25 287142997809 DUST COVER 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

26 287142999904 SILENCER 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

27 287142990118 KIT NRV 1

28 287142997504 GROMMET 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

29 287142990154 N R V ASSY 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

30 12301500805 HEX FL NUT AM8 TS17430-8-SS8451S2-Y 4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

42.42.03 BOOSTER  ASSY. ( 10  INCH  INTEGRAL ) GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

189



 

42.42.04 BRAKE LINES ABS VERSION GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

190

42.42.04 BRAKE LINES ABS VERSION GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

190



 

42.42.04 BRAKE LINES ABS VERSION GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

191

1 287142810203 ASSY TUBE FROM ECU TO FRONT 

RH-HOSE (EXPORT)

1

2 287142810146 ASSY TUBE -LHD  ABS EHCU TO FRONT 

HOSE LH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

2A 287142810124 ASSY TUBE ECU(LF)TO FRONT LH 

ADAPTOR

1

2B 287142810129 ASSY TUBE ADAPTER TO FRONT HOSE 

LH

1

2C 287142810204 ASSY TUBE ECU(LF)TO FRONT LH 

ADAPTOR

1

3 287142810215 ASSY TUBE ABS (EHCU) TO ADAPTOR 

(RL)-EXPORT

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 287142810216 ASSY TUBE ABS (EHCU) TO ADAPTOR 

(RR)-EXPORT

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 287142810217 ASSY.TUBE ADAPTOR TO REAR BRAKE 

HOSE-RL -EXPORT

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 287142810218 ASSY.TUBE ADAPTOR TO REAR BRAKE 

HOSE-RR -EXPORT

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 287142800221 ASSY.TUBE BRAKE HOSE TO W/CYL-RR 

(EXPORT)

1

8 287142800209 ASSY. TUBE BRAKE HOSE TO W/CYL-RL 

(200)

1

9 287142810133 ASSY. TUBE EHCU TO BOOSTER 

PRIMARY (LHD)

1

10 287142810134 ASSY. TUBE EHCU TO BOOSTER 

SECONDARY (LHD)

1

11 287142807710 SEPERATOR (FOR 4-BRAKE PIPES) 

M/S.ITW

1 SELECTION G45053/2

11 287142807701 OFFER DRAWING SEPERATOR FOR 4 

BRAKE PIPEN

1 SELECTION G45053/2

12 287142807711 CLAMP (FOR SINGLE BRAKE PIPE) 

M/S.ITW

3 SELECTION G45054/2

12 287142807703 OFFER DRAWING CLAMP FOR SINGLE 

BRAKEPIPEN

3 SELECTION G45054/2

13 287142807712 CLAMP (FOR 2-BRAKE PIPES) MS/.ITW 2 SELECTION G45078/2

13 287142807704 OFFER DRAWING CLAMP FOR 2 BRAKE 

PIPELINSN

2 SELECTION G45078/2

14 287142807713 CLAMP (BRAKE & FUEL PIPES) M/S.ITW 3 SELECTION G45079/2

42.42.04 BRAKE LINES ABS VERSION GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

191



 

42.42.04 BRAKE LINES ABS VERSION GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

192

42.42.04 BRAKE LINES ABS VERSION GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

192



 

42.42.04 BRAKE LINES ABS VERSION GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

193

14 287142807705 OFFER DRAWING CLAMP (BRAKE AND 

FUEL PIPES)

3 SELECTION G45079/2

17 287142800199 ASSY BRACKET WITH STUD- DUAL 

ADAPTOR MOUNTING

1

18 287142800176 ASSY. BRAKE HOSE FRONT - M/S BIL 2

19 284242800122 ASSY.BRAKE HOSE REAR-ROVER (M/S 

BIL)

2 SELECTION G25851/3

19 270242800159 ASSY BRAKE HOSE REAR (M/S.IMPERIAL 

AUTO)N

2 SELECTION G25851/3

19 270242800144 OFFER DRG. ASSY. BRAKE HOSE REAR 2 SELECTION G25851/3

20 11343506122 HEX FL SCR M6X12 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

21 265442806803 BANJO BOLT (M10X1) (M/S BIL) 2 SELECTION G11409/2

21 265442806801 UNION BOLT 2 SELECTION G11409/2

22 265442809201 GASKET BI NO.64474627 (M/S BIL) 4

23 287142806802 DUAL ADAPTOR (BRAKE CIRCUIT) 1

24 287142800215 ASSY. VACUUM PIPE 75PS FIRE-LHD 

(EURO V)

1

25 14300515186 SPR. BD CLAMP 18DX15W TS17665 

SS8451S2-Y

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

26 270242804301 CLIP (BRAKE HOSE) 6 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

27 287142807722 DIA 6.2 SEPARATOR M/S ITW 1 SELECTION G70422/2

27 287142801607 SEPERATOR DIA 6.2 (FOR ABS BRAKE 

PIPELINES)

1 SELECTION G70422/2

28 287142800210 ASSY. FUEL LINE BRACKET 

(UNDERBODY)

1

29 287142800165 ASSY ABS EHCU - M/S BOSCH 1 SELECTION G48464/2

29 287142801601 OFFER DRAWING ASSY. ABS - EHCU 1 SELECTION G48464/2

30 287442800116 ASSY. ABS MTG. BRACKET (WITH BUSH) 1

31 11343508125 H/FL SCREW M8X12 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

32 12301510801 HEX FL NUT BM8-TS17430-8-SS8451S2-Y 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

33 287142804208 SNAP-ON HOSE BAND CLAMP (13 DIA) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

34 287142807720 CLAMP FOR 5-BRAKE LINES (LHD-ABS) 

M/S.ITW

1

35 12301500601 HEX FL NUT AM6 TS17430-8-SS8451S2-Y 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

42.42.04 BRAKE LINES ABS VERSION GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

193



 

42.42.04 BRAKE LINES ABS VERSION GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

194

42.42.04 BRAKE LINES ABS VERSION GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

194



 

42.42.04 BRAKE LINES ABS VERSION GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

195

36 287142807714 CLAMP (FOR SINGLE PIPE ON 

TWISTBEAM) M/S.ITW

2 SELECTION G45080/2

36 287142807706 PLASTIC CLAMP (ON TWIST BEAM) 2 SELECTION G45080/2

42.42.04 BRAKE LINES ABS VERSION GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

195



 

42.42.04A BRAKE LINES ABS VERSION GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

196

42.42.04A BRAKE LINES ABS VERSION GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

196



 

42.42.04A BRAKE LINES ABS VERSION GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

197

1 287142800159 ASSY. BRAKE TUBE - LHD (TMC TO 

FRONT - RH)

1

2 287142800160 ASSY. BRAKE TUBE - LHD (TMC TO 

FRONT - LH)

1

3 287142800157 ASSY. BRAKE TUBE - LHD (TMC TO 

PCRV-LH)

1

4 287142800158 ASSY. BRAKE TUBE - LHD (TMC TO PCRV 

- RH)

1

5 287142800206 ASSY.TUBE PCRV TO BRAKE HOSE-LH 

(HATCH-EXPORT)

1

6 287142800207 ASSY.TUBE PCRV TO BRAKE HOSE-RH 

(HATCH-EXPORT)

1

9 270242804301 CLIP (BRAKE HOSE) 6 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

10 287142807709 CLAMP (FOR 3-BRAKE PIPES) M/S.ITW 3

10 287142801604 OFFER DRAWING CLAMP FOR 3 BRAKE 

PIPELINES

3

11 287142807710 SEPERATOR (FOR 4-BRAKE PIPES) 

M/S.ITW

1 SELECTION G45053/2

11 287142807701 OFFER DRAWING SEPERATOR FOR 4 

BRAKE PIPEN

1 SELECTION G45053/2

12 287142807711 CLAMP (FOR SINGLE BRAKE PIPE) 

M/S.ITW

3 SELECTION G45054/2

12 287142807703 OFFER DRAWING CLAMP FOR SINGLE 

BRAKEPIPEN

3 SELECTION G45054/2

13 287142807712 CLAMP (FOR 2-BRAKE PIPES) MS/.ITW 1 SELECTION G45078/2

13 287142807704 OFFER DRAWING CLAMP FOR 2 BRAKE 

PIPELINSN

1 SELECTION G45078/2

14 287142807713 CLAMP (BRAKE & FUEL PIPES) M/S.ITW 3 SELECTION G45079/2

14 287142807705 OFFER DRAWING CLAMP (BRAKE AND 

FUEL PIPES)

3

15 287142807714 CLAMP (FOR SINGLE PIPE ON 

TWISTBEAM) M/S.ITW

1

16 287147607717 FUEL LINE CLAMP (8/10 X 8/10 )TUBE 1

17 287142800180 ASSY BRACKET PCRV MOUNTING 1

18 287142800176 ASSY. BRAKE HOSE FRONT - M/S BIL 2 SELECTION G44776/2

18 287142801605 OFFER DRG. ASSY. FRONT BRAKE HOSE 2 SELECTION G44776/2

42.42.04A BRAKE LINES ABS VERSION GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

197



 

42.42.04A BRAKE LINES ABS VERSION GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

198

42.42.04A BRAKE LINES ABS VERSION GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

198



 

42.42.04A BRAKE LINES ABS VERSION GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

199

19 270242800159 ASSY BRAKE HOSE REAR (M/S.IMPERIAL 

AUTO)N

2 SELECTION G25851/3

19 270242800144 OFFER DRG. ASSY. BRAKE HOSE REAR 2 SELECTION G25851/3

19 284242800122 ASSY.BRAKE HOSE REAR-ROVER (M/S 

BIL)

2 SELECTION G25851/3

20 11343506122 HEX FL SCR M6X12 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

7 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

21 265442806801 UNION BOLT 2 SELECTON G11409/2

21 265442806803 BANJO BOLT (M10X1) (M/S BIL) 2 SELECTON G11409/2

22 265442809201 GASKET BI NO.64474627 (M/S BIL) 4

23 270243100130 PCRV ASSY.- (M/S KBX) 2 SELECTION G27743/3

23 270243100128 OFFER DRG -PCRV ASSY. 2 SELECTION G27743/3

23 270243100129 PCRV ASSY -(M/S.BIL) 2 SELECTION G27743/3

25 287142800161 ASSY. VACUUM PIPE 75PS FIRE PETROL 

_ LHD

1

26 14300515186 SPR. BD CLAMP 18DX15W TS17665 

SS8451S2-Y

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

27 12301500601 HEX FL NUT AM6 TS17430-8-SS8451S2-Y 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

42.42.04A BRAKE LINES ABS VERSION GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

199



 

42.42.05 PARKING  BRAKE GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

200

42.42.05 PARKING  BRAKE GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

200



 

42.42.05 PARKING  BRAKE GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

201

1 287442700106ZV ASSY. PARKING BRAKE LEVER M/S. TFL 1 SELECTION G109851/2

1 287442700104ZV ASSY. PARKING BRAKE LEVER (BELLOW 

TYPE)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

2 270254509931AU HAND BRAKE SWITCH (M/S MINDARICA) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

2 270254509909AU HAND BRAKE SWITCH (OFFER) 1 SELECTION G51949/3

2 282054509907AU HAND BRAKE SWITCH WITH PIG 

TAIL-FICOSA

1 SELECTION G51949/3

3 11071506209 HEX FL BOLT M6X20 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

3 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 277942703508 CENTRAL LOCATOR(M/S TATA FICOSA) 1 SELECTION G35339/2

4 277942703506 CENTRAL LOCATOR (PIN FOR 

EQUALIZER)

1 SELECTION G35339/2

5 277942708215 EQUALISER(M/S TATA FICOSA) 1 SELECTION G35341/2

5 277942708201 EQUALIZER [FOR PARKING BRAKE  

CABLE]

1 SELECTION G35341/2

6 277942703507 EXTENSION SLEEVE (M/S TATA FICOSA) 1 SELECTION G35338/2

6 277942703505 EXTENSION SLEEVE 1 SELECTION G35338/2

7 12145000601 NYLOC NUT M6 IS7002-8-SS8451S2-Y 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

8 287142700113 ASSY PARKING BRAKE CABLE(200) 

M/S.REMSONN

2 SELECTION G40430/2

8 287142700104 ASSY PARKING BRAKE CABLE - 200 DIA 2 SELECTION G40430/2

9 11343506122 HEX FL SCR M6X12 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

10 11324506120 HEX SCREW M6X12 

IS1364P2-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 11323996247 HEX SCREW M6X10 

IS1364P2-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 270242704203 CLIP (PARKING CABLE) 2

13 287442700105A3 ASSY. BELLOW WITH BASE PLATE 1

14 12585200644 M-T LOCK WASHER A6.4 IS5371 

SS8451S2-Y

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

15 277942705101 ADJUSTMENT SCREW 1

42.42.05 PARKING  BRAKE GROUP 42

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

201



 

46.46.01 STG. SYSTEM GROUP 46

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

202

46.46.01 STG. SYSTEM GROUP 46

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

202



 

46.46.01 STG. SYSTEM GROUP 46

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

203

1 287146200110 RANE X1 STG.COLUMN (TUBE IN 

TUBE)LHD

1

1 287146200107 OFFER DRW. COL TUBE IN (LHD) 1

2 287146600142 POWER RACK & PINION WITH DUST 

SEAL (RANE)

1

2 287146600127 OFFER DRG ASSY STG GR LHD WITH 

DUST SEALN

1

4 287146600160 RANE P/STG (ABS) RESERVOIR. 1

4 287146601607 OFFER DRAWING P/STG RESERVOIR 

(ABS)

1

5 287146600115 CAP ASSEMBLY 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 287442800116 ASSY. ABS MTG. BRACKET (WITH BUSH) 1

7 287142805812 RUBBER BUSH - FOR ABS MOUNTING 3

46.46.01 STG. SYSTEM GROUP 46

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

203



 

46.46.02 STG. COLUMN GROUP 46

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

204

46.46.02 STG. COLUMN GROUP 46

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

204



 

46.46.02 STG. COLUMN GROUP 46

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

205

1 11341510203 HEX FL SCR M10X20 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451-8C

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

2 12480601104 BLACK WASHER B11 IS2016 ST 

SS8451-8C

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

3 11071708308 HEX FL BOLT M8X30 TS17130 

10.9SS8451-8CH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 12520698025 SPRING WASHER B8 IS3063 SS8451-8C 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 287146208202 LOAD DISTRIBUTION PLATE (FOR ENCAP 

STG.COLUMN)

1

6 12301500601 HEX FL NUT AM6 TS17430-8-SS8451S2-Y 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

8 287146200127 UPPERCOLUMN ASSY 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

9 287146200128 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT ASSY 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

10 287146203504 UNIVERSAL JOINT ASSY.(TUBE IN TUBE 

COLUMN)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

46.46.02 STG. COLUMN GROUP 46

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

205



 

46.46.03 RACK & PINION ASSEMBLY GROUP 46

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

206

46.46.03 RACK & PINION ASSEMBLY GROUP 46

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

206



 

46.46.03 RACK & PINION ASSEMBLY GROUP 46

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

207

2 287146600150 OBJ ASSY LH 1

2 287146600151 OBJ ASSY RH 1

3 287146606501 NUT IBJ 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 287146603501 IBJ ASSY 2

9 287146600174 FEED PIPE ASSY SHORT 1

10 287146600175 FEED PIPE ASSY LONG 1

11 287146603401 INSULATOR MOUNTING 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 287146600138 ASSY DUST SEAL LHD (POWER RAP) 1

13 287146600154 BELLOW KIT 1

5 287146607718 BELLOW 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 287146607719 BELLOW CLAMP (BIGGER END) 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 287146604301 SPRING CLAMP 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

8 287146607801 SEALING RING 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

14 287144801622 ASSY RETURN HOSE FOR LHD NON-ABS 

RESERVOIR

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

46.46.03 RACK & PINION ASSEMBLY GROUP 46

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

207



 

46.46.04 HYDRAULIC LINE GROUP 46

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

208

46.46.04 HYDRAULIC LINE GROUP 46

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

208



 

46.46.04 HYDRAULIC LINE GROUP 46

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

209

1 287144800154 SUPPLIER - OFFER SUCTION HOSE 

ASSY. FOR (ABS) FIA

1

1 287144801617 OFFER SUCTION HOSE ASSY. FOR (ABS) 

FIAT FIRE

1

2 14305096017 SPR BAND CLAMP 23DX12W 

TS17665SS8451S2-B

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

3 11636006221 STUD M6X22-8.8-TS17112 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 287144800151 SUPPLIER - ASSY. RETURN LINE FOR 

FIAT FIRE ABS(RH

1

4 287144801625 ASSY. RETURN LINE FOR FIAT FIRE 

ABS(RHD)

1

5 287146607723 FIRE HP & AC LINE SEPERATOR CLAMP 1

6 287147607718 SEPERATOR CLAMP(FUEL LINES) 1

8 270247604203 SPRING CLIP 4

9 287144800166 FIAT FIRE LHD PS HIGH PRESSURE LINE 1

9 287144801630 LHD FIRE PRESSURE LINE 1

10 12301500601 HEX FL NUT AM6 TS17430-8-SS8451S2-Y 3 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

46.46.04 HYDRAULIC LINE GROUP 46

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

209



 

46.46.05 POWER STEERING PUMP GROUP 46

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

210

46.46.05 POWER STEERING PUMP GROUP 46

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

210



 

46.46.05 POWER STEERING PUMP GROUP 46

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

211

1 287146600156 HOUSING ASSEMBLY KIT 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

2 287146607901 SHAFT 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

3 287146600157 CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY KIT 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 287146600155 SEAL KIT 1

5 287146608701 SPRING 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 287146604801 DOWEL PIN 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 287146607802 RETAINING RING 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

8 287146603203 BOLT 3

9 287146603204 BOLT (STUD) 1

10 287146607803 O' RING (PR. PORT CONNECTOR) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 287146606801 PRESSURE PORT CONNECTOR 1

12 287146607804 O' RING (SUCTION CONNECTOR) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

13 287144800303 SUCTION CONNECTOR 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

14 12520698025 SPRING WASHER B8 IS3063 SS8451-8C 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

15 11412508167 ALLEN HEAD SCREW 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

16 287146606306 DUST SEAL CAP 1

17 287146600132 POWER STERRING PUMP FIAT FIRE  

ENGINE

1

17 287146600168 PAS PUMP ASSY FIAT FIRE (BALL 

BEARING TYPE)

1

46.46.05 POWER STEERING PUMP GROUP 46

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

211



 

47.47.01 FUEL  SYSTEM  FIAT  FIRE GROUP 47

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

212

47.47.01 FUEL  SYSTEM  FIAT  FIRE GROUP 47

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

212



 

47.47.01 FUEL  SYSTEM  FIAT  FIRE GROUP 47

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

213

1 11341506168 HEX FL SCR M6X16 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

2 287147100203 FUEL FILLER CAP ONE WAY 1 SELECTION G43915/2

2 287147101601 OFFER DRAWING ASSY SCREW 

CAP(VENTED)

1 SELECTION G43915/2

3 287147100106 ASSY FILLER NECK COMPLETE-MPFI 1

4 11341506168 HEX FL SCR M6X16 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

1

5 287147607719 CANISTER VENT LINE CLAMP 2 SELECTION G46334/2

5 287147607706 CANISTER VENT LINE CLAMP 2 SELECTION G46334/2

6 14300512225 SPR. BD CLAMP 22DX12W TS17665 

SS8451S2-Y

3 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 14305012131 SPR BAND CLAMP 13DX12W 

TS17665SS8451S2-Y

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

8 287147107713 BREATHER HOSE PETROL 1

9 287147107715 FUEL FILLER HOSE-PETROL 1

10 287147610110 ASSY VAPOUR LINE (D-PILLAR TO LIP 

VALVE)

1

11 14300512179 SPR. BD CLAMP 17DX12W TS17665 

SS8451S2-Y

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 287147610139 ASSY NYLON LINE(CANISTER TO ATMOS) 1

17 287147100184 ASSY CARBON CANISTER 

(M/S.DELTRONIX)

1 SELECTION G43382/2

17 287147100117 OFFER DRAWING ASSY CARBON 

CANISTER

1 SELECTION G43382/2

18 14300512144 SPR. BD CLAMP 14DX12W TS17665 

SS8451S2-Y

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

19 287147100147 ASSY FUEL TANK WELDED EXPORT FIRE 

44 LIT WITH BAF

1

20 12655000842 WASHER A8.4 IS5370 ST SS8451S2-Y 4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

21 11071508252 HEX FL BOLT M8X25 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

22 14300512179 SPR. BD CLAMP 17DX12W TS17665 

SS8451S2-Y

2

23 287147109906 TANK PRESSURE VALVE (M/S.PADMINI) 1 SELECTION G48127/2

23 287147109902 OFFER DRG TANK PRESSURE VALVE 1 SELECTION G48127/2

24 287147610138 ASSY VAPOUR LINE (PUMP TO TPV) 1

47.47.01 FUEL  SYSTEM  FIAT  FIRE GROUP 47

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

213



 

47.47.01 FUEL  SYSTEM  FIAT  FIRE GROUP 47

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

214

47.47.01 FUEL  SYSTEM  FIAT  FIRE GROUP 47

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

214



 

47.47.01 FUEL  SYSTEM  FIAT  FIRE GROUP 47

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

215

25 287147610135 ASSY VAPOUR LINE (CANISTER TO 

UNDREBODY)N

1

26 287147610131 ASSY DELIVERY LINE (PUMP TO FILTER) 1

27 279109110102 ASSY.FUEL FILTEER(QUICK FIT 

TYPE)(BOSCH)N

1 SELECTION G36790/2

27 279109110101 ASSY.FUEL FILTER (OFFER DRAWING) 1 SELECTION G36790/2

28 287147107704 FUEL FILTER BRACKET 1

29 11343506149 H/FL SCREW M6X14 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

30 287147610132 ASSY FUEL LINES (DELIVERY AND 

RETURN)

1

31 287147107717 FUEL LINE CLAMP 2 SELECTION G47835/2

31 287147107705 FUEL LINE CLAMP 2 SELECTION G47835/2

32 287247607701 CLAMP (FOR 8 mm O.D. LINE) 1

34 287147616948 DELIVERY LINE BUNDY TUBE 

(UNDERBODY-NEW INDICA FI

1

35 287147616949 VAPOUR LINE TUBE(UNDERBODY-NEW 

INDICA FIRE)-EXPOR

1

36 287147610217 ASSY. DELIVERY LINE (UNDERBODY TO 

FUEL RAIL) FIRE

1

37 287147610218 ASSY. VAPOUR LINE (UNDER BODY TO 

PURGE VALVE) FIR

1

38 287147607717 FUEL LINE CLAMP (8/10 X 8/10 )TUBE 1 SELECTION G45331/2

38 287147607713 FUEL LINE CLAMP (8/10 X 8/10 TUBE) 1 SELECTION G45331/2

39 287147607707 FUEL LINE CLAMP (8X8) TUBE 1 SELECTION G45329/2

39 287147607716 FUEL LINE CLAMP 8X8 PIPE 1 SELECTION G45329/2

40 287147607712 FUEL LINE CLAMP 1 SELECTION G45328/2

40 287147607715 FUEL LINE CLAMP 1 SELECTION G45328/2

41 287147615802 HOSE FROM TPV TO CANISTER 1

42 287147607718 SEPERATOR CLAMP(FUEL LINES) 1 SELECTION  G46336/2

42 287147607710 SEPARATOR CLAMP (FUEL LINES) 1 SELECTION  G46336/2

43 287147607720 SEPERATOR CLAMP (SWIVEL TYPE) 10 

X22 TUBE

1 SELECTION G48519/2

43 287147607724 SEPERATOR CLAMP (SWIVEL TYPE 

10X22MM TUBE)

1 SELECTION G48519/2

44 287147601602 OFFER DRAWING BLACK EDGE CLIP 2

45 287147607722 PLASTIC CLAMP(ON FILTER SDE) 1 SELECTION G54591/2

45 287147607726 FUEL LINE CLAMP 1 SELECTION G54591/2

46 14305012433 SPR BAND CLAMP 43DX12W 

TS17665SS8451S2-Y

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

50 287147607714 FUEL LINE CLAMP 8X10X8 PIPE 1 SELECTION G45327/2

47.47.01 FUEL  SYSTEM  FIAT  FIRE GROUP 47

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

215



 

47.47.01 FUEL  SYSTEM  FIAT  FIRE GROUP 47

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

216

47.47.01 FUEL  SYSTEM  FIAT  FIRE GROUP 47

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

216



 

47.47.01 FUEL  SYSTEM  FIAT  FIRE GROUP 47

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

217

50 287147607709 FUEL LINE CLAMP  8X10X8 TUBE 1 SELECTION G45327/2

51 287147610109 ASSY BRACKET FUEL LINE - LHD 1

52 288847607701 FUEL LINE CLAMP (PIPE 12.5X10.0) 1

53 11073508284 H/FL BOLT M8X28 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

54 287147600107 ASSY. FUEL LINE BRACKET (FIRE) 1

47.47.01 FUEL  SYSTEM  FIAT  FIRE GROUP 47

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

217



 

47.47.02 ASSY INTANK PUMP GROUP 47

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

218

47.47.02 ASSY INTANK PUMP GROUP 47

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

218



 

47.47.02 ASSY INTANK PUMP GROUP 47

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

219

1A 287147100186 ASSY INTANK PUMP (44 LITS) PETROL 

(M/S.DELPHI)

1 SELECTION G48130  / 2  

(CHILD PARTS ARE NOT 

INTERCHANGABLE)

1 287147107720 O-RING GASOLINE-DELPHI 1

2 287154259912 FUEL LEVEL SENSOR FIXED FLOAT 

44LTR

1

3 287147100142 FUEL MODULE WITHOUT ACCESSORIES 

PETROL 44 LTR.

1

4 287147109907 LOCKING RING INTANK PUMP 1

5 12301500601 HEX FL NUT AM6 TS17430-8-SS8451S2-Y 7 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

1A 287147100107 ASSY INTANK PUMP (WITH ROV & 

PR.REGULAT)N

1 SELECTION G48130  / 2  

(CHILD PARTS ARE NOT 

INTERCHANGABLE)

1 287147107710 O RING (INTANK PUMP) 1

4 287147109904 LOCKING RING(INTANK PUMP) 1

47.47.02 ASSY INTANK PUMP GROUP 47

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

219



 

49.49.01A EXHAUST SYSTEM GROUP 49

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

220

49.49.01A EXHAUST SYSTEM GROUP 49

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

220



 

49.49.01A EXHAUST SYSTEM GROUP 49

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

221

1 287149100122 ASSY FRONT EXHAUST PIPE WITH FLEX 

BELLOW FOR FIAT

1

1 287149201618 ASSY FRONT PIPE WITH FLEX BELLOW 

(FOR FIAT FIRE 7

1

2 265449205303 GASKET- EXHAUST PIPE. 1

3 287149201624 EXHAUST REAR PIPE ASSY (75PS FIRE) 1

3 287149100139 EXHAUST REAR PIPE ASSY.75PS FIRE 1

4 277949207702 RUBBER HANGER 5

5 12301500805 HEX FL NUT AM8 TS17430-8-SS8451S2-Y 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 12301510801 HEX FL NUT BM8-TS17430-8-SS8451S2-Y 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 11073508284 H/FL BOLT M8X28 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

8 287149105302 EXHAUST GASKET FOR FIRE 75PS (M/S 

TALBROS)

1

8 287149201617 OFFER GASKET (FOR FIAT FIRE) 1

49.49.01A EXHAUST SYSTEM GROUP 49

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

221



 

50.50.01A COOLING  MODULE (RADIATOR & FITMENTS) GROUP 50

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

222

50.50.01A COOLING  MODULE (RADIATOR & FITMENTS) GROUP 50

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

222



 

50.50.01A COOLING  MODULE (RADIATOR & FITMENTS) GROUP 50

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

223

2 279050107503 RUBBER GROMMET (NEW INDICA) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

3 570350103301 BRACKET (FOR RADIATOR VENT HOSE) 1

4 11343506149 H/FL SCREW M6X14 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 570450105801 HOSE(RADIATOR OUTLET TO WATER 

PUMP)

1

6 14300512381 SPR.BAND CLAMP 38DX12W TS17665 

SS8451-8C

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 14300512438 SPR BAND CLAMP 43DX12WTS17665 

SS8451-8C

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

8 570450105802 HOSE (THERMOSTAT TO RADIATOR) 1

9 571250100101 ASSY. VENT HOSE 1

10 14300512144 SPR. BD CLAMP 14DX12W TS17665 

SS8451S2-Y

3 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 570350100105 AUXILARY TANK ASSY. M/S 

ENGINETECH.

1

12 11347596045 H/FL SCR M6x16 

TS17130-8.8-SS8457S1-BL-B

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

13 12655196071 WASHER A6.4 IS5370 ST SS8457S1-BL-B 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

14 570350105805 HOSE(RAD.VENT TO AUX. TANK) 1

15 570350105803 HOSE (AUXILIARY TANK TO RADIATOR) 1

16 14300512195 SPR BAND CLAMP 19DX12W TS17665 

SS8451-8C

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

17 14300512276 SPR BAND CLAMP 27DX12WTS17665 

SS8451-8C

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

50.50.01A COOLING  MODULE (RADIATOR & FITMENTS) GROUP 50

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

223



 

54.54.01 ELECTRICAL EQUIPEMTS GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

224

54.54.01 ELECTRICAL EQUIPEMTS GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

224



 

54.54.01 ELECTRICAL EQUIPEMTS GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

225

1 287154100106 ASSY BATTERY BOTTOM CLAMP DIN44 1

2 287154109912 BATTERY 12V DIN44MF BOTTOM HOLD R 

TYPE EXPORT

1

4 277954200118 KIT SOCKET-W/ILLUMINATING 

RING-PRICOL

1

5 277554209922 ILLUMINATING RING-PRIOL 1

6 277554209924 SOCKET W/O ILLUMINATING 

RING-PRICOL

1

7 287154206301 12V POWER SOCKET CAP 1

11 287154209932 LAMBDA SENSOR FIAT FIRE 1

13 287154108205 BATTERY BELT CLAMPING HOOK 1

14 287154106303 BATTERY CLAMPING BELT FOR DIN44 

BATTERY

1

15 287154209923 BUZZER CT 12V - MINDA 1

17 571120109903 SENDING UNIT 1

18 287454609901 PROTECTING CAP FOR VISTEON 

STARTER MOTOR FIRE

1

19 287154209906 AIRBAG ECU - M/S AUTOLIV 4 SQUIB 1

20 287154209945 FRONT IMPACT SENSOR FOR AIRBAG 2

21 287154509903 CLOCK SPRING -TYCO 1

22 287154209943 PAINT REMOVAL SCREW 4 G48084/3

22 11387196015 CR SCK SCR M6X16 IS7485 

SS8457S1-BL-A

4 G48084/3

22 287154509925 SOCKET HEAD COUNTER SUNK SCREW 

M6X16 SS8457S1-BL-A

4 G48084/3

25 287154509905 DOOR SWITCH WITH PIGTAIL 4

26 287154209920 WINDOW WINDER MODULE LHD -TYCO 1

26 287154209968 WINDOW WINDER MODULE LHD 

-INTERFACE

1

27 287154209941 WHEEL SPEED SENSOR REAR M/S 

BOSCH

1

54.54.01 ELECTRICAL EQUIPEMTS GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

225



 

54.54.01A ELECTRICAL EQUIPEMTS GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

226

54.54.01A ELECTRICAL EQUIPEMTS GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

226



 

54.54.01A ELECTRICAL EQUIPEMTS GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

227

1 287154100106 ASSY BATTERY BOTTOM CLAMP DIN44 1

2 287154100108 ASSY BATTERY CLAMPING BELT DIN44 1

4 287154109912 BATTERY 12V DIN44MF BOTTOM HOLD R 

TYPE EXPORT

1

5 277954200118 KIT SOCKET-W/ILLUMINATING 

RING-PRICOL

1

5 551754200102 ASSY POWER SOCKET W/O 

ILLUMINATION - M/S PRICOL

1

7 277554209922 ILLUMINATING RING-PRIOL 1

8 277554209924 SOCKET W/O ILLUMINATING 

RING-PRICOL

1

9 287154206301 12V POWER SOCKET CAP 1

11 287154209932 LAMBDA SENSOR FIAT FIRE 1

13 287154108205 BATTERY BELT CLAMPING HOOK 1

14 287154106303 BATTERY CLAMPING BELT FOR DIN44 

BATTERY

1

18 287454609901 PROTECTING CAP FOR VISTEON 

STARTER MOTOR FIRE

1

19 287154209906 AIRBAG ECU -M/S AUTOLIV 4 SQUIB 1

19 287154209974 AIRBAG ECU 3 SQUIB(FRONT RSU ON 

FEM) M/S AUTOLIV

1

20 287154209945 FRONT IMPACT SENSOR FOR AIRBAG 2

21 287154509903 CLOCK SPRING -TYCO 1

22 287154209943 PAINT REMOVAL SCREW 4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

22 11387196015 CR SCK SCR M6X16 IS7485 

SS8457S1-BL-A

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

22 287154509925 SOCKET HEAD COUNTER SUNK SCREW 

M6X16 SS8457S1-BL-A

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

25 287154509905 DOOR SWITCH WITH PIGTAIL 4

26 287154209968 WINDOW WINDER MODULE LHD 

-INTERFACE

1

27 287154209922 VEHICLE SPEED SENSOR FOR FIAT 1

- 286854209923 STARTER CONTROLLER M/S ED 1

54.54.01A ELECTRICAL EQUIPEMTS GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

227



 

54.54.02 MAXI FUSE GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

228

54.54.02 MAXI FUSE GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

228



 

54.54.02 MAXI FUSE GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

229

1 62123060011 MINI FUSE 5A(Orange) 7

1 62123060020 MINI FUSE 10A(Red) 3

1 62123060038 MINI FUSE 15A(Blue) 6

1 62123060046 MINI FUSE 20A(yellow) 3

1 62123060054 MINI FUSE 25A(White) 2

1 62126030062 MINI FUSE 30A(Green) 1

2 270254609908 MID MAXI FUSE 60A(Yellow) 5

4 284254209921 NO-NC 40A OEN Relay (BROWN) 4

4 284342099942 NO-20A R-ENGG Relay(Black) 7

4 278154659901 NO-20A NC-10A OEN Relay(Black) 1

5 287154659902 ENG.FUSE BOX TOP COVER 'A' 1

6 287154659903 ENG.FUSE BOX TOP COVER 'B' 1

7 287154659905 ENGINE FUSE BOX STICKER B FOR SDE 

AND FIRE

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

8 287154659906 ENG.FUSE BOX STICKER COVER 'A' 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

9 287154659907 COCKPIT FUSE BOX COVER 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

10 287154659908 MAXI FUSE STUD 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 287154659909 MAXI FUSE NUT 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 287154659910 PARKING FRAME 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

14 287154659911 EDGE CLIP 1

15 287154659912 OVAL CLIP 7X12 1

16 287154659913 7 DIA CLIP 1

17 287154659914 FURR TREE CLIP 1

18 287154659915 CABLE TIE 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

54.54.02 MAXI FUSE GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

229



 

54.54.03 ELECTRICAL LAMPS GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

230

54.54.03 ELECTRICAL LAMPS GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

230



 

54.54.03 ELECTRICAL LAMPS GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

231

3 287154409940 ASSY COMBI HEADLAMP LHD RH  

VISTEON

1

3 287154409941 ASSY COMBI HEADLAMP LHD LH  

VISTEON

1

4 62120601712 LAMP 12V 21W BAU15 PY21W AMBER 

ECE R-37

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 288954409916 BULB 12H1 55W-M/S PHILIPS 2

5 288954409919 BULB 12H1 55W - M/S. OSRAM 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 288954409917 BULB 12H7 55W-M/S PHILIPS 2

5 288954409920 BULB 12H7 55W - M/S. OSRAM 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 62120601615 LAMP W5W 12V 5W W1.2X9.5D 

E.CERT.ECE.R37

10 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 287154409949 ASSY SIDE REPETER LAMP RH  M/S 

MINDA

1

7 287154409950 ASSY SIDE REPETER LAMP LH  M/S 

MINDA

1

26 287154406304 SIDE REPEATER LAMP CATCHER M/S 

ITW

6

8 287454409929 FRONT ROOF LAMP WITH SPOT (GRAY 

SWITCH)-ELECTRICA

1

12 287154409937 HIGH MOUNT STOP LAMP LED TYPE 

ELECTRICA

1

13 267899706341 SCREW GROMMET M4 (VIPUL). 2

15 287154406301 TAILLAMP CATCHER LH TOP 1;2;3  M/S 

ITW

6

18 287154406302 TAILLAMP CATCHER LH TOP 4  M/S ITW 2

19 287154406303 TAILLAMP CATCHER LH TOP 5  M/S ITW 2

20 287154409961 ASSY TAILLAMP RH TOP W SECONDARY 

LOCK CONN MINDA

1

20 287154409959 ASSY TAILLAMP LH TOP WITH 

SECONDARY LOCK CONN MIN

1

21 287154409962 ASSY TAILLAMP RH BOTTOM W FOG W 

SECONDARY LOCK CO

1

21 287154409960 ASSY TAILLAMP LH BOTTOM W FOG W 

SECONDARY LOCK CO

1

22 62120601402 LAMP P21/5W 12V21/5W 

BAY15D-E.CERT.ECE.R37

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

54.54.03 ELECTRICAL LAMPS GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

231



 

54.54.03 ELECTRICAL LAMPS GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

232

54.54.03 ELECTRICAL LAMPS GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

232



 

54.54.03 ELECTRICAL LAMPS GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

233

23 62120601712 LAMP 12V 21W BAU15 PY21W AMBER 

ECE R-37

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

27 62120601216 LAMP P21W 12V 21W BA15S 

E.CERT.ECE.R37

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

30 270254406301 CLIP - HEAD LAMP (OFFER) 6

29 287154400113 ASSY SCR M6X16 WITH WASHER 4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

29 287154400116 ASSY SCREW M6X16 WITH WASHER 4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

31 287154409930 GLOVE BOX LAMP 2

32 287154400118 KIT FRONT FOG LAMP WITH SECONDARY 

LOCK CONN- MINDA

1

33 287154409963 ASSY FRONT FOG LAMP RH W 

SECONDARY LOCK CONN MINDA

1

34 287154409964 ASSY FRONT FOG LAMP LH W 

SECONDARY LOCK CONN MINDA

1

54.54.03 ELECTRICAL LAMPS GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

233



 

54.54.03A ELECTRICAL LAMPS GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

234

54.54.03A ELECTRICAL LAMPS GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

234



 

54.54.03A ELECTRICAL LAMPS GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

235

3 287154409940 ASSY COMBI HEADLAMP LHD RH  

VISTEON

1

3 287154409941 ASSY COMBI HEADLAMP LHD LH  

VISTEON

1

4 62120601712 LAMP 12V 21W BAU15 PY21W AMBER 

ECE R-37

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 288954409916 BULB 12H1 55W-M/S PHILIPS 2

5 288954409919 BULB 12H1 55W - M/S. OSRAM 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 288954409917 BULB 12H7 55W-M/S PHILIPS 2

5 288954409920 BULB 12H7 55W - M/S. OSRAM 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 62120601615 LAMP W5W 12V 5W W1.2X9.5D 

E.CERT.ECE.R37

10 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 287154409949 ASSY SIDE REPETER LAMP RH  M/S 

MINDA

1

7 287154409950 ASSY SIDE REPETER LAMP LH  M/S 

MINDA

1

26 287154406304 SIDE REPEATER LAMP CATCHER M/S 

ITW

6

8 287454409929 FRONT ROOF LAMP WITH SPOT (GRAY 

SWITCH)-ELECTRICA

1

12 287154409937 HIGH MOUNT STOP LAMP LED TYPE 

ELECTRICA

1

13 267899706341 SCREW GROMMET M4 (VIPUL). 2

15 287154406301 TAILLAMP CATCHER LH TOP 1;2;3  M/S 

ITW

6

18 287154406302 TAILLAMP CATCHER LH TOP 4  M/S ITW 2

19 287154406303 TAILLAMP CATCHER LH TOP 5  M/S ITW 2

20 287154409961 ASSY TAILLAMP RH TOP W SECONDARY 

LOCK CONN MINDA

1

20 287154409959 ASSY TAILLAMP LH TOP WITH 

SECONDARY LOCK CONN MIN

1

21 287154409962 ASSY TAILLAMP RH BOTTOM W FOG W 

SECONDARY LOCK CO

1

21 287154409960 ASSY TAILLAMP LH BOTTOM W FOG W 

SECONDARY LOCK CO

1

22 62120601402 LAMP P21/5W 12V21/5W 

BAY15D-E.CERT.ECE.R37

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

54.54.03A ELECTRICAL LAMPS GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

235



 

54.54.03A ELECTRICAL LAMPS GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

236

54.54.03A ELECTRICAL LAMPS GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

236



 

54.54.03A ELECTRICAL LAMPS GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

237

23 62120601712 LAMP 12V 21W BAU15 PY21W AMBER 

ECE R-37

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

27 62120601216 LAMP P21W 12V 21W BA15S 

E.CERT.ECE.R37

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

30 287154406322 CATCHER HEADLAMP 5TH LOCATOR  M/S 

ITW

6

29 287154400113 ASSY SCR M6X16 WITH WASHER 4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

29 287154400116 ASSY SCREW M6X16 WITH WASHER 4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

32 287154400118 KIT FRONT FOG LAMP WITH SECONDARY 

LOCK CONN- MINDA

1

33 287154409963 ASSY FRONT FOG LAMP RH W 

SECONDARY LOCK CONN MINDA

1

34 287154409964 ASSY FRONT FOG LAMP LH W 

SECONDARY LOCK CONN MINDA

1

54.54.03A ELECTRICAL LAMPS GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

237



 

54.54.04 ELECTRICAL SWITCHES GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

238

54.54.04 ELECTRICAL SWITCHES GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

238



 

54.54.04 ELECTRICAL SWITCHES GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

239

3 287154509922 PAB DEACTIVATION SWITCH - ENCAP 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 287154509905 DOOR SWITCH WITH PIGTAIL 4

5 287154500123 ASSYEMBLY IGNITION SWITCH 

MINDAHUF

1

6 287154509904 GLOVE BOX LAMP SWITCH 1

13 269954500117 INERTIA SWITCH 1 G23829/2

13 254915200128 FUEL CIRCUIT INERTIA SWITCH 1 G23829/2

23 287154500120AL KIT WINDOW WINDING SW LHD W/O 

MIRROR SHUTHAM

1

23 287154510125AL PH2 KIT WINDOW WINDING SW 

WITHOUT MIRROR –MRPL

1 G141686/2

24 287154500132AL ASSY WINDOW WINDING SW LHD DR 

DOOR W/O MIRROR SHU

1

24 287154510120AL PH2-ASSY WINDOW WINDING SW DR 

DOOR W/O MIRROR-MRP

1

25 287154500130AL ASSY WINDOW WINDING SW LHD CO 

DRIVER DOOR SHUTHAM

1

25 287154510121AL PH2-ASSY WINDOW WINDING SW CO-DR 

DOOR-MRPL

1

26 287154500127AL ASSY WINDOW WINDING SW REAR RH 

DOOR SHUTHAM

1

27 287154500128AL ASSY WINDOW WINDING SW REAR LH 

DOOR SHUTHAM

1

27 287154510122AL PH2-ASSY WINDOW WINDING SW REAR 

DOOR-MRPL

2

23 287154510114AL KIT WINDOW WINDING SW W/O MIRROR 

LHD-MINDARIKA

1

24 287154510108AL ASSY WINDOW WINDING SW DR-DOOR 

W/O MIRROR LHD-MINDARIKA

1

25 287154510109AL ASSY WINDOW WINDING SW 

CO-DR-DOOR LHD-MINDARIKA

1

26 287154510105AL ASSY WINDOW WINDING SW 

RR-RH-DOOR RHD/LHD-MINDARIKA

1

27 287154510104AL ASSY WINDOW WINDING SW 

RR-LH-DOOR RHD/LHD MINDARIKA

1

8 287154500179 NEW COMBI SWITCH WITH REAR WIPER 

RHD-M/S SHUTHAM

1 SELECTION G80004/2 

(CHILD PARTS NON 

INTERCHANGABLE)

9 287154559901 COMBI SW CENTRAL HOUSING WITH 

CLOCK-SPRING MTG STUD 25511027

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

54.54.04 ELECTRICAL SWITCHES GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

239



 

54.54.04 ELECTRICAL SWITCHES GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

240

54.54.04 ELECTRICAL SWITCHES GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

240



 

54.54.04 ELECTRICAL SWITCHES GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

241

10 287154559903 COMBI SW LIGHTING STALK 25513063 1

11 287154559904 COMBI SW WIPER STALK  WITH REAR 

WASH & WIPE 25512045

1

12 287154559906 COMBI SW PIGTAIL WITH 2.8MM MAIL & 

6.3MM FEMAIL TERMINAL 25270410

1

12 287154559907 COMBI SW PIGTAIL WITH 6.3MM MAIL & 

2.8MM FEMAIL TERMINAL 25270411

1

8 287154500177 COMBI SW WITH RR WIPER RHD-M/S 

MINDARIKA

1 SELECTION G80004/2 

(CHILD PARTS NON 

INTERCHANGABLE)

9 287154559944 COMBI SW BODY CENTRAL HOUSING 

ASSY M/S MINDARIKA S11176-701

1

10 287154559945 COMBI SW LIGHTING STALK ASSY M/S 

MINDARIKA S11176-702

1

11 287154559946 COMBI SW WIPER STALK ASSY WITH 

REAR WIPE AND WASH M/S MINDARIKA 

S11176-706

1

287154510130AL PH2-KIT WINDOW WINDING SW W/O 

MIRROR-DAESUNG

1 G141686/2

287154510131AL PH2 WINDOW WINDING SW BEZEL CO 

DRIVER DOOR-DAESUN

1

287154510127AL PH2-ASSY WINDOW WINDING SW DR 

DOOR W/O MIRROR-DAE

1

287154510128AL PH2 ASSY WINDOW WINDING SWITCH 

REAR DOOR-DAESUNG 

2

54.54.04 ELECTRICAL SWITCHES GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

241



 

54.54.04A ELECTRICAL SWITCHES GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

242

54.54.04A ELECTRICAL SWITCHES GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

242



 

54.54.04A ELECTRICAL SWITCHES GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

243

3 287154509922 PAB DEACTIVATION SWITCH - ENCAP 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 287154509905 DOOR SWITCH WITH PIGTAIL 4

13 269954500117 INERTIA SWITCH 1 G23829/2

13 254915200128 FUEL CIRCUIT INERTIA SWITCH 1 G23829/2

23 287154510125AL PH2 KIT WINDOW WINDING SW 

WITHOUT MIRROR -MRPL

1 G G141686/4

- 287154510120AL PH2-ASSY WINDOW WINDING SW DR 

DOOR W/O MIRROR-MRP

1

- 287154510121AL PH2-ASSY WINDOW WINDING SW CO-DR 

DOOR-MRPL

1

- 287154510122AL PH2-ASSY WINDOW WINDING SW REAR 

DOOR-MRPL

1

24 287154510120AL PH2-ASSY WINDOW WINDING SW DR 

DOOR W/O MIRROR-MRP

1

25 287154510121AL PH2-ASSY WINDOW WINDING SW CO-DR 

DOOR-MRPL

1

26 287154510122AL PH2-ASSY WINDOW WINDING SW REAR 

DOOR-MRPL

2

23 287154510130AL PH2-KIT WINDOW WINDING SW W/O 

MIRROR-DAESUNG

1 G G141686/4

- 287154510127AL PH2-ASSY WINDOW WINDING SW DR 

DOOR W/O MIRROR-DAE

1

- 287154510131AL PH2_WINDOW WINDING SW BEZEL CO 

DRIVER DOOR-DAESUN

1

- 287154510128AL PH2_ASSY WINDOW WINDING SWITCH 

REAR DOOR-DAESUNG

1

24 287154510127AL PH2-ASSY WINDOW WINDING SW DR 

DOOR W/O MIRROR-DAE

1

25 287154510131AL PH2 WINDOW WINDING SW BEZEL CO 

DRIVER DOOR-DAESUN

1

26 287154510128AL PH2 ASSY WINDOW WINDING SWITCH 

REAR DOOR-DAESUNG

2

8 287154510132 NEW COMBI SWITCH WITH REAR WIPER 

RHD-M/S SHUTHAM

1

8 287154510135 COMBI SW WITH RR WIPER-LHD M/S 

DAESUNG

1

54.54.04A ELECTRICAL SWITCHES GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

243



 

54.54.05 WIRING HARNESS GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

244

54.54.05 WIRING HARNESS GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

244



 

54.54.05 WIRING HARNESS GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

245

KIT-1 287154630130 VISTA:KIT W/H FIRE 8V HIGH EURO 5 LHD 1

1 287154630146 VISTA:ASSY W/H DR DOOR DOM HAT 

DLX AUR+/DOM SED MI

1

2 287154630150 VISTA:ASSY W/H CO DR DOOR HAT DLX 

DLG AUR+/SED MI

1

3 287154620104 ASSY W/H FLOOR LH EH LUX HIGH ALL 

LHD RHD

1

4 287154610118 VISTA:ASSY W/H FLOOR RH EH SDE 16V 

LUX HIGH LHD R

1

5 287154610190 VISTA:ASSY W/H TAILGATE DOM HAT 

HI/NEH HI MID ALL RH LH/EH ALL RH LH

1

6 287154600143 VISTA ASSY CO DR DOOR PIGTAIL HAT 

DLG DLX AUR+/DOM

1

7 287154600144 VISTA ASSY W/H DR DOOR PIG DOM HAT 

DLX DLG AUR+/DO

1

8 287154630143 VISTA ASSY W/H REAR DOOR DOM HAT 

HI ALL/DOM SED H

2

9 287154630119 ASSY W/H FRONT FIRE 8V EH HIGH/LUX 

LHD EURO5

1

10 287154610164 VISTA ASSY W/H BAG HATCH EH / NEH 1

13 287154610171 VISTA:ASSY W/H ROOF NEH RHD MID 

HIGH ALL

1

14 287154600196 VISTA ASSY BATTERY CABLE NEGATIVE 

FIRE DOM M/S YA

1

15 287154610163 VISTA ASSY W/H BATTERY POSITIVE 

FIRE VISTEON DOM

1

16 287154600190 VISTA:SHORTLINK FOR FIRE 8V/16V ALL 1

54.54.05 WIRING HARNESS GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

245



 

54.54.05A WIRING HARNESS GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

246

54.54.05A WIRING HARNESS GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

246



 

54.54.05A WIRING HARNESS GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

247

KIT-1 287154620186 VISTA:KIT W/H FIRE 8V HIGH EURO 5 LHD 1

287154630138 NEW VISTA:KIT W/H FIRE 8V HIGH EURO 

5 LHD NEH

1

1 287154600135 VISTA:ASSY W/H DR DOOR DOM HAT 

DLX AUR+/DOM SED MI

1

1 287154630146 VISTA:ASSY W/H DR DOOR DOM HAT 

DLX AUR+/DOM SED MI

1

2 287154600136 VISTA:ASSY W/H CO DR DOOR HAT DLX 

DLG AUR+/SED MI

1

2 287154630150 VISTA:ASSY W/H CO DR DOOR HAT DLX 

DLG AUR+/SED MI

1

3 287154620104 ASSY W/H FLOOR LH EH LUX HIGH ALL 

LHD RHD

1

4 287154610118 VISTA:ASSY W/H FLOOR RH EH SDE 16V 

LUX HIGH LHD R

1

5 287154610190 VISTA:ASSY W/H TAILGATE DOM HAT 

HI/NEH HI MID ALL RH LH/EH ALL RH LH

1

6 287154600143 VISTA ASSY CO DR DOOR PIGTAIL HAT 

DLG DLX AUR+/DOM

1

7 287154600144 VISTA ASSY W/H DR DOOR PIG DOM HAT 

DLX DLG AUR+/DO

1

8 287154600137 VISTA ASSY W/H REAR DOOR DOM HAT 

HI ALL/DOM SED H

2

9 287154620185 ASSY W/H FRONT FIRE 8V EH HIGH/LUX 

LHD EURO5

1

9 287154630120 ASSY W/H FRONT FIRE 8V EH/NEH HIGH 

LHD EURO5

1

10 287154600169 VISTA:ASSY W/H AIRBAG FLOOR DOM 

SEDAN SDE 16V HIGH

1

13 287154610171 VISTA:ASSY W/H ROOF NEH RHD MID 

HIGH ALL

1

14 287154600196 VISTA ASSY BATTERY CABLE NEGATIVE 

FIRE DOM M/S YA

1

15 287154610163 VISTA ASSY W/H BATTERY POSITIVE 

FIRE VISTEON DOM

1

16 287154600190 VISTA:SHORTLINK FOR FIRE 8V/16V ALL 1

54.54.05A WIRING HARNESS GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

247



 

54.54.06 MOUNTING BRACKET GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

248

54.54.06 MOUNTING BRACKET GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

248



 

54.54.06 MOUNTING BRACKET GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

249

1 287154608205 INTER CONNECTION CONNECTOR BKT 

LH

1

2 287154608234 INTERCONNECTION BKT FOR LHD RH 

SIDE

1

7 287154608201 ENGINE FUSE BOX SUPPORTING BKT 1

9 287154800103 ASSY ANTENNA CABLE ROOF M/S 

NIPPON

1

10 287154809901 EXTERNAL ANTENNA BASE M/S NIPPON 1

11 287154809902 EXTERNAL ANTENNA ROD M/S NIPPON 1

15 287154608215 BATTERY CABLE NEGATIVE MTG BKT 

FIRE 8V/16V

1

20 287154608224 BATTERY POSITIVE MTG BKT ON 

BATTERY TRAY WITH SUR

1

21 287154209943 PAINT REMOVAL SCREW 4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

21 11387196015 CR SCK SCR M6X16 IS7485 

SS8457S1-BL-B

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

22 287154608223 WIRING HARNESS BKT 8VFIRE 1

23 271954606302 WSS CONNECTOR MTG.CLAMP M/S 

TYCO

4

25 287154208214 REAR WHEEL SPEED SENSOR 

MOUNTING BKT LH

1

25 287154208215 REAR WHEEL SPEED SENSOR 

MOUNTING BKT RH

1

54.54.06 MOUNTING BRACKET GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

249



 

54.54.06A MOUNTING BRACKET GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

250

54.54.06A MOUNTING BRACKET GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

250



 

54.54.06A MOUNTING BRACKET GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

251

7 287154608201 ENGINE FUSE BOX SUPPORTING BKT 1

9 287154800103 ASSY ANTENNA CABLE ROOF M/S 

NIPPON

1

10 287154809901 EXTERNAL ANTENNA BASE M/S NIPPON 1

11 287154809902 EXTERNAL ANTENNA ROD M/S NIPPON 1

15 287154608215 BATTERY CABLE NEGATIVE MTG BKT 

FIRE 8V/16V

1

20 287154608224 BATTERY POSITIVE MTG BKT ON 

BATTERY TRAY WITH SUR

1

21 287154209943 PAINT REMOVAL SCREW 4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

21 11387196015 CR SCK SCR M6X16 IS7485 

SS8457S1-BL-B

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

22 287154608223 WIRING HARNESS BKT 8VFIRE 1

54.54.06A MOUNTING BRACKET GROUP 54

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

251



 

55.55.01 EXTERNAL FITMENTS ON CAB GROUP 55

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

252

55.55.01 EXTERNAL FITMENTS ON CAB GROUP 55

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

252



 

55.55.01 EXTERNAL FITMENTS ON CAB GROUP 55

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

253

1 287181106338 T EMBLEM TAILGATE 1

2 287181106342 MASCOT TATA 1

3 287155106302 MASCOT SAFIRE 1

4 287155106306 MASCOT INDICA 1

5 287155106312 MASCOT VISTA 1

55.55.01 EXTERNAL FITMENTS ON CAB GROUP 55

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

253



 

55.55.01A EXTERNAL FITMENTS ON CAB GROUP 55

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

254

55.55.01A EXTERNAL FITMENTS ON CAB GROUP 55

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

254



 

55.55.01A EXTERNAL FITMENTS ON CAB GROUP 55

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

255

1 287181106338 T EMBLEM TAILGATE 1

2 287181106342 MASCOT TATA 1

3 287155106302 MASCOT SAFIRE 1

4 287155106306 MASCOT INDICA 1

4 287155106335 MASCOT-INDICA (VISTA RELAUNCH) 1

5 287155106312 MASCOT VISTA 1

5 287155106334 MASCOT- VISTA (VISTA RELAUNCH) 1

55.55.01A EXTERNAL FITMENTS ON CAB GROUP 55

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

255



 

58.58.01 TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES GROUP 58

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

256

58.58.01 TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES GROUP 58

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

256



 

58.58.01 TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES GROUP 58

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

257

1 270258900126 ASSY. SCISSORS JACK WITH 

HANDLE-ARVIND

1

2 270258904015 SCISSORS JACK- ARVIND (EXPORT) 1

3 270258904016 JACK HANDLE- ARVIND (EXPORT) 1

4 270258904009 CORD - For Jack Clamping 1

5 270258904010 GRIP - For Jack Cord 1

6 287158904001 JACK SEAT-RUBBER 1

7 267888706303 CLIP STAY ROD CLAMP 2

8 287158900106 TOOL KIT-PETROL 1

9 287158505003 TOOL BAG - PETROL 1

11 35010398001 SPANNER DEA C8X10 IS2028 SS8451S2-Y 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 35033921959 ENGINEERS SCR.DRIVER 1.0X6.5X150PR 

IS844

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

13 270258904001 WHEEL SPANNER - 18 A/F 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

14 35071601607 SLIP JOINT PLIER 160 IS13323 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

15 287162200202 ASSY BOLTABLE TOW HOOK 1

18 35034201101 CR RECESSED HD SCR DRIVER A1X75 

IS844 P3

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

19 277958905001 BAG-JACK & TOOL KIT (TATA INDIGO) 1

20 13305298250 SNAP BLND RIVET 3.2X6 TS17508 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

21 287158900676 BOX SPANNER - SPARK PLUG 1

22 270258900613 HANDLE FOR BOX SPANNER (FORGED) 1

58.58.01 TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES GROUP 58

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

257



 

60.60.01 BODY SHELL GROUP 60

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

258

60.60.01 BODY SHELL GROUP 60

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

258



 

60.60.01 BODY SHELL GROUP 60

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

259

1 28716000Z126 ASSY.BODY SHELL LESS DOORS LHD 

WITH T-STUDS

1

2 287162200189 ASSY PLATE CRASH MBR COMP LH 1

2 287162200190 ASSY PLATE CRASH MBR COMP RH 1

60.60.01 BODY SHELL GROUP 60

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

259



 

60.60.01A BODY SHELL GROUP 60

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

260

60.60.01A BODY SHELL GROUP 60

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

260



 

60.60.01A BODY SHELL GROUP 60

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

261

1 28716000Z162 ASSY BODY SHELL COMPLETE LHD 

(EXPORT)(ENCAP) WITH RUB RAIL 

HOLES

1

2 28716000Z127 ASSY.BODY SHELL LESS DOORS- LHD 

(EXP) WITH T-STUD

1

60.60.01A BODY SHELL GROUP 60

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

261



 

60.60.02 ASSY PANEL HOOD & TAILGATE GROUP 60

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

262

60.60.02 ASSY PANEL HOOD & TAILGATE GROUP 60

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

262



 

60.60.02 ASSY PANEL HOOD & TAILGATE GROUP 60

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

263

1 28718870Z101 ASSY PANEL HOOD 1

2 28718870Z102 ASSY.HOOD SHELL 1

3 287188700104 ASSY HOOD HINGE RH 1

3 287188700103 ASSY HOOD HINGE LH 1

4 287188709201 HOOD HINGE WASHER RH 1

5 11341506168 HEX FL SCR M6X16 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 267899006531 HEX RIVET NUT M6X17 - LEO FASTENERS 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 267899006517 HEX RIVET NUT M6x17 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 287163200170 ASSY EXPANDABLE BAFFLE A PLR LWR 

LH

1

7 287163200171 ASSY EXPANDABLE BAFFLE A PLR LWR 

RH

1

8 287162200159 ASSY B MOUNT COMPLETE 1

9 11343610256 FL SCR M10X1.25X25 TS17130 

8.8SS8451S2-Y

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

10 28716220Z222 ASSY BATTERY TRAY COMPLETE 1

11 11343508125 H/FL SCREW M8X12 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 28717400Z102 ASSY TAILGATE COMPLETE (WIPER) 1

13 287174300107 ASSY TAILGATE HINGE 2

14 11343506122 HEX FL SCR M6X12 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

15 267874308001 RUBBER WASHER FOR TAILGATE HINGE 

MTG.

2

16 11071508252 HEX FL BOLT M8X25 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

3 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

17 267874308204 WASHER TAIL GATE HINGE BOLT 2

18 287188406301 LID FUEL FILLER HOUSING (ITW) 1

20 11343506122 HEX FL SCR M6X12 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

21 287162200135 ASSY.MTG.BKT FRONT BUMPER OUTER 

LH

1

21 287162200136 ASSY.MTG.BKT FRONT BUMPER OUTER 

RH

1

60.60.02 ASSY PANEL HOOD & TAILGATE GROUP 60

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

263



 

60.60.03 ASSY DOOR SHELL GROUP 60

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

264

60.60.03 ASSY DOOR SHELL GROUP 60

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

264



 

60.60.03 ASSY DOOR SHELL GROUP 60

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

265

1 28716570C201 PANEL ROOF 1

2 287165200104 ASSY.ROOF BOW REAR 1

3 287165208203 ROOF BOW MIDDLE 1

4 287165200101 ASSY.ROOF BOW FRONT COMPLETE 1

5 287165200102 ASSY ROOF BOW FRONT 1

6 287165208206 BKT SUNVISOR MTG. INNER 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 28718810Z101 ASSY FRONT FENDER COMPLETE LH 1

7 28718810Z102 ASSY FRONT FENDER COMPLETE LH 1

8 287188100109 ASSY BRACKET BUMPER MTG FRONT 

FENDER LH

1

8 287188100110 ASSY BRACKET BUMPER MTG FRONT 

FENDER RH

1

9 11343596024 HEX FL SCR M6X10 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-B

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

10 287172308009 SOCKET HEADED M6 SPECIAL BOLT FOR 

FENDER (PHOSPHA

12

11 267899006531 HEX RIVET NUT M6X17 - LEO FASTENERS 4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 267899006517 HEX RIVET NUT M6x17 4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 28716220Z119 ASSY MEMBER HEAD LAMP MTG LH 1

12 28716220Z120 ASSY MEMBER HEAD LAMP MTG RH 1

13 11347596061 H/FL SCR M8X18 

TS17130-8.8-SS8457S1-BL-A

8 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

14 28716270C201 287162708201_PANEL_SHOTGUN_OUTER 1

14 28716270C202 PANEL SHOTGUN OUTER RH 1

15 28717320Z12930 ASSY SHELL REAR DOOR COMP WITH 

RUB - CED

1

15 28717320Z13030 ASSY SHELL REAR DOOR COMP WITH 

RUB – CED

1

16 28717200Z119 ASSY FRONT DOOR WITH RUB RAIL 

HOLES LH

1

16 28717200Z120 ASSY FRONT DOOR WITH RUB RAIL 

HOLES RH

1

17 287172300126 ASSY HINGE DOOR TOP LH 2

17 287172300127 ASSY HINGE DOOR TOP RH 2

17A 287172305002 HINGE BODY SIDE TOP RH 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

60.60.03 ASSY DOOR SHELL GROUP 60

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

265



 

60.60.03 ASSY DOOR SHELL GROUP 60

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

266

60.60.03 ASSY DOOR SHELL GROUP 60

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

266



 

60.60.03 ASSY DOOR SHELL GROUP 60

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

267

17A 287172305001 HINGE BODY SIDE TOP LH 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

18 287172305009 PIN FOR DOOR HINGE 4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

19 287172300118 ASSY HINGE DOOR SIDE TOP LH 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

19 287172300119 ASSY.HINGE DOOR SIDE TOP RH 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

20 287172308008 SOCKET HEADED SPECIAL SCREW FOR 

DOOR SIDE HINGE(P

16

21 287172308003 SPECIAL HEX. FLANGE M6X14 BOLT FOR 

DOOR HINGE

8

21 11347596088 H/FL SCR M6X14 TS17130 8.8 

SS8457S1-BL-B

8 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

22 287172300128 ASSY DOOR HINGE BOTTOM LH 2

22 287172300129 ASSY DOOR HINGE BOTTOM RH 2

22A 287172300121 ASSY.HINGE BODY SIDE BOTTOM RH 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

22A 287172300120 ASSY HINGE BODY SIDE BOTTOM LH 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

23 287172305007 HINGE DOOR SIDE BOTTOM LH 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

23 287172305008 HINGE DOOR SIDE BOTTOM RH 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

24 287162200213 ASSY HOOD LATCH CABLE CONNECTOR 1

25 11347596029 H/FL SCR M6X10 

TS17130-8.8-SS8457S1-BL-A

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

26 11341508209 HEX FL SCR M8X20 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

27 12650698086 WASHER A6.4 IS5370 ST SS8451S2-B 4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

28 11327606168 A/H SCR M6X16-Z3-1-8.8TS17207 

SS8451S2-Y

8 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

29 287172308006 PAN HEAD SPECIAL SCREW FOR BODY 

SIDE HINGE(ALTERN

16

29 287172308007 SOCKET HEADED SPECIAL SCREW FOR 

BODY SIDE HINGE (

16

60.60.03 ASSY DOOR SHELL GROUP 60

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

267



 

60.61.01 FRONT FLOOR GROUP 61

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

268

60.61.01 FRONT FLOOR GROUP 61

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

268



 

60.61.01 FRONT FLOOR GROUP 61

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

269

1 28716160Z138 ASSY FRONT FLOOR 1

2 28716110Z153 ASSY LONG MBR. TUNNEL SIDE COMP 

LH(EXP)

1

2 28716110Z154 ASSY LONG MBR. TUNNEL SIDE COMP 

RH(EXP)

1

3 28716120C201 FIRE WALL CROSS MBR 1

4 28716130Z112 ASSY REINF GEAR SHIFT MTG 1

5 287161300137 ASSY REINF EXHAUST MTG FRONT RH 1

6 28716130Z110 ASSY REINF HANDBRAKE 1

7 28716160Z106 ASSY.BKT FRT SEAT RR MTG.TUNNEL 

SIDE LH

1

7 28716160Z107 ASSY.BKT FRT SEAT RR MTG.TUNNEL 

SIDE RH

1

8 28716120Z130 ASSY MBR FRONT SEAT MTG LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

8 28716120Z131 ASSY MBR FRONT SEAT MTG RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

9 287161600129 ASSY BKT TUNNEL LINK MTG LHD 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

10 287161303304 BKT FLOOR CONSOLE MTG FRT LH 1

10 287161303305 BKT FLOOR CONSOLE MTG FRT RH 1

11 28716160Z132 ASY.BKT.FRT.SEAT RR.MTG.SILL SIDE RH 

(EXPORT)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 28716160Z131 ASY.BKT.FRT.SEAT RR.MTG.SILL SIDE LH 

(EXPORT)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 28716160Z124 ASSY.FIREWALL COMP.-LHD 1

13 28716260Z103 ASSY WHEEL ARCH INNER FRT 

COMPLETE RH

1

13 28716260Z102 ASSY WHEEL ARCH INNER FRONT 

COMPLETE LH

1

14 287161608206 REINFORCEMENT FIREWALL - LHD 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

15 287161200133 ASSY REINF FRT SEAT FRT MTG TUNNEL 

SIDE COMP RH(E

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

15 287161200132 ASSY BKT FRT SEAT FRT MTG TUNNEL 

SIDE COMP. LH(EX

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

16 287161200119 ASSY BKT FRT SEAT FRT MTG SILL SIDE 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

17 28716130C233 CAB LIFT MTG.BKT.TOP FRONT 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

60.61.01 FRONT FLOOR GROUP 61

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

269



 

60.61.01 FRONT FLOOR GROUP 61

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

270

60.61.01 FRONT FLOOR GROUP 61

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

270



 

60.61.01 FRONT FLOOR GROUP 61

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

271

18 28716260C206 MEMBER SUBFRAME MTG RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

18 28716260C205 MEMBER SUBFRAME MTG LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

19 28716220Z225 ASSY CRASH INNER COMPLETE 

LH(ENCAP)

1

19 28716220Z226 ASSY CRASH INNER COMPLETE 

RH(ENCAP)

1

20 287162600121 ASSY REINF SUBFRAME MTG RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

20 287162600120 ASSY REINF SUBFRAME MTG LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

21 28716260Z123 ASSY SUBFRAME MTG RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

21 28716260Z122 ASSY SUBFRAME MTG LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

22 28716120C215 MEMBER CRASH TO SILL RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

22 28716120C210 MEMBER CRASH TO SILL LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

23 28716120Z122 ASSY MBR CRASH TO SILL RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

23 28716120Z123 ASSY.MEMBER CRASH TO SILL LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

24 28716260Z128 ASSY CRASH MEMBER FRONT OUTER LH 1

24 28716260Z129 ASSY CRASH MEMBER FRONT OUTER 

RH

1

25 28716110C225 CRASH CONNECTING REINF LH (SWAN 

NECK EXPORT)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

25 28716110C226 CRASH CONNECTING REINF RH (SWAN 

NECK EXPORT)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

26 28716110Z135 ASSY CRASH MEMBER REAR LH STAGE I 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

26 28716110Z136 ASSY CRASH MEMBER REAR RH STAGE I 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

27 28716110Z145 ASSY EXTN MBR CRASH REAR LH 

(ENCAP)(EXP)

1

27 28716110Z146 ASSY EXTN MBR CRASH REAR RH 

(ENCAP)(EXP)

1

28 28716110C233 EXTENSION MEMBER CRASH REAR LH 

(ENCAP)(EXP)

1

60.61.01 FRONT FLOOR GROUP 61

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

271



 

60.61.01 FRONT FLOOR GROUP 61

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

272

60.61.01 FRONT FLOOR GROUP 61

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

272



 

60.61.01 FRONT FLOOR GROUP 61

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

273

28 28716110C234 EXTENSION MEMBER CRASH REAR RH 

(ENCAP)(EXP)

1

29 28716130C234 CAB LIFT MTG BKT TOP REAR LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

29 28716130C235 CAB LIFT MTG BKT TOP REAR RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

30 287161300101 ASSY REINF EXH MTG FRONT FLOOR RR 

SIDE

1

31 28716130Z149 ASSY REINF HAND BRAKE FRT MTG 1

32 28716130Z133 ASSY.TUNNEL REINF.MIDDLE 1

33 28716130C239 TUNNEL REINFORCEMENT MIDDLE 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

34 287161309902 SUPPORT EXHAUST TUNNEL 

REINF.MIDDLE

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

35 287162600143 ASSY BKT HOOD RELEASE-LHD 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

36 287161300130 ASSY FIREWALL CROSS MEMBER INNER 

RH

1

36 287161300129 ASSY FIREWALL CROSS MEMBER INNER 

LH

1

37 287161308249 FIREWALL CROSS MEMBER INNER 

UPPER RH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

37 287161308250 FIREWALL CROSS MEMBER INNER 

LOWER LH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

38 287161300140 ASSY FIREWALL CROSS MEMBER INNER 

LOWER RH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

38 287161300139 ASSY FIREWALL CROSS MEMBER INNER 

LOWER LH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

39 287162608223 SUSPENSION TOWER FRONT RH 1

39 287162608222 SUSPENSION TOWER FRONT LH 1

40 287162200148 ASSY REINFORCEMENT ENGINE A 

MOUNT

1

41 287162200149 ASSY REINFORCEMENT ENGINE B 

MOUNT

1

42 287162203312 BRACKET ENGINE A MOUNT CASTING 1

43 287162200118 ASSY PLATE CRASH MEMBER RH 1

43 287162200117 ASSY PLATE CRASH MEMBER LH 1

44 287161200125 ASSY FIREWALL CROSS MBR 

TUBE(EXPORT)

1

45 28716310Z109 ASSY A PILLAR INNER BOTTOM COMP LH 

(EXP)

1

60.61.01 FRONT FLOOR GROUP 61

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

273



 

60.61.01 FRONT FLOOR GROUP 61

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

274

60.61.01 FRONT FLOOR GROUP 61

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

274



 

60.61.01 FRONT FLOOR GROUP 61

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

275

45 28716310Z110 ASSY A PILLAR INNER BOTTOM COMP 

RH (EXP)

1

46 287163600115 ASSY BKT DASHBOARD CROSS MBR 

MTG LH

1

46 287163600116 ASSY BKT DASHBOARD CROSS MBR 

MTG RH

1

47 287161300145 ASSY FIREWALL CROSS MBR INNER RH 

(STG-I) (EXP)

1

47 287161300143 ASSY FIREWALL CROSS MEMBER INNER 

LH COMPLETE-LHD

1

48 287161808238 SUPPORT REAR SEAT STRIKER LH (EXP) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

60.61.01 FRONT FLOOR GROUP 61

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

275



 

60.61.02 FRONT FRAME GROUP 61

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

276

60.61.02 FRONT FRAME GROUP 61

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

276



 

60.61.02 FRONT FRAME GROUP 61

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

277

2 287162200202 ASSY BOLTABLE TOW HOOK 1

4 287162600139 ASSY BRACKET REMOTE BOOSTER 

BOTTLE

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 28716260C241 WATER CHANNEL 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 28716260C221 PANEL PLENUM 1

7 28716260C219 COWL PANEL 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

8 287162208248 BKT COWL LINK STG SUPPORT LHD 1

9 287162603301 BRACKET COWL PANEL LH (COCKPIT) 1

9 287162603302 BRACKET COWL PANEL RH (COCKPIT) 1

10 28716260Z140 ASSY FRT WIPER MTG BKT 

INBOARD-LHD

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 287162600141 ASSY FRT WIPER MTG BKT MIDDLE-LHD 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 28716260Z142 ASSY FRT WIPER MTG BKT 

OUTBOARD-LHD

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

13 28716220Z215 ASSY PANEL REDIATOR SUPPORT 

BOTTOM (FIAT ENCAP EX

1

14 287162203310 MTG.BKT FRONT BUMPER OUTER LH 1

14 287162203311 MTG.BKT FRONT BUMPER OUTER RH 1

15 287162206702 LASHING HOOK FRONT 2

16 28716260Z147 ASSY PLENUM COMPLETE LHD 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

17 28716260Z148 ASSY COWL COMPLETE LHD 1

18 287162200180 ASSY.BKT CONTROL MTG.RHD 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

19 287162200159 ASSY B MOUNT COMPLETE 1

20 28716220Z113 ASSY.TRAY BATTERY 1

21 287162200143 ASSY.BKT.HEADLAMP MTG.LH 1

21 287162200144 ASSY.BKT.HEADLAMP MTG.RH 1

22 28716220Z119 ASSY MEMBER HEAD LAMP MTG LH 1

22 28716220Z120 ASSY MEMBER HEAD LAMP MTG RH 1

23 11341506125 HEX FL SCREW M6X12 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451-8C

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

24 11341508187 HEX FL SCREW M8X18 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451-8C

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

60.61.02 FRONT FRAME GROUP 61

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

277



 

60.61.02 FRONT FRAME GROUP 61

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

278

60.61.02 FRONT FRAME GROUP 61

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

278



 

60.61.02 FRONT FRAME GROUP 61

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

279

25 287162200134 ASSY.MTG.BKT FRONT BUMPER INNER 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

26 287162603305 BRACKET COWL PANEL MIDDLE 

(COCKPIT)

1

60.61.02 FRONT FRAME GROUP 61

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

279



 

60.61.03 REAR FLOOR GROUP 61

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

280

60.61.03 REAR FLOOR GROUP 61

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

280



 

60.61.03 REAR FLOOR GROUP 61

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

281

1 28716180Z138 ASSY WHEEL ARCH REAR INNER LH 

(EXP)

1

1 28716180Z103 ASSY.WHEEL ARCH REAR INNER RH 1

2 28716120Z103 ASSY PANEL TAIL GATE SILL INNER 1

3 28716180Z104 ASSY REAR FLOOR COMPLETE 1

4 28716180C225 PANEL MIDDLE FLOOR 1

5 287161800115 ASSY.SPARE WHEEL MOUNTING 

BRACKET

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 28716120Z111 ASSY.CROSS MEMBER REAR FLOOR 

FRONT

1

7 28716120C203 CROSS MBR REAR FLOOR RR 1

8 28716110Z114 ASSY LONGITUDINAL REAR COMPLETE 

LH

1

8 28716110Z115 ASSY LONGITUDINAL REAR COMPLETE 

RH

1

9 287161100118 ASSY.REINF.TOW HOOK REAR (BOLTED) 1

10 28716130Z107 ASSY.BKT.FUEL TANK MTG.REAR LH 1

10 28716130Z102 ASSY.BKT.FUEL TANK MTG.REAR RH 1

11 287161800101 ASSY REINF REAR SEAT BELT MTG 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 287161800112 ASSY.REINF REAR BELT SEAT 

MTG.MIDDLE

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

13 287161300106 ASSY REINF EXAUST MTG RR FLOOR RR 

SIDE

1

14 287161100149 ASSY. REINF. BRACKET PIVOT MTG. BKT. 

LH

1

14 287161100150 ASSY. REINF. BRACKET PIVOT MTG. BKT. 

RH

1

15 287161108220 PIVOT MTG DIAPHARM REAR LH 1

15 287161108221 PIVOT MTG DIAPHARM REAR RH 1

16 287161100116 ASSY.REINF PIVOT BKT MTG LH 1

16 287161100117 ASSY.REINF PIVOT BKT MTG RH 1

17 287161100128 ASSY REINF PIVOT BKT COMPLETE LH 1

17 287161100129 ASSY REINF PIVOT BKT COMPLETE RH 1

18 287161103303 REINF.SPRING MTG LH 1

18 287161103304 REINF.SPRING MTG RH 1

19 28716110C201 LONGITUDINAL REAR LH 1

19 28716110C202 LONGITUDINAL REAR RH 1

60.61.03 REAR FLOOR GROUP 61

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

281



 

60.61.03 REAR FLOOR GROUP 61

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

282

60.61.03 REAR FLOOR GROUP 61

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

282



 

60.61.03 REAR FLOOR GROUP 61

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

283

20 287161106701 LASHING HOOK REAR 1

21 287132408209 SPRING TOP SEAT REAR TWIST BEAM 1

22 287161800136 ASSY.SUSPENSION TOWER REAR LH 1

22 287161800125 ASSY.SUSPENSIONTOWER REAR RH 1

23 287161200116 ASSY BKT JACK MTG 1

24 28716120Z128 ASSY REINF CROSS MBR REAR FLOOR 

RR (EXPORT)

1

25 287161803305 REAR SEAT SUPPORT BRACKET LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

25 287161803306 REAR SEAT SUPPORT BRACKET RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

26 28716120Z107 ASSY PANEL TAILGATE SILL OUTER 1

27 287161200112 ASSY.MTG.BKT REAR BUMPER INNER 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

28 287161200113 ASSY.MTG.BKT REAR BUMPER OUTER 

LH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

28 287161200114 ASSY.MTG.BKT REAR BUMPER OUTER 

RH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

60.61.03 REAR FLOOR GROUP 61

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

283



 

60.61.04 FRONTFRAME GROUP 61

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

284

60.61.04 FRONTFRAME GROUP 61

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

284



 

60.61.04 FRONTFRAME GROUP 61

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

285

1 287161300129 ASSY FIREWALL CROSS MEMBER INNER 

LH

1

1 287161300145 ASSY FIREWALL CROSS MBR INNER RH 

(STG-I) (EXP)

1

1A 287161300141 ASSY FIREWALL CROSS MEMBER INNER 

UPPER LH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

1A 287161308249 FIREWALL CROSS MEMBER INNER 

UPPER RH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

1B 287161300139 ASSY FIREWALL CROSS MEMBER INNER 

LOWER LH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

1B 287161300140 ASSY FIREWALL CROSS MEMBER INNER 

LOWER RH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

1C 287162600143 ASSY BKT HOOD RELEASE-LHD 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

2 287163600115 ASSY BKT DASHBOARD CROSS MBR 

MTG LH

1

2 287163600116 ASSY BKT DASHBOARD CROSS MBR 

MTG RH

1

3 28716260Z145 ASSY COWL LHD 1

4 287162200158 ASSY BKT COWL LINK STG SUPPORT 

LHD

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 287162603302 BRACKET COWL PANEL RH (COCKPIT) 1

5 287162603301 BRACKET COWL PANEL LH (COCKPIT) 1

6 28716260C219 COWL PANEL 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 287162200180 ASSY BRACKET CONTROL MTG. - LHD 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

8 28716260Z146 ASSY WATER CHANEL STAGE I LHD 1

9 287162603309 FRONT WIPER MTG BKT MIDDLE-LHD 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

10 28716260C241 WATER CHANNEL - LHD 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 28716260Z140 ASSY FRT WIPER MTG BKT 

INBOARD-LHD

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

13 28716260Z142 ASSY FRT WIPER MTG BKT 

OUTBOARD-LHD

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

14 28716260C221 PANEL PLENUM 1

15 28716260Z147 ASSY PLENUM COMPLETE LHD 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

16 287162603305 BRACKET COWL PANEL MIDDLE 

(COCKPIT)

1

60.61.04 FRONTFRAME GROUP 61

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

285



 

60.63.01 SIDE WALL GROUP 63

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

286

60.63.01 SIDE WALL GROUP 63

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

286



 

60.63.01 SIDE WALL GROUP 63

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

287

1 287163990111 KIT FOR ASSY BODY SIDE COMPLETE LH 

WITH NELSON PINS ENCAP

1

1 287163990112 KIT FOR ASSY BODY SIDE COMPLETE RH 

WITH NELSON PINS ENCAP

1

2 287163990107 KIT FOR ASSY BODY SIDE OUTER LH 

WITH NELSON PINS

1

2 287163990108 KIT FOR ASSY BODY SIDE OUTER RH 

WITH NELSON PINS

1

3 28716370C205 PANEL BODY SIDE OUTER LH 1

3 28716370C206 PANEL BODYSIDE OUTER RH 1

4 28716360Z129 ASSY PANEL REAR QUARTER INNER 

COMP. LH

1

4 28716360Z130 ASSY PANEL REAR QUARTER INNER 

COMP. RH

1

5 28716360C209 PANEL CANTRAIL INNER LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 28716360C210 PANEL CANTRAIL INNER RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 28716360Z136 ASSY REINF CANTRAIL RH 1

6 28716360Z135 ASSY REINF CANTRAIL LH 1

7 28716320Z180 ASSY REINF A PILLAR TOP LH FOR NVH 1

7 28716320Z181 ASSY REINF A PILLAR TOP RH FOR NVH 1

8 28716370C204 PANEL A PILLAR INNER RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

8 28716370C203 PANEL A PILLAR INNER LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

9 28716320Z126 ASSY A PILLAR INNER LH 1

9 28716320Z127 ASSY A PILLAR INNER RH 1

10 28716320Z124 ASSY REINF HINGE COMPLETE LH 1

10 28716320Z125 ASSY REINF HINGE COMPLETE RH 1

11 28716320Z146 ASSY REINF B PILLAR COMP LH 

(EXPORT)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 28716320Z147 ASSY REINF B PILLAR COMP RH 

(EXPORT)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 287163200110 ASSY REINF REAR QUARTER LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 287163200111 ASSY.REINF.REAR QUARTER RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

13 28716370Z109 ASSY.PANEL D PILLAR COMP.LH 1

60.63.01 SIDE WALL GROUP 63

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

287



 

60.63.01 SIDE WALL GROUP 63

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

288

60.63.01 SIDE WALL GROUP 63

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

288



 

60.63.01 SIDE WALL GROUP 63

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

289

13 28716370Z110 ASSY.PANEL D PILLAR COMP.RH 1

14 28716370Z107 ASSY PANEL D PILLAR OUTER LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

14 28716370Z108 ASSY PANEL D PILLAR OUTER RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

15 28716320Z140 ASSY.SIDE SILL REINF.LH (ENCAP)[EXP] 1

15 28716320Z141 ASSY.SIDE SILL REINF.RH (ENCAP)[EXP] 1

16 28716360Z127 ASSY.PANEL B PILLAR INNER LH 1

16 28716360Z128 ASSY.PANEL B PILLAR INNER RH 1

17 287163200182 ASSY BRKT BODY SIDE FRONT WITH 

NVH BAFF

1

18 28716360Z120 ASSY REAR QUARTER RH 1

18 28716360Z119 ASSY REAR QUARTER LH 1

19 28716370C209 PANEL D PILLAR INNER LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

19 28716370C210 PANEL D PILLAR INNER RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

20 287165200105 ASSY MTG. BKT. FRONT ROOF BOW LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

20 287165200106 ASSY MTG. BKT. FRONT ROOF BOW RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

21 287165203301 MTG BKT FRONT ROOF BOW LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

21 287165203302 MTG.BKT FRONT ROOF BOW RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

22 287165208209 BKT SUNVISOR MTG. SIDE RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

22 287165208208 BKT SUNVISOR MTG. SIDE LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

23 28716360Z139 ASSY CUP D PILLAR BOTTOM OUTER LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

23 28716360Z140 ASSY CUP D PILLAR BOTTOM OUTER RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

24 28716180C213 CUP D PILLAR BOTTOM LH 1

24 28716180C214 CUP D PILLAR BOTTOM RH 1

25 287163200170 ASSY EXPANDABLE BAFFLE A PLR LWR 

LH

1

25 287163200171 ASSY EXPANDABLE BAFFLE A PLR LWR 

RH

1

26 287172308009 SOCKET HEADED M6 SPECIAL BOLT FOR 

FENDER (PHOSPHA

1

60.63.01 SIDE WALL GROUP 63

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

289



 

60.63.02 ROOF GROUP 63

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

290

60.63.02 ROOF GROUP 63

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

290



 

60.63.02 ROOF GROUP 63

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

291

1 28716570C201 PANEL ROOF 1

2 287165200102 ASSY ROOF BOW FRONT 1

3 287165208201 ROOF BOW FRONT 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 287165208206 BKT SUNVISOR MTG. INNER 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 287165200104 ASSY.ROOF BOW REAR 1

6 287165208203 ROOF BOW MIDDLE 1

60.63.02 ROOF GROUP 63

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

291



 

60.67.01 GLASSES GROUP 67

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

292

60.67.01 GLASSES GROUP 67

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

292



 

60.67.01 GLASSES GROUP 67

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

293

1 287167102301 WINDSHIELD GLASS 1

2 287167106304 WINDSHIELD MOULD (MAPS) 1

3 287174502302 TAILGATE GLASS TINTED WITH HOLE 

AND DEMI

1

5 287167100103 ASSY WINDSHIELD TRIM SIDE LH (PHASE 

II)

1

5 287167100104 ASSY WINDSHIELD TRIM SIDE RH 

(PHASE II)

1

5 287167106307 WINDSHIELD TRIM SIDE RH (PHASE II) 1

6 287199504303 REYMONDS CLIP 57502 EM 3 8

10 267872704301 CLIP FOR SPEAKER GRILL FRONT DOOR 4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 267899706343 SCREW GROMMET(DRINNER 

HANDLE)[JAIHIND]

8

12 11498496026 FL TAPSCR 

C-ST48x16TS17249SS8457S1-BL-B

8 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

14 287167107704 WINDSHIELD BOTTOM CENTER 

SUPPORT

1

15 287167107703 WINDSCREEN STOPPER 4

16 287199506307 CLIP WINDSHIELD TRIM MTG - TRIM SIDE 

(EMHART TECH

8 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

16 287199506308 CLIP WINDSHIELD TRIM MTG - BODY 

SIDE (EMHART TECH

8 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

17 11492498302 CR FL PAN HD TAP SCR C-ST4.8X16 

TS17249

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

60.67.01 GLASSES GROUP 67

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

293



 

60.68.01 DASHBOARD GROUP 68

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

294

60.68.01 DASHBOARD GROUP 68

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

294



 

60.68.01 DASHBOARD GROUP 68

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

295

1 287168900180A3 COVER STEEERING COLUMN LHD ASSY 1

2 287146200110 RANE X1 STG.COLUMN (TUBE IN 

TUBE)LHD

1

3 287168900112AY AIR VENT SIDE RH ASSY 1

4 287168900113AY AIR VENT SIDE LH ASSY 1

5 287168900190A3 END COVER RH ASSY WITH INHIBITOR 

SWITCH HOLE

1

5 287168900162A3 END COVER RH ASSY WITHOUT PAB 

HOLE

1

6 287168900163A3 END COVER LH ASSY WITHOUT PAB 

HOLE

1

7 287168900159A3 SPEAKER GRILL LH ASSY 1

8 287168900160A3 SPEAKER GRILL RH ASSY 1

9 287168900309 TUNNEL LINK LHD ASSY WITH IMMO BKT 1

10 287168900195 CROSS CAR BEAM LHD 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 287454209906 BODYCONTROLMODULEWITHRKEM/SED 1

12 287183400105 ASSY HVAC UNIT COMPLETE SUBROS 1

13 287168900193A3 EBONY1-DASHBOARD ASSY HBK LHD 

PAB SOFT HIGH

1

13 287168900194A3 DASHBOARD ASSY HBK LHD W/O PAB 

HARD LOW

1

13A 287168900373A3 DASHBOARD SKIN WITH PAB NEH LHD 1

14 287168900179A3 GLOVEBOX ASSY LHD WITH LAMP 1

14 287168900319A3 GLOVEBOX ASSY LHD WITH LAMP HOLE 

WITHOUT LOCK BARR

1

15 287154209942 INSTRUMENTCLUSTERFIRE8VHIGHM/SPRICOL1

16 287183300101 ASSY MANUAL CONTROL PANEL HVAC 

SYSTEM - BEHR

1

17 287168900158A3 COVER INSTRUMENT CLUSTER HBK 

ASSY

1

18 287168900178AY DRIVER SIDE COVER SOFT HBK LHD 

ASSY

1

19 287168900176AY CO-DRIVER SIDE COVER SOFT LHD ASSY 1

60.68.01 DASHBOARD GROUP 68

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

295



 

60.68.01 DASHBOARD GROUP 68

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

296

60.68.01 DASHBOARD GROUP 68

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

296



 

60.68.01 DASHBOARD GROUP 68

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

297

20 287168900156AL FASCIACENTRECLUSTERUPRHIGH 1

21 287154500140 KITFASCIASW(HZHRWFR&RRFOGAIRBAG)MINDA1

21 287154500118 KIT FACIA SW (HZ RR & FR FOG HRW)  

M/S MINDARIKA

1

22 287168900157AL 07TAFFASCIACENTRECLUSTERLWR 1

25 287168900268 AIRBAG BRACKET LHD 1

26 287168900117 ASSY PAB MODULE-RHD (AUTOLIV) 1

27 287154800102 ASSY ANTENNA CABLE COCKPIT M/S 

NIPPON

1

29 287154209968 WINDOW WINDER MODULE LHD 

-INTERFACE

1

30 287154610132 VISTA:ASSYW/HCOCKPITSDE16VHIGHLUXEHLHD1

30 287154630122 VISTA:ASSY W/H COCKPIT SDE 16V HIGH 

LUX EH LHD

1

31 287168900182 FUSEBOX ACCESS LID LHD ASSY 1

32 287168906325 1DIN RADIO BLANK COVER 1

33 287168906326 1DIN STORAGE BOX 1

41 287168906308 AIR DUCT RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

41 287168906309 AIR DUCT LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

42 287168906350 DRAIN GROMMET FIREWALL 1

44 287168900223 KIT FOR HBK COCKPIT FASTNERS - NON 

AIRBAG

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

45 287168900283 ASSY COCKPIT END MOUNTING SCREW 7

46 287168900332ZZ ASSY COCKPIT DASHBOARD HBK 

NON-EURO LHD PETROL E-

1

47 287468900270 NACELLE GAP HIDER 1

60.68.01 DASHBOARD GROUP 68

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

297



 

60.68.01A COCKPIT GROUP 68

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

298

60.68.01A COCKPIT GROUP 68

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

298



 

60.68.01A COCKPIT GROUP 68

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

299

1 287168900276A3 COVER STEERING COLUMN LHD ENCAP 

ASSY

1

2 287146200110 RANE X1 STG.COLUMN (TUBE IN 

TUBE)LHD

1

3 287168900112AY AIR VENT SIDE RH ASSY 1

4 287168900113AY AIR VENT SIDE LH ASSY 1

5 287168900190A3 END COVER RH ASSY WITH INHIBITOR 

SWITCH HOLE

1

6 287168900163A3 END COVER LH ASSY WITHOUT PAB 

HOLE

1

7 287168900159A3 SPEAKER GRILL LH ASSY 1

8 287168900160A3 SPEAKER GRILL RH ASSY 1

9 287168900309 TUNNEL LINK LHD ASSY WITH IMMO BKT 1

10 287168900267 CROSS CAR BEAM LHD ASSY ENCAP 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 287454209906 BODY CONTROL MODULE WITH RKE M/S 

ED

1

12 287183400158 ASSY HVAC UNIT COMPLETE ( ELECTRIC 

) SUBROS

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 287183400128 ASSY HVAC UNIT (ELECTRICAL) BEHR 1

13 287168900193A3 DASHBOARD ASSY HBK LHD PAB SOFT 

HIGH

1

13A 287168900373A3 DASHBOARD SKIN WITH PAB NEH LHD 1

14 287168900179A3 GLOVEBOX ASSY LHD WITH LAMP 1

15 287154209942 INSTRUMENT CLUSTER FIRE 8V HIGH  

M/S PRICOL

1

16 287183400122 ELECTRIC CONTROL PANEL - BEHR 1

17 287168900158A3 COVER INSTRUMENT CLUSTER HBK 

ASSY

1

18 287168900178AY DRIVER SIDE COVER SOFT HBK LHD 

ASSY

1

19 287168900176AY CO-DRIVER SIDE COVER SOFT LHD ASSY 1

20 287168900156AL FASCIA CENTRE CLUSTER UPR HIGH 1

21 287154500139 KIT FASCIA SW (AIRBAG FFOG HZ HRW 

RFOG SEAT BELT)

1

22 287168900157AL FASCIA CENTRE CLUSTER LWR ASSY 1

60.68.01A COCKPIT GROUP 68

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

299



 

60.68.01A COCKPIT GROUP 68

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

300

60.68.01A COCKPIT GROUP 68

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

300



 

60.68.01A COCKPIT GROUP 68

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

301

- 287168906325 1DIN RADIO BLANK COVER 1

- 287168906326 1DIN STORAGE BOX 1

25 287168900268 AIRBAG BRACKET LHD 1

26 287168900117 ASSY PAB MODULE-RHD (AUTOLIV) 1

27 287154800102 ASSY ANTENNA CABLE COCKPIT M/S 

NIPPON

1

29 287154209920 WINDOW WINDER MODULE LHD -TYCO 1

30 287154610132 VISTA:ASSY W/H COCKPIT SDE 16V HIGH 

LUX EH LHD

1

31 287168900277A3 FUSEBOX ACCESS LID LHD ASSY ENCAP 1

32 287154409930 GLOVE BOX LAMP 1

33 287154509904 GLOVE BOX LAMP SWITCH 1

- 287168900231 ASSY FASCIA CENTRE CLUSTER UPR 

HIGH WITHOUT AIRVE

1

- 287168900170 ASSY CENTRE AIR VENT 1

36 11341805200 M5X19 HEX FLANGE SCREW 10 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

37 287169106352 OMEGA CLIP 24 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

38 283468908210 "C" Nuts for ST 4.8 screw 31

39 11492885161 ST 4.8x17 Screw 31 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

40 11492882161 PT 3.5x16 Screw 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

41 287168906308 AIR DUCT RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

41 287168906309 AIR DUCT LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

42 287168906350 DRAIN GROMMET FIREWALL 1

44 287154209958 SEAT BELT REMINDER CONTROLLER-M/S 

INTERFACE

1

45 287168900283 ASSY COCKPIT END MOUNTING SCREW 7

46 287168900217ZZ ASSY.COCKPIT DASHBOARD-EURO LHD 

HB MID PETROL E-I

1

47 287168900275 KIT FOR HBK COCKPIT FASTNERS - 

AIRBAG

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

51 287154509922 PAB DEACTIVATION SWITCH – ENCAP 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

52 287468900270 NACELLE GAP HIDER 1

60.68.01A COCKPIT GROUP 68

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

301



 

60.68.02 HVAC CHILD PARTS GROUP 68

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

302

60.68.02 HVAC CHILD PARTS GROUP 68

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

302



 

60.68.02 HVAC CHILD PARTS GROUP 68

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

303

1 287183400178 ASSY CASE HVAC LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

2 287183400179 ASSY CASE HVAC RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

3 287183400180 ASSY CASE HVAC MOUTH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 287183400189 ASSY DRAIN TRAY SUB ASSY 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 287183400164 ASSY BLOWER MOTOR SUB ASSY 1

6 287183400193 ASSY HEATER PIPE INLET 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 287183400192 ASSY HEATER PIPE OUTLET 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

8 287183400194 ASSY CLAMP HEATER CORE 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

9 287183400195 ASSY CLIP (HEATER PIPE) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

10 287183400196 EXPANSION VALVE 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 287183400197 ASSY EVAPORATOR CORE 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 287183400198 ASSY AIR FILTER 1

13 287183400199 ASSY RESISTOR BLOWER 1

14 287183400200 ASSY THERMISTER 1

15 287183400201 ASSY BRACKET EXP FACE LOWER 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

16 287183400202 ASSY BKRACKET EXP FACE UPPER 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

17 287183400203 BRACKET HEATER PIPE(EXP VALVE 

SIDE)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

18 287183400204 ASSY BRACKET (HEATER PIPE) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

19 287183400205 ASSY DAMPER SUB-ASSY HEATER 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

20 287183400206 ASSY DAMPER SUB-ASSY DEFROST 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

21 287183400207 ASSY DAMPER SUB-ASSY FOOT 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

22 287183400208 ASSY DAMPER SUB-ASSY FACE 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

60.68.02 HVAC CHILD PARTS GROUP 68

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

303



 

60.68.02 HVAC CHILD PARTS GROUP 68

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

304

60.68.02 HVAC CHILD PARTS GROUP 68

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

304



 

60.68.02 HVAC CHILD PARTS GROUP 68

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

305

23 287183400209 ASSY LEVER SUB-ASSY MODE CONTR 1

24 287183400210 ASSY LEVER SUB-ASSY HEATER MOD 1

25 287183400211 ASSY MODE CONTROL CABLE 1

26 287183400212 ASSY HEATER CONTROL CABLE 1

27 287183400174 ACTUATOR ASSY FRESH AIR DAMPER 1

29 287183400231 ASSY ROTARY DAMPER HEATER SUBR 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

30 287183400191 ASSY HEATER CORE 1

60.68.02 HVAC CHILD PARTS GROUP 68

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

305



 

60.69.01 INTERIOR TRIMS I GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

306

60.69.01 INTERIOR TRIMS I GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

306



 

60.69.01 INTERIOR TRIMS I GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

307

1 287169100115AQ ASSY A PILLAR TRIM UPPER LH 1

1 287169100116AQ ASSY A PILLAR TRIM UPPER RH 1

2 287169106341A3 FRONT SCUFF PLATE INNER LH LHD 1

2 287169106342A3 FRONT SCUFF PLATE INNER RH LHD 1

2A 287169500105A3 ASSY SCREW HIDING CAP 2

3 287169100119AQ ASSY B PILLAR TRIM UPPER LH 1

3 287169100120AQ ASSY B PILLAR TRIM UPPER RH 1

4 287169100117A3 ASSY B PILLAR TRIM LOWER LH 1

4 287169100118A3 ASSY B PILLAR TRIM LOWER RH 1

5 287169106319A3 REAR SCUFF PLATE INNER LH 1

5 287169106320A3 REAR SCUFF PLATE INNER RH 1

6 287169100114ZU ASSY OF FLR CNSLE BASE AND IMD 

PART

1

6A 287169106348AL FLOOR CONSOLE IMD PART 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6B 287169106343A3 FLOOR CONSOLE BASE PART 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6C 287169106352 OMEGA CLIP 8 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6D 287169106364A3 FLOOR CONSOLE TREE CLIP 4

7 287169106345A3 FLOOR CONSOLE GEAR SHIFT ADJUST 

COVER

1

8 287169106344A3 FLOOR CONSOLE REAR PART (LUX) 1

8A 11498496026 FL TAPSCR 

C-ST4.8X16TS17249SS8457S1-BL-B

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

9 287169106369A3 FLOOR CONSOLE REAR MAT (LUX) 1

10 287169506301AQ GRAB HANDLE (BASE) 1

12 287481100212AQ SUNVISOR WITH MIRROR WITH LAMP 

WITH LABEL RH (SUN

1

13 287169106380A3 PASSENGER COMPARTMENT 

CARPET-LHD (SUPREME)

1

14 287169500104AQ ASSY HEAD LINING WITH FOAM LHD 1

15 287199506301 TRIM CLIP (ITW) 24

16 267872704301 CLIP FOR SPEAKER GRILL FRONT DOOR 4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

17 267899706341 SCREW GROMMET M4 (VIPUL). 15

18 11498596012 TAP SCR C-ST4.8X19 TS17245 

SS8457S1-BL-A

12 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

19 267899006523 MSA DIA.3.5 SCREW SPRING (J-SPIRE 

BIG)

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

60.69.01 INTERIOR TRIMS I GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

307



 

60.69.01 INTERIOR TRIMS I GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

308

60.69.01 INTERIOR TRIMS I GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

308



 

60.69.01 INTERIOR TRIMS I GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

309

20 11492498418 CR HD TAPSCR C-ST3.5X25TS17249 

SS8451-8C

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

20 287199008004 ST 3.5X25 FLANGED PAN HEAD SELF 

TAPPING SCREW (SF

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

22 267899006522 CAGE NUT [53(C 0805-12)M/S SPRING 

INDIA(FOR FITMENT OF GRAB HANDLE )

6 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

23 11295005256 PAN HD SCRM5X25 

6.8-H-JISB1111SS8451S2-Y

6 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

24 287181106303AQ HINGE CLIP SUNVISOR 2 G142284/2

24 287181106304AQ SUNVISOR HINGE CLIP 2 G142284/2

25 11498696017 CSKTAPSCR 

C-ST4.8X22TS17246SS8457S1-BL-A

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

27 11492498302 ..FL TAP SCR C-ST4.8X16 

TS17249SS8451S2-Y

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

28 287168406329 INSULATION FRONT FLOOR REAR 

(SUPREME)

1

28 287168406312 INSULATION FRONT FLOOR REAR 

(PARACOAT)

1

29 287168406341 INSULATION FIREWALL LHD (SUPREME) 1

30 287168406335 CAB INSULATION LHD (SUPREME) 1

31 287168406342 INSULATION FRONT FLOOR FRONT LHD 

AIRBAG (SUPREME)

1

32 287168406306 INSULATION PANEL CLOSING FENDER 

FRONT

2

33 287168406333 PLENUM INSULATION LH (EXPORT) 1

33 287168406334 PLENUM INSULATION RH (EXPORT) 1

34 287188103307 OFFER DRG FRONT FENDER EDGE 

FINISHER (SEAL)

2

35 287168406328 WATER DRAIN PIPE (FOR WATER 

CHANNEL)

1

36 269969100101A3 ASSY.CAP (ROOF AC SIDE TRIM MTG) 1

37 287181106312 INSPECTION FUEL COVER 1

38 11491298016 TAPPING SCR C-ST4.2X16 IS7170 

SS8451S2-B

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

39 287169100123A3 ASSY WHEEL HOUSE GARNISH TRIM LH 1

39 287169100124A3 ASSY WHEEL HOUSE GARNISH TRIM RH 1

40 287199006305 FRONT HOOD STOPER FOAM 2

41 287199706316 HOLE PLUG DIA 30 4

60.69.01 INTERIOR TRIMS I GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

309



 

60.69.01A INTERIOR TRIMS-I GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

310

60.69.01A INTERIOR TRIMS-I GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

310



 

60.69.01A INTERIOR TRIMS-I GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

311

1 287169100115AQ ASSY A PILLAR TRIM UPPER LH 1

1 287169100116AQ ASSY A PILLAR TRIM UPPER RH 1

2 287169106341A3 FRONT SCUFF PLATE INNER LH LHD 1

2 287169106342A3 FRONT SCUFF PLATE INNER RH LHD 1

3 287169100119AQ ASSY B PILLAR TRIM UPPER LH 1

3 287169100120AQ ASSY B PILLAR TRIM UPPER RH 1

4 287169100117A3 ASSY B PILLAR TRIM LOWER LH 1

4 287169100118A3 ASSY B PILLAR TRIM LOWER RH 1

5 287169106319A3 REAR SCUFF PLATE INNER LH 1

5 287169106320A3 REAR SCUFF PLATE INNER RH 1

6 287169100114ZU ASSY OF FLR CNSLE BASE AND IMD 

PART

1

7 287169106345A3 FLOOR CONSOLE GEAR SHIFT ADJUST 

COVER

1

8 287169106344A3 FLOOR CONSOLE REAR PART (LUX) 1

9 287169106369A3 FLOOR CONSOLE REAR MAT (LUX) 1

10A 287469506305AQ GRAB HANDLE WITH COAT HOOK 2

10B 287469506307AQ GRAB HANDLE WITHOUT COAT HOOK 1

11 277981100106 ASSY.INNER REAR VIEW 

MIRROR(ANTIGLARE)

1

12 287481100211AQ SUNVISOR WITH MIRROR WITH LAMP 

WITH LABEL LH (SUN

1

12 287481100212AQ SUNVISOR WITH MIRROR WITH LAMP 

WITH LABEL RH (SUN

1

13 287169106380A3 PASSENGER COMPARTMENT 

CARPET-LHD (SUPREME)

1

14 287169500104AQ ASSY HEAD LINING WITH FOAM LHD 1

15 287199506301 TRIM CLIP (ITW) 8

16 267872704301 CLIP FOR SPEAKER GRILL FRONT DOOR 4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

17 267899706341 SCREW GROMMET M4 (VIPUL). 23

18 11498596012 TAP SCR C-ST4.8X19 TS17245 

SS8457S1-BL-B

12 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

19 267899006523 MSA DIA.3.5 SCREW SPRING (J-SPIRE 

BIG)

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

20 11492498418 CR HD TAPSCR C-ST3.5X25TS17249 

SS8451-8C

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

20 287199008004 ST 3.5X25 FLANGED PAN HEAD SELF 

TAPPING SCREW (SF

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

21 287169500105A3 ASSY SCREW HIDING CAP 2

60.69.01A INTERIOR TRIMS-I GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

311



 

60.69.01A INTERIOR TRIMS-I GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

312

60.69.01A INTERIOR TRIMS-I GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

312



 

60.69.01A INTERIOR TRIMS-I GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

313

22 267899006522 CAGE NUT [53(C 0805-12)M/S SPRING 

INDIA.N

6 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

23 11295005256 PAN HD SCRM5X25 

6.8-H-JISB1111SS8451S2-Y

6 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

24 287181106303AQ HINGE CLIP SUNVISOR 2

25 11388008204 CSK SOC SCR M8X20 IS6761 

12.9SS8451S2-YH

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

27 11492498302 CR FL PAN HD TAP SCR C-ST4.8X16 

TS17249

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

28 287169806303 ROOF BEADING MOULD LH (MAPS) 1

28 287169806301 OFFER DRG PROF ROOF BEADING STRIP 1

28 287169800101 ASSY ROOF BEADING LH(PPAP) 1

28 287169806305 INF FIT DRG ROOF BEADING 1

28 287169806306 OFFER DRG ROOF BEADING LH(NEW 

END CLIP)

1

28 287169806308 OFFER DRAWING ROOF BEAD LH 1

28 287169806304 ROOF BEADING MOULD RH (MAPS) 1

28 287169806302 OFFER DRG-ROOF BEADING SEAL RH 1

28 287169800102 ASSY ROOF BEADING RH(PPAP) 1

28 287169806307 ROOF BEADING RH (NEW END CLIP) 1

28 287169806309 OFFER DRAWING ROOF BEAD RH 1

29 287199006304 SELF ADHESIVE FOAM(REAR QTR 

TRIM)40X10

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

30 284469106318 PLASTIC BUTTON(LIFTING 

P/SHELF)[BLACK]

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

31 284469106319 PLASTIC PIN(LIFTING PARCEL 

SHELF)[BLACK]N

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

32 287169106364A3 FLOOR CONSOLE TREE CLIP 4

33 11498496026 FL TAPSCR 

C-ST4.8X16TS17249SS8457S1-BL-B

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

34 287181106312 INSPECTION FUEL COVER 1

35 267899506340AQ X TREE CLIP (PRISM). 1

36 269969100101A3 ASSY.CAP (ROOF AC SIDE TRIM MTG) 1

37 287169106399 GEAR SHIFT CABLE SPACER 1

38 11498696017 CSKTAPSCR 

C-ST4.8X22TS17246SS8457S1-BL-B

8 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

60.69.01A INTERIOR TRIMS-I GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

313



 

60.69.02 INTERIOR TRIMS II GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

314

60.69.02 INTERIOR TRIMS II GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

314



 

60.69.02 INTERIOR TRIMS II GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

315

1 287169100103A3 ASSY.PARCEL SHELF - LUX 1

1A 287169106313A3 PARCEL SHELF LUX 1

1B 287169106332 PARCEL SHELF HINGE OUTER 2

1C 287174506303 PARCEL SHELF STOPPER 3 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

1D 287169100122 ASSY CABLE WIRE(LIFTING PARCEL 

SHELF)

2

1E 11497406139 TAP SCR C-ST3.5X13 TS17245 

SS8451S2-Y

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

1F 287169106331 PARCEL SHELF HINGE INNER 2

1G 284469106318 PLASTIC BUTTON(LIFTING 

P/SHELF)[BLACK]

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

1H 284469106319 PLASTIC PIN(LIFTING PARCEL 

SHELF)[BLACK]N

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

3 287169100110AQ ASSY C PILLAR TRIM LH 1

3 287169100111AQ ASSY C PILLAR TRIM RH 1

4 287181100151 ASSY TAILGATE SILL COVER 1

4A 287181106337 DOG HOUSE PLATE ( HEAT SEALING ) 4

4B 287199506301 TRIM CLIP (ITW) 4

4C 287181106311 TAILGATE SILL COVER 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 287169100113A3 ASSY REAR QTR TRIM RH (LUX) 1

5A 287169106350A3 REAR QTR TRIM RH WITH LOAD LAMP 

INDICATOR AND POWER SOCKET

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5B 287169106702A3 HINGE PIN RH REAR QTR TRIM (PARCEL 

SHELF)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5C 287199506301 TRIM CLIP (ITW) 3

5D 287154409932 LOAD AREA LAMP 1

5E 287154509911 TAILGATE SWITCH (RQT) M/S MINDARIKA 1

5F 287199006304 SELF ADHESIVE FOAM(REAR QTR 

TRIM)40X10

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5G 287169107702 REAR QTR TRIM GAP HIDER RH 1

5H 287154206301 12V POWER SOCKET CAP 1

5I 277954200118 KIT SOCKET-W/ILLUMINATING 

RING-PRICOL

1

5I 551754200102 ASSY POWER SOCKET W/O 

ILLUMINATION - M/S PRICOL

1

5J 277554209922 ILLUMINATING RING-PRIOL 1

60.69.02 INTERIOR TRIMS II GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

315



 

60.69.02 INTERIOR TRIMS II GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

316

60.69.02 INTERIOR TRIMS II GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

316



 

60.69.02 INTERIOR TRIMS II GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

317

5K 277554209924 SOCKET W/O ILLUMINATING 

RING-PRICOL

1

6 287169100107A3 ASSY REAR QTR TRIM LH 1

6A 287169106309A3 REAR QUARTER TRIM LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6B 287169106701A3 HINGE PIN LH RR REAR QUARTER TRIM 

(PARCEL SHELF)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6C 287199506301 TRIM CLIP (ITW) 3

6D 287199006304 SELF ADHESIVE FOAM(REAR QTR 

TRIM)40X10

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6E 287169107701 REAR QTR TRIM GAP HIDER LH 1

6F 11347596045 H/FL SCR M6X16 

TS17130-8.8-SS8457S1-BL-A

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 287169100132 ASSY CARPET LUGGAGE 

COMPARTMENT (SUPREME)

1

7 287169100121 ASSY CARPET LUGGAGE 

COMPARTMENT (PARACOAT)

1

8 287174506302 TAILGATE PRIMARY SEAL(MAPS) 1

9 287168406338 CARPET REAR WHEEL ARCH LH 

(SUPREME)(EXPORT)

1

9 287168406339 CARPET REAR WHEEL ARCH RH 

(SUPREME)(EXPORT)

1

9A 267899506339A3 X TREE CLIP (PRISM). 9

10 287169106359 REAR QUARTER PANEL PLUG CAP REAR 2

11 287169106356 REAR QUARTER PANEL PLUG CAP 

FRONT LH

1

11 287169106362 REAR QUARTER PANEL PLUG CAP 

FRONT RH

1

12 287169106335A3 SEAT BRACKET COVER LH (RR QTR 

TRIM)

1

12 287169106336A3 SEAT BRKCKET COVER RH (RR QTR 

TRIM)

1

13 267899506343 INSULATION CLIP 19

60.69.02 INTERIOR TRIMS II GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

317



 

60.69.02A INTERIOR TRIMS-II GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

318

60.69.02A INTERIOR TRIMS-II GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

318



 

60.69.02A INTERIOR TRIMS-II GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

319

1 287169100103A3 ASSY.PARCEL SHELF - LUX 1

2 287169100122 ASSY CABLE WIRE(LIFTING PARCEL 

SHELF)

2

3 287169100110AQ ASSY C PILLAR TRIM LH 1

3 287169100111AQ ASSY C PILLAR TRIM RH 1

4 287169100123A3 ASSY WHEEL HOUSE GARNISH TRIM LH 1

4 287169100124A3 ASSY WHEEL HOUSE GARNISH TRIM RH 1

5 287169100107A3 ASSY REAR QTR TRIM LH 1

5 287169100113A3 ASSY REAR QTR TRIM RH (LUX) 1

6 287169107701 REAR QTR TRIM GAP HIDER LH 1

6 287169107702 REAR QTR TRIM GAP HIDER RH 1

7 287169106359 REAR QUARTER PANEL PLUG CAP REAR 3

8 287169106356 REAR QUARTER PANEL PLUG CAP 

FRONT LH

1

8 287169106362 REAR QUARTER PANEL PLUG CAP 

FRONT RH

1

9 287169106335A3 SEAT BRACKET COVER LH (RR QTR 

TRIM)

1

9 287169106336A3 SEAT BRKCKET COVER RH (RR QTR 

TRIM)

1

11 287199506301 TRIM CLIP (ITW) 15

12 287169100134 ASSY KIT CARPET LUGGAGE 

COMPARTMENT PARACOAT

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 287169100133 ASSY KIT CARPET LUGGAGE 

COMPARTMENT SUPREME

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

13 287168406314 CARPET REAR WHEEL ARCH LH 

(PARACOAT)

1

13 287168406331 CARPET REAR WHEEL ARCH LH 

(SUPREME)

1

14 287168406315 CARPET REAR WHEELARCH RH 

(PARACOAT)

1

14 287168406332 CARPET REAR WHEEL ARCH RH 

(SUPREME)

1

15 287169100121 ASSY CARPET LUGGAGE 

COMPARTMENT (PARACOAT)

1

15 287169100132 ASSY CARPET LUGGAGE 

COMPARTMENT (SUPREME)

1

16 267899506343 INSULATION CLIP 4

60.69.02A INTERIOR TRIMS-II GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

319



 

60.69.02A INTERIOR TRIMS-II GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

320

60.69.02A INTERIOR TRIMS-II GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

320



 

60.69.02A INTERIOR TRIMS-II GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

321

17 287181100151 ASSY TAILGATE SILL COVER 1

18 267899506339A3 X TREE CLIP (PRISM). 8

19 267869100116 ASSY.CABIN AIR OUTLET FLAP VALVE 1

20 287168406328 WATER DRAIN PIPE (FOR WATER 

CHANNEL)

1

21 11347596045 H/FL SCR M6X16 

TS17130-8.8-SS8457S1-BL-B

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

22 287154409932 LOAD AREA LAMP 1

23 287154509911 TAILGATE SWITCH (RQT) M/S MINDARIKA 1

60.69.02A INTERIOR TRIMS-II GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

321



 

60.69.03 STEERING WHEEL GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

322

60.69.03 STEERING WHEEL GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

322



 

60.69.03 STEERING WHEEL GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

323

1 287168900226ZY ASSY. STEERING WHEEL W/O WITCHES 

(AIRBAG)(SUN)

1

2 287168906343A3 BOTTOM COVER STEERING WHEEL 4 

SPOKE MG (

1

3 287168900199A3 ASSY. STEERING WHEEL STRUCTURE 

MG 4 SPOKE (SUN)

1

4 287154500143AL KIT ASSY STEERING WHEEL SWITCH 

DUMMY CAP-SHUTHAM

1

1 287154500144 ASSY STEERING WHEEL SWITCH DUMMY 

CAP  LH - SHUTHA

1

1 287154500145 ASSY STEERING WHEEL SWITCH DUMMY 

CAP  RH - SHUTHA

1

5 287168910101A3 ASSY HORN PAD WITH DAB MODULE 

(AUTOLIV)[WITH 210K

1

6 287168906348A3 PLASTIC CAP BOTTOM COVER LH 1

6 287168906349A3 PLASTIC CAP BOTTOM COVER RH 1

7 287168903201 TORX BOLT M6X11 2

10 287168906365A3 NACELLE LOWER ENCAP 1

11 287168906330A3 NACELLE UPPER 1

12 287172306307 LONG REVERSE LOCK NUT(FOR INNER 

HANDLE FIXING)(IT

1

13 287168906351A3 NACELLE RUBBER BUSH 2

- 287468900270 SPARE KIT FOR NACELLE GAP HIDER 1

60.69.03 STEERING WHEEL GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

323



 

60.69.03A STEERING WHEEL GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

324

60.69.03A STEERING WHEEL GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

324



 

60.69.03A STEERING WHEEL GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

325

1 287168900226ZY ASSY. STEERING WHEEL W/O WITCHES 

(AIRBAG)(SUN)

1

2 287168906343A3 BOTTOM COVER STEERING WHEEL 4 

SPOKE MG (

1

3 287168900199A3 ASSY. STEERING WHEEL STRUCTURE 

MG 4 SPOKE (SUN)

1

4 287154500143AL KIT ASSY STEERING WHEEL SWITCH 

DUMMY CAP-SHUTHAM

1

5 287168900119A3 ASSY HORN PAD WITH DAB MODULE 

(AUTOLIV)

1

6 287168906348A3 PLASTIC CAP BOTTOM COVER LH 1

6 287168906349A3 PLASTIC CAP BOTTOM COVER RH 1

7 287168903201 TORX BOLT M6X11 2

8 287168900265A3 ASSY NACELLE LOWER WITH FOAM 1

9 287168406324 NACELLE LOWER FOAM 1

10 287168906365A3 NACELLE LOWER ENCAP 1

11 287168906330A3 NACELLE UPPER 1

12 287172306307 LONG REVERSE LOCK NUT(FOR INNER 

HANDLE FIXING)(IT

1

- 287468900270 SPARE KIT FOR NACELLE GAP HIDER 1

60.69.03A STEERING WHEEL GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

325



 

60.69.04 ASSY HEAD LINING GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

326

60.69.04 ASSY HEAD LINING GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

326



 

60.69.04 ASSY HEAD LINING GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

327

1 287169500104AQ ASSY HEAD LINING WITH FOAM LHD 1

2 287199506301 TRIM CLIP (ITW) 1

3 287169506303 FOAM A PILLAR 2

4 287169506308 FOAM  ROOF LAMP 1

5 287169506304 FOAM B PILLAR 2

6 287169506305 FOAM  C PILLAR FRONT 2

7 287169506306 FOAM C PILLAR MIDDLE 2

8 287169506307 FAOM C PILLAR REAR 2

9 287169506311 PACKING FOAM  ROOF LAMP 2

10 287469506306 FOAM FRONT ROOF LAMP 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 287169500103AQ ASSY HEAD LINING LHD 1

12 287169806303 ROOF BEADING MOULD LH (MAPS) 1

12 287169800101 ASSY ROOF BEADING LH(PPAP) 1

12 287169806308 OFFER DRAWING ROOF BEAD LH 1

13 287169806304 ROOF BEADING MOULD RH (MAPS) 1

13 287169800102 ASSY ROOF BEADING RH(PPAP) 1

13 287169806309 OFFER DRAWING ROOF BEAD RH 1

14 287172506315 FRONT DOOR PRIMARY SEAL LH (MAPS) 1

14 287172506316 FRONT DOOR PRIMARY SEAL RH (MAPS) 1

15 287173506317 REAR DOOR PRIMARY SEAL LH (MAPS) 1

15 287173506318 REAR DOOR PRIMARY SEAL RH (MAPS) 1

16 267899506340AQ X TREE CLIP (PRISM). 1

17 267869100116 ASSY.CABIN AIR OUTLET FLAP VALVE 1

18 287481100207AQ SUNVISOR WITH MIRROR WITH LAMP LH 

(SUNVISOR INDIA

1

60.69.04 ASSY HEAD LINING GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

327



 

60.69.04A INSULATION GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

328

60.69.04A INSULATION GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

328



 

60.69.04A INSULATION GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

329

1 287168406341 INSULATION FIREWALL LHD (SUPREME) 1

2 287168406335 CAB INSULATION LHD (SUPREME) 1

3 287168406342 INSULATION FRONT FLOOR FRONT LHD 

AIRBAG (SUPREME)

1

4 287168406329 INSULATION FRONT FLOOR REAR 

(SUPREME)

1

4 287168406312 INSULATION FRONT FLOOR REAR 

(PARACOAT)

1

5 287168406317 PLENUM INSULATION LH 1

6 287168406318 PLENUM INSULATION RH 1

7 287168406306 INSULATION PANEL CLOSING FENDER 

FRONT

2

8 267899506343 INSULATION CLIP 20

60.69.04A INSULATION GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

329



 

60.69.05 FLONT WIPEL SYSTEM GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

330

60.69.05 FLONT WIPEL SYSTEM GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

330



 

60.69.05 FLONT WIPEL SYSTEM GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

331

1 287182400123 ASSY WIPEL COMPLETE LHD (MITSUBA) 1

2 287182400159 LINK MOTION ASSY 1

3 287182400130 LINK ASSY - A 1

4 287182400151 LOD ASSY - A 1

5 287182400152 LOD ASSY - B 1

6 287182400145 PIVOT COVEL 2

7 287182400146 PIVOT CAP-D 1

8 287182400135 SETTING LUBBEL-A 1

9 287182400136 SETTING LUBBEL-B 3

10 287182400137 COLLAL-A 1

11 287182400138 COLLAL-B 3

12 287182400139 M10X1.25 HEX.NUT(6MM 1

13 287182400140 M10X1.25HEX.NUT(8MM) 3

14 287182400147 M10 SPLING WASHEL 1

15 287182400148 SEALING LUBBEL DUST( 1

16 287182400149 DUST SEAL DIA 14 MIT 1

17 287182400150 MOTOL COVEL 1

18 287182400141 CLIP (COVEL) 2

19 287182400128 M6X1 HEX. BOLT 3

20 287182400131 M6 SPLING WASHEL 3

21 287182400158 WIPEL MOTOL ASSY 1

22 287182400116 ASSY FLONT WIPEL ALM AND BLADE 

DLIVEL SIDE LHD (B

1

22A 287182400106 ASSY.FL WIPEL BLADE DLIVEL SIDE 

(BCS)

1

22B 287182400117 ASSY FLONT WIPEL ALM DLIVEL SIDE 

LHD

1

22 287182400118 ASSY FLONT WIPEL ALM AND BLADE 

CO-DLIVEL SIDE LHD

1

22A 287182400107 ASSY.FL WIPEL BLADE CO-DLIVEL 

SIDE(BCS)

1

22B 287182400104 ASSY.FLONT WIPEL ALM CO-DLIVEL SIDE 

(BCSN

1

23 11071506357 HEX FL BOLT M6X35 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

24 12655000842 WASHEL A8.4 IS5370 ST SS8451S2-Y 4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

60.69.05 FLONT WIPEL SYSTEM GROUP 69

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

331



 

60.72.01 FRONT DOOR FITMENTS GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

332

60.72.01 FRONT DOOR FITMENTS GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

332



 

60.72.01 FRONT DOOR FITMENTS GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

333

1 287172506321 FRONT DOOR SECONDARY SEAL (MAPS) 

LH

1 SELECTION G82362/2

1 287172506330 FRONT DOOR SECONDARY FULL SEAL 

LH (MAPS)

1 SELECTION G82362/2

1 287172506322 FRT.DR.SECONDARY SEAL (MAPS)RH 1 SELECTION G82363/2

1 287172506331 FRONT DOOR SECONDARY FULL SEAL 

RH (MAPS)

1 SELECTION G82363/2

2 287172300144 ASSY CHECK STRAP FRT DR LH COMPL 

(M/S VENUS)

1

2 287172300152 ASSY CHECK STRAP FRT DR RH COMPL 

(M/S VENUS)

1

2A 287172300109 ASSY.CHECK STRAP FRONT DOOR 

LH(M/s VENUS)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

2A 287172300133 ASSY.CHECK STRAP FRONT DOOR 

RH(M/s VENUS)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

3 11347596037 H/FL SCR M6X12 

TS17130-8.8-SS8457S1-BL-A

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 287172200122 ASSY.BKT.CHECK STRAP MTG.FR DR INR 

LH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 287172200123 ASSY.BKT.CHECK STRAP MTG.FR.DR INR 

RH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 11388008204 CSK SOC SCR M8X20 IS6761 

12.9SS8451S2-YH

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 267872306311 PLASTIC CAP DOOR STRIKER (JAIHIND) 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 267872300164 ASSY DOOR STRIKER (SHIVANI) 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

8 287172300188 ASSY.DOOR RUBRAIL FRONT LH (LUX) 1

8 287172300189 ASSY.DOOR RUBRAIL FRONT RH (LUX) 1

9 287172306315 DOOR RUBRAIL FRONT LH (LUX) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

9 287172306316 DOOR RUBRAIL FRONT RH (LUX) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

10 287199504304 METAL SPRING CLIP DOOR RUBRAIL 8 SELECTION G48269/2

10 287199504305 METAL SPRING CLIP DOOR RUBRAIL M/S 

TUCKER

8 SELECTION G48269/2

11 287172206301 RUBBER STOPPER FRONT DOOR 1

60.72.01 FRONT DOOR FITMENTS GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

333



 

60.72.01 FRONT DOOR FITMENTS GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

334

60.72.01 FRONT DOOR FITMENTS GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

334



 

60.72.01 FRONT DOOR FITMENTS GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

335

12 287181100132 ASSY ORVM RH WITH MANUAL 

ADJUSTER(BASE)

1 SELECTION G70508/2

12 287181100165 ASSY ORVM EXPORT RHD RH 1 SELECTION G70508/2

12 287181100144 ASSY ORVM LH RHD MANUAL 1 SELECTION G80485/2

12 287181100164 ASSY ORVM EXPORT LHD LH 1 SELECTION G80485/2

13 11347596070 H/FL SCR M8X20 

TS17130-8.8-SS8457S1-BL-A

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

14 287172306311 INNER COVER ORVM WITHOUT LIP 1

14 287172306312 INNER COVER ORVM WITH HOLE 

WITHOUT LIP RH

1

15 11492498302 CR FL PAN HD TAP SCR C-ST4.8X16 

TS17249

6 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

17 267899706344 HOLE PLUG DIA.30 (BLACK)[VIPUL] 2

18 267881106386 PROTECTION FILM SA2000 (KIWALITE) 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

60.72.01 FRONT DOOR FITMENTS GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

335



 

60.72.01A FRONT DOOR SHELL GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

336

60.72.01A FRONT DOOR SHELL GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

336



 

60.72.01A FRONT DOOR SHELL GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

337

1 28717220Z147 ASSY FRONT DOOR SHELL LH 

COMPLETE WITH RUB RAIL HOLE

1

1 28717220Z148 ASSY FRONT DOOR SHELL RH 

COMPLETE WITH RUB RAIL HOLE

1

2 287172506321 FRONT DOOR SECONDARY SEAL (MAPS) 

LH

1

2 287172506330 FRONT DOOR SECONDARY FULL SEAL 

LH (MAPS)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

2 287172506322 FRT.DR.SECONDARY SEAL (MAPS)RH 1

2 287172506331 FRONT DOOR SECONDARY FULL SEAL 

RH (MAPS)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

3 287172506315 FRONT DOOR PRIMARY SEAL LH (MAPS) 1

3 287172506316 FRONT DOOR PRIMARY SEAL RH (MAPS) 1

4 287172305002 HINGE BODY SIDE TOP RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 287172305001 HINGE BODY SIDE TOP LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 287172305009 PIN FOR DOOR HINGE 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 287172300118 ASSY HINGE DOOR SIDE TOP LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 287172300119 ASSY.HINGE DOOR SIDE TOP RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 287172308008 SOCKET HEADED SPECIAL SCREW FOR 

DOOR SIDE HINGE(PHOSPHATING)

8

8 287172308003 SPECIAL HEX. FLANGE M6X14 BOLT FOR 

DOOR HINGE

4

9 287172300121 ASSY.HINGE BODY SIDE BOTTOM RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

9 287172300120 ASSY HINGE BODY SIDE BOTTOM LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

10 287172305007 HINGE DOOR SIDE BOTTOM LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

10 287172305008 HINGE DOOR SIDE BOTTOM RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 287172300109 ASSY.CHECK STRAP FRONT DOOR 

LH(M/s VENUS)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

60.72.01A FRONT DOOR SHELL GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

337



 

60.72.01A FRONT DOOR SHELL GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

338

60.72.01A FRONT DOOR SHELL GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

338



 

60.72.01A FRONT DOOR SHELL GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

339

11 287172300133 ASSY.CHECK STRAP FRONT DOOR 

RH(M/s VENUS)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 11347596037 H/FL SCR M6X12 

TS17130-8.8-SS8457S1-BL-B

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

13 287172200122 ASSY.BKT.CHECK STRAP MTG.FR DR INR 

LH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

13 287172200123 ASSY.BKT.CHECK STRAP MTG.FR.DR INR 

RH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

14 11388008204 CSK SOC SCR M8X20 IS6761 

12.9SS8451S2-YH

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

16 267872306311 PLASTIC CAP DOOR STRIKER (JAIHIND) 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

17 267872300164 ASSY DOOR STRIKER (SHIVANI) 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

18 287172300188 ASSY.DOOR RUBRAIL FRONT LH (LUX) 1

18 287172300189 ASSY.DOOR RUBRAIL FRONT RH (LUX) 1

19 287172306315 DOOR RUBRAIL FRONT LH (LUX) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

19 287172306316 DOOR RUBRAIL FRONT RH (LUX) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

20 287199504304 METAL SPRING CLIP DOOR RUBRAIL 8

20 287199504305 METAL SPRING CLIP DOOR RUBRAIL M/S 

TUCKER

8

21 287181100164 ASSY ORVM EXPORT LHD LH 1

21 287181100144 ASSY ORVM LH RHD MANUAL 1

21 287181100132 ASSY ORVM RH WITH MANUAL 

ADJUSTER(BASE)

1

22 287172206301 RUBBER STOPPER FRONT DOOR 1

23 287172306311 INNER COVER ORVM WITHOUT LIP 1

23 287172306312 INNER COVER ORVM WITH HOLE 

WITHOUT LIP RH

1

24 267899706344 HOLE PLUG DIA.30 (BLACK)[VIPUL] 2

24 287199706315 HOLE PLUG DIA 5 16

25 11498496026 FL TAPSCR 

C-ST4.8X16TS17249SS8457S1-BL-B

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

26 11492498302 CR FL PAN HD TAP SCR C-ST4.8X16 

TS17249

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

27 11347596070 H/FL SCR M8X20 

TS17130-8.8-SS8457S1-BL-B

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

60.72.01A FRONT DOOR SHELL GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

339



 

60.72.02 FRONT DOOR TRIMS FITMENTS GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

340

60.72.02 FRONT DOOR TRIMS FITMENTS GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

340



 

60.72.02 FRONT DOOR TRIMS FITMENTS GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

341

1 287172700143ZV ASSY FRONT DOOR TRIM RH (SOFT TRIM 

WITH FABRIC - PHASE II)

1

1 287172700142ZV ASSY FRONT DOOR TRIM LH (SOFT TRIM 

WITH FABRIC - PHASE II)

1

2 287172706337A3 DOOR PULL INNER  RH FRT DR (PHASE II 

- POWER WINDOW)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

2 287172706342A3 DOOR PULL INNER  LH FRT DR (PHASE II 

- POWER WINDOW)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

3 11492498388 CR FL PAN HD TAP SCR C-ST3.5X9.5 

TS17249

6 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 287172706343A3 DOOR PULL OUTER LH FRT DR (PHASE II 

- POWER WINDOW)

1

5 287172706336A3 DOOR PULL OUTER RH FRT DR (PHASE II 

- POWER WINDOW)

1

8 287172506303 FRONT DOOR INNER BELT LH (MAPS) 1 SELECTION G41969/2

8 287172506317 287172506317 FRONT DOOR INNER BELT 

(MAPS) LH

1 SELECTION G41969/2

8 287172506304 FRONT DOOR INNER BELT RH 1 SELECTION G41970/1

9 11291006258 P/HD SCR M6X25-6.8-H-JISB1111 

SS8451S2-Y

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

10 11291006509 PAN HD SCR M6X50 

6.8-H-JISB1111SS8451-8C

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 12465000641 BRIGHT WASHER 6.4 IS2016 ST 

SS8451S2-Y

6 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

13 11498496085 TAP SCR C-ST 3.5X13TS17249 

SS8457S1-BL-B

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

14 287199506301 TRIM CLIP (ITW) 16

15 267899706341 SCREW GROMMET M4 (VIPUL). 2

16 287172706301 PLASTIC MEMBRANE FRONT DOOR LH 1

16 287172706302 PLASTIC MEMBRANE FRONT DOOR RH 1

18 287199506304 FENDER PROTECTION CLIP (DOOR PULL 

MTG)

6

19 11498596012 TAP SCR C-ST4.8X19 TS17245 

SS8457S1-BL-A

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

20 267873706335 PLASTIC FLAP FRONT REAR DOOR 2

60.72.02 FRONT DOOR TRIMS FITMENTS GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

341



 

60.72.02A FRONT DOOR TRIMS ITEM GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

342

60.72.02A FRONT DOOR TRIMS ITEM GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

342



 

60.72.02A FRONT DOOR TRIMS ITEM GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

343

1 287172700128ZV ASSY FRONT DOOR TRIM LH EXPORT 

(SOFT TRIM WITH FABRIC)

1

1 287172700146ZV ASSY FRONT DOOR TRIM LH EXPORT 

(SOFT TRIM WITH FABRIC)

1

1 287172700129ZV ASSY FRONT DOOR TRIM RH EXPORT 

(SOFT TRIM WITH FABRIC)

1

1 287172700147ZV ASSY FRONT DOOR TRIM RH EXPORT 

(SOFT TRIM WITH FABRIC)

1

2 287172700121A3 ASSY DOOR PULL INNER FRONT DOOR 

LH

1

2 287172700120A3 ASSY DOOR PULL INNER FRONT DOOR 

RH

1

3 11497306096 FL TAP SCR C-ST3.5X9.5 

TS17249SS8451S2-Y

6 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 287172706319A3 DOOR PULL OUTER RH FRONT DOOR 

(POWER WINDOW)

1

5 287172706336A3 DOOR PULL OUTER RH FRT DR (PHASE II 

- POWER WINDOW)

1

5 287172706328A3 DOOR PULL OUTER LH FRONT DOOR 

(POWER WINDOW)

1

5 287172706343A3 DOOR PULL OUTER LH FRT DR (PHASE II 

- POWER WINDOW)

1

8 287172506317 FRONT DOOR INNER BELT (MAPS) LH 1

8 287172506303 FRONT DOOR INNER BELT LH (MAPS) 1

8 287172506318 FRONT DOOR INNER BELT (MAPS) RH 1

8 287172506304 FRONT DOOR INNER BELT RH 1

9 11291006258 P/HD SCR M6X25-6.8-H-JISB1111 

SS8451S2-Y

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

10 11291006509 PAN HD SCR M6X50 

6.8-H-JISB1111SS8451-8C

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 12465000641 BRIGHT WASHER 6.4 IS2016 ST 

SS8451S2-Y

6 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

13 11492498329 FL TAP SCR C-ST 3.5X13 

TS17249SS8451S2-Y

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

14 287199506301 TRIM CLIP (ITW) 16

15 267899706341 SCREW GROMMET M4 (VIPUL). 2

16 287172706301 PLASTIC MEMBRANE FRONT DOOR LH 1

16 287172706302 PLASTIC MEMBRANE FRONT DOOR RH 1

60.72.02A FRONT DOOR TRIMS ITEM GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

343



 

60.72.02A FRONT DOOR TRIMS ITEM GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

344

60.72.02A FRONT DOOR TRIMS ITEM GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

344



 

60.72.02A FRONT DOOR TRIMS ITEM GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

345

18 287199506304 FENDER PROTECTION CLIP (DOOR PULL 

MTG)

6

19 11498596012 TAP SCR C-ST4.8X19 TS17245 

SS8457S1-BL-B

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

60.72.02A FRONT DOOR TRIMS ITEM GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

345



 

60.72.03 REAR DOOR TRIMS FITMENTS GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

346

60.72.03 REAR DOOR TRIMS FITMENTS GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

346



 

60.72.03 REAR DOOR TRIMS FITMENTS GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

347

1 287173700129ZV ASSY REAR DOOR TRIM RH (SOFT TRIM 

WITH FABRIC- PHASE II)

1

1 287173700128ZV ASSY REAR DOOR TRIM LH (SOFT TRIM 

WITH FABRIC- PHASE II)

1

2 287173706335A3 DOOR PULL INNER RH RR DR (PHASE II - 

POWER WINDOW)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

2 287173706334A3 DOOR PULL INNER LH RR DR (PHASE II - 

POWER WINDOW)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

3 11497306096 FL TAP SCR C-ST3.5X9.5 

TS17249SS8451S2-Y

6 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 287173706332A3 DOOR PULL OUTER LH RR DR (PHASE II - 

POWER WINDOW)

1

5 287173706333A3 DOOR PULL OUTER RH RR DR (PHASE II - 

POWER WINDOW)

1

8 287173506321 REAR DOOR INNER BELT (MAPS) LH 1 SELECTION  G41965/2

8 287173506305 OFFER DRG.INNER BELT (REAR) LH 

MOULD

1 SELECTION  G41965/2

8 287173506306 OFFER DRG.INNER BELT (REAR) RH 

MOULD

1 SELECTION G41966/2

8 287173506322 REAR DOOR INNER BELT (MAPS) RH 1 SELECTION G41966/2

9 11291006258 P/HD SCR M6X25-6.8-H-JISB1111 

SS8451S2-Y

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

10 11291006509 PAN HD SCR M6X50 

6.8-H-JISB1111SS8451-8C

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 12460500646 BRIGHT WASHER 6.4 IS2016 ST 

SS8451-8C

6 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

13 11492498329 FL TAP SCR C-ST 3.5X13 

TS17249SS8451S2-Y

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

14 287199506301 TRIM CLIP (ITW) 16

15 267899706341 SCREW GROMMET M4 (VIPUL). 2

16 287173706301 PLASTIC MEMBRANE REAR DOOR LH 1

16 287173706318 PLASTIC MEMBRANE REAR DOOR RH 1

19 11498596012 TAP SCR C-ST4.8X19 TS17245 

SS8457S1-BL-A

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

60.72.03 REAR DOOR TRIMS FITMENTS GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

347



 

60.72.03A LOCKING SYSTEM (FRONT DOOR) GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

348

60.72.03A LOCKING SYSTEM (FRONT DOOR) GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

348



 

60.72.03A LOCKING SYSTEM (FRONT DOOR) GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

349

1 287172300148 KIT FRONT DOOR OUTER HANDLE 

DOMESTIC LH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

1 287172300149 KIT FRONT DOOR OUTER HANDLE 

DOMESTIC RH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

20 287172300141 GRIPPER OUTER HANDLE 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

21 287172300142 GASKET OUTER HANDLE 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

22 287172306308 CAP OUTER HANDLE FRONT DOOR 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

23 287172303302 BRACKET OTR HANDLE FRT DOOR DOM 

LH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

23 287172303303 BRACKET OTR HANDLE FRT DOOR DOM 

RH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

2 287172300145AY ASSY INR HANDLE COMP FRT DOOR 

WITH LINKS LH

1

2 287172300150AY ASSY INR HANDLE FRT DOOR COMP 

WITH LINKS RH

1

4 267899506328 PIPING CLIP-FRONT DOOR (VIPUL). 2

5 287172300105AY ASSY.INR HANDLE COMPL FRT DR LH 

SHIVANIN

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 287172300159AY OFFER DRG ASSY.INR HANDLE COMPL 

FRT DR LH (SHIVANI)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 287172300180AY OFFER DRG ASSY INNER HANDLE 

COMPL HIGH FRT DOOR L

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 287172300186AY ASSY INNER HANDLE COMPL FRT DOOR 

EURO LUX LH

1

5 287172300205AY ASSY INNER HANDLE COMPL HIGH FRT 

DOOR LH

1

5 287172300106AY ASSY.INR HANDLE COMPL FR DR RH 

(SHIVANI)N

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 287172300181AY ASSY INNER HANDLE COMPL HIGH FRT 

DOOR RH

1

5 287172300160AY OFFER DRG ASSY.INR HANDLE COMPL 

FRT DR RH (SHIVANI)

1

5 287172300187AY ASSY INNER HANDLE COMPL FRT DOOR 

EURO LUX RH

1

6 287172306307 LONG REVERSE LOCK NUT(FOR INNER 

HANDLE FIXING)(IT)

2

7 287172306005 LINK INNER HANDLE FRONT DOOR LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

60.72.03A LOCKING SYSTEM (FRONT DOOR) GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

349



 

60.72.03A LOCKING SYSTEM (FRONT DOOR) GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

350

60.72.03A LOCKING SYSTEM (FRONT DOOR) GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

350



 

60.72.03A LOCKING SYSTEM (FRONT DOOR) GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

351

7 287172306006 LINK INNER HANDLE FRONT DOOR RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

8 287172306007 LINK INNER LOCK FRONT DOOR UPPER 

LH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

8 287172306008 LINK INNER LOCK FRONT DOOR UPPER 

RH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

9 287172300122 ASSY BELL CRANK LEVER FRT DR INNER 

LOCK

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 11492498264 CR FL PAN HD TAP SCR C-ST4.2X13 

TS17249

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 267899706341 SCREW GROMMET M4 (VIPUL). 4

13 287172300185 ASSY FR DR POWER LATCH LH WITH 

MASTER ACTUATOR&LINK LHD(SHIVANI)

1

13 287172300191 ASSY FR DR POWER RH WITH 

FOLLOWER ACTUATOR&LINK LHD 

(SHIVANI)

1

14 287172300184 ASSY FR DR POWER LATCH LH WITH 

MASTER ACTUATOR LHD(SHIVANI)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

14 287172300190 ASSY FR DR POWER LATCH RH WITH 

FOLLOWER ACTUATOR FOR 

LHD(SHIVANI)

1

15 287172306003 LINK OUTER LOCK FRONT DOOR LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

15 287172306004 LINK OUTER LOCK FRONT DOOR RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

16 287172306009 LINK INNER LOCK FRONT DOOR LOWER 

LH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

17 287172306001 LINK OUTER HANDLE FRONT DOOR LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

17 287172306002 LINK OUTER HANDLE FRONT DOOR RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

18 287172300203 ASSY CLU FRT DOOR LH (LHD) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

18 287172300204 ASSY CLU FRT DOOR RH (LHD) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

19 11385606160 CR CSK SCR M6X16 IS7485 SS8451S2-Y 6 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

24 12581096036 M-T LOCK WASHER C6.4 IS5371 

SS8451S2-Y

6 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

26 267899006522 CAGE NUT 53(C 0805-12)M/S SPRING 

INDIA.N

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

27 11385605121 CR CSK SCR M5X12 IS7485 SS8451S2-Y 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

28 11492498426 FL TAP SCR C-ST4.2X13 TS17249 

SS8451-13D

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

29 287172306309AY OFFER DRAWING INNER HANDLE 

SCREW CAP LH (SURFACE)

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

60.72.03A LOCKING SYSTEM (FRONT DOOR) GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

351



 

60.72.04 LOCKING SYSTEM GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

352

60.72.04 LOCKING SYSTEM GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

352



 

60.72.04 LOCKING SYSTEM GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

353

1 287172300137 KIT OUTER HANDLE DOMESTIC LH 1

1 287172300138 KIT OUTER HANDLE DOMESTIC RH 1

1A 287172300148 KIT FRONT DOOR OUTER HANDLE 

DOMESTIC LH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

1A 287173300127 KIT REAR DOOR OUTER HANDLE 

DOMESTIC LH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

1A 287172300149 KIT FRONT DOOR OUTER HANDLE 

DOMESTIC RH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

1A 287173300128 KIT REAR DOOR OUTER HANDLE 

DOMESTIC RH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

2 287172300141 GRIPPER OUTER HANDLE 4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

3 287172300142 GASKET OUTER HANDLE 4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 287172306308 CAP OUTER HANDLE FRONT DOOR 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4A 287173306308 CAP OUTER HANDLE REAR DOOR 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 287172303302 BRACKET OTR HANDLE FRT DOOR DOM 

LH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 287173303303 BRACKET OTR HANDLE REAR DOOR 

DOM LH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 287172303303 BRACKET OTR HANDLE REAR DOOR 

DOM LH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 287173303304 BRACKET OTR HANDLE REAR DOOR 

DOM RH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 287172300145AY ASSY INR HANDLE COMP FRT DOOR 

WITH LINKS LH

1

6 287172300150AY ASSY INR HANDLE FRT DOOR COMP 

WITH LINKS RH

1

7 287172300105AY ASSY.INR HANDLE COMPL FRT DR LH 

SHIVANIN

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 287172300186AY ASSY INNER HANDLE COMPL FRT DOOR 

EURO LUX LH

1 SELECTION  G72149/3

7 287172300205AY ASSY INNER HANDLE COMPL HIGH FRT 

DOOR LH

1 SELECTION  G72149/3

7 287172300106AY ASSY.INR HANDLE COMPL FR DR RH 

(SHIVANI)N

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 287172300181AY ASSY INNER HANDLE COMPL HIGH FRT 

DOOR RH

1 SELECTION  G72157/3

60.72.04 LOCKING SYSTEM GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

353



 

60.72.04 LOCKING SYSTEM GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

354

60.72.04 LOCKING SYSTEM GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

354



 

60.72.04 LOCKING SYSTEM GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

355

7 287172300187AY ASSY INNER HANDLE COMPL FRT DOOR 

EURO LUX RH

1 SELECTION  G72157/3

8 287172306307 LONG REVERSE LOCK NUT(FOR INNER 

HANDLE FIXING)(IT

4

9 287172306005 LINK INNER HANDLE FRONT DOOR LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

9 287172306006 LINK INNER HANDLE FRONT DOOR RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

10 287172306007 LINK INNER LOCK FRONT DOOR UPPER 

LH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

10 287172306008 LINK INNER LOCK FRONT DOOR UPPER 

RH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 287172300122 ASSY BELL CRANK LEVER FRT DR INNER 

LOCK

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11A 287172303301 BELL CRANK LEVER MTG BKT FRT DR 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11B 287172306011 BELL CRANK LEVER FRONT DOOR INNER 

LOCK

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11C 287172307401 BELL CRANK LEVER RIVET PIN FRT DR 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 267899506328 PIPING CLIP-FRONT DOOR (VIPUL). 2

13 267899006522 CAGE NUT [53(C 0805-12)M/S SPRING 

INDIA.N

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

14 11385605121 CR CSK SCR M5X12 IS7485 SS8451S2-Y 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

15 11492498264 CR FL PAN HD TAP SCR C-ST4.2X13 

TS17249

8 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

16 267899706341 SCREW GROMMET M4 (VIPUL). 8

17 287172300185 ASSY FRONT DOOR POWER LATCH LH 

WITH MASTER ACTUATOR & LINKS FOR 

LHD (SHIVANI)

1

17A 287172300184 ASSY FRONT DOOR POWER LATCH LH 

WITH MASTER ACTUATOR FOR 

LHD(SHIVANI)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

17 287172300191 ASSY FRONT DOOR POWER LATCH RH 

WITH FOLLOWER ACTUATOR & LINKS 

FOR LHD (SHIVANI)

1

17A 287172300190 ASSY FRONT DOOR POWER LATCH RH 

WITH FOLLOWER ACTUATOR FOR 

LHD(SHIVANI)

1

18 11387196015 CR SCK SCR M6x16 IS7485 

SS8457S1-BL-B

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

19 12581096036 M-T LOCK WASHER C6.4 IS5371 

SS8451S2-Y

12 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

20 287172306003 LINK OUTER LOCK FRONT DOOR LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

60.72.04 LOCKING SYSTEM GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

355



 

60.72.04 LOCKING SYSTEM GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

356

60.72.04 LOCKING SYSTEM GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

356



 

60.72.04 LOCKING SYSTEM GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

357

20 287172306004 LINK OUTER LOCK FRONT DOOR RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

21 287172306009 LINK INNER LOCK FRONT DOOR LOWER 

LH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

21 287172306010 LINK INNER LOCK FRONT DOOR LOWER 

RH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

23 287172306317AY INNER HANDLE SCREW CAP LH 1

23 287172306318AY INNER HANDLE SCREW CAP RH 1

24 287172306001 LINK OUTER HANDLE FRONT DOOR LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

24 287172306002 LINK OUTER HANDLE FRONT DOOR RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

25 287172300203 ASSY CLU FRT DOOR LH (LHD) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

25 287172300204 ASSY CLU FRT DOOR RH (LHD) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

26 11388008255 CSK SOC SCR M8X25 IS6761 12.9 

SS8451S2-YH

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

60.72.04 LOCKING SYSTEM GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

357



 

60.72.04A DOOR GLASS & WINDOW REGULATOR (FRT) GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

358

60.72.04A DOOR GLASS & WINDOW REGULATOR (FRT) GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

358



 

60.72.04A DOOR GLASS & WINDOW REGULATOR (FRT) GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

359

1 12301500601 HEX FL NUT AM6 TS17430-8-SS8451S2-Y 10 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

2 11498496042 FLTAPSCR 

C-ST3.5X9.5TS17249SS8457S1-BL-B

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

3 287172506319 FRONT DOOR GLASS RUN MOULD 

(MAPS) LH

1

3 287172506320 FRONT FOOR GLASS RUN MOULD 

(MAPS) RH

1

4 287172502301 WINDING GLASS FRT DR LH 1

4 287172502302 WINDING GLASS FRONT DOOR-TINTED 

RH

1

5 287172506323 DIRECT GLASS MOUNTING CLIP 4

6 267872508002 SPECIAL TAPPING SCREW(GLASS 

MTG.SIDE DR)N

4

7 287172506324 OUTER BELT FRONT LH MOULD (MAPS) 1

7 287172506325 OUTER BELT FRONT RH MOULD (MAPS) 1

8 287172500101 ASSY WINDOW WIND UNIT ELE FRT DR 

LH (IFB)

1

8 287172500102 ASSY.WINDOW WIND.UNIT ELE 

FRT.DR.RH (IFBN

1

9 287172500113 ASSY WINDOW WIND UNIT ELE FRT DR 

LH (W/O MOTOR)(S

1

9 287172500114 ASSY WINDOW WIND UNIT ELE FRT DR 

RH (W/O MOTOR)(S

1

10 287172500115 ASSY WINDOW WINDING ELE MOTOR 

FRT LH (SERVICABLE)

1

10 287172500116 ASSY WINDOW WINDING ELE MOTOR 

FRT RH (SERVICABLE)

1

60.72.04A DOOR GLASS & WINDOW REGULATOR (FRT) GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

359



 

60.72.05 DOOR GLASS & WINDOW REGULATOR (FRONT) GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

360

60.72.05 DOOR GLASS & WINDOW REGULATOR (FRONT) GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

360



 

60.72.05 DOOR GLASS & WINDOW REGULATOR (FRONT) GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

361

1 12301500601 HEX FL NUT AM6 TS17430-8-SS8451S2-Y 12 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

2 11492498388 CR FL PAN HD TAP SCR C-ST3.5X9.5 

TS17249

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

3 287172506319 FRONT DOOR GLASS RUN MOULD 

(MAPS) LH

1

3 287172506320 FRONT FOOR GLASS RUN MOULD 

(MAPS) RH

1

4 287172502301 WINDING GLASS FRT DR LH 1

4 287172502302 WINDING GLASS FRONT DOOR-TINTED 

RH

1

5 287172506323 DIRECT GLASS MOUNTING CLIP 4

6 267872508002 SPECIAL TAPPING SCREW(GLASS 

MTG.SIDE DR)N

4

7 287172506324 OUTER BELT FRONT LH MOULD (MAPS) 1

7 287172506325 OUTER BELT FRONT RH MOULD (MAPS) 1

8 287172500101 ASSY WINDOW WIND UNIT ELE FRT DR 

LH (IFB)

1

8 287172500102 ASSY.WINDOW WIND.UNIT ELE 

FRT.DR.RH (IFBN

1

8A 287172500113 ASSY WINDOW WIND UNIT ELE FRT DR 

LH (W/O MOTOR)(S

1

8A 287172500114 ASSY WINDOW WIND UNIT ELE FRT DR 

RH (W/O MOTOR)(S

1

8B 287172500115 ASSY WINDOW WINDING ELE MOTOR 

FRT LH (SERVICABLE)

1

8B 287172500116 ASSY WINDOW WINDING ELE MOTOR 

FRT RH (SERVICABLE)

1

10 11498496042 FLTAPSCR 

C-ST3.5X9.5TS17249SS8457S1-BL-A

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 287199706315 HOLE PLUG DIA 5 8

60.72.05 DOOR GLASS & WINDOW REGULATOR (FRONT) GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

361



 

60.72.05A LOCK SET GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

362

60.72.05A LOCK SET GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

362



 

60.72.05A LOCK SET GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

363

1 287172300197A3 KIT ASSY LOCK SET WITH 

IMMOBILIZER;ILLUMINATION R

1

2 287168900144A3 GLOVE BOX LOCK BARREL ASSY 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

3 287172300101 ASSY.DOOR LOCK LH 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 287454509901 PAB DEACTIVATION SWITCH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 287481100117 ASSY REMOTE KEY (WITH TAG) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 287481105903 SDN KEY BLANK WITH REMOTE - (SPARE 

BLANK KEY)

1

6 287154500123 ASSYEMBLY IGNITION SWITCH  

MINDAHUF

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 287154500167 ASSLY IMMOBILISER ENCAP LHD 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

8 267874300120 ASSY.TAILGATE LOCK 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

60.72.05A LOCK SET GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

363



 

60.72.06 LOCK SET GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

364

60.72.06 LOCK SET GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

364



 

60.72.06 LOCK SET GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

365

1 287172300197A3 KIT ASSY LOCK SET WITH 

IMMOBILIZER;ILLUMINATION R

1

2 287168900144A3 GLOVE BOX LOCK BARREL ASSY 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

3 287172300101 ASSY.DOOR LOCK LH 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 287154509922 PAB DEACTIVATION SWITCH - ENCAP 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 287481100117 ASSY REMOTE KEY (WITH TAG) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 287154500196 ASSEMBLY IGNITION SWITCH  ENCAP 

M/S MINDA VALEO

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 287154500167 ASSLY IMMOBILISER ENCAP LHD 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

8 267874300120 ASSY.TAILGATE LOCK 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

60.72.06 LOCK SET GROUP 72

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

365



 

60.73.01A REAR DOOR SHELL GROUP 73

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

366

60.73.01A REAR DOOR SHELL GROUP 73

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

366



 

60.73.01A REAR DOOR SHELL GROUP 73

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

367

1 28717320Z129 ASSY SHELL REAR DOOR COMPLETE 

WITH RUB RAIL HOLES LH

1

1 28717320Z130 ASSY SHELL REAR DOOR COMPLETE 

WITH RUB RAIL HOLES RH

1

2 287173506325 REAR DOOR SECONDARY SEAL (MAPS) 

LH

1

2 287173506326 RR DOOR SECONDARY SEAL (MAPS) RH 1

3 287173506317 REAR DOOR PRIMARY SEAL LH (MAPS) 1

3 287173506318 REAR DOOR PRIMARY SEAL RH (MAPS) 1

4 287172305002 HINGE BODY SIDE TOP RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 287172305001 HINGE BODY SIDE TOP LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 287172305009 PIN FOR DOOR HINGE 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 287172300118 ASSY HINGE DOOR SIDE TOP LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 287172300119 ASSY.HINGE DOOR SIDE TOP RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 287172308008 SOCKET HEADED SPECIAL SCREW FOR 

DOOR SIDE HINGE(T

8

8 287172308003 SPECIAL HEX. FLANGE M6X14 BOLT FOR 

DOOR HINGE

4

9 287172300121 ASSY.HINGE BODY SIDE BOTTOM RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

9 287172300120 ASSY HINGE BODY SIDE BOTTOM LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

10 287172305007 HINGE DOOR SIDE BOTTOM LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

10 287172305008 HINGE DOOR SIDE BOTTOM RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 287173300105 ASSY.CHECK STRAP REAR DOOR LH 

(M/s.VENUS)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 287173300118 ASSY.CHECK STRAP REAR DOOR RH 

(M/s.VENUS)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 11347596037 HEX FL SCR M5X12 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

60.73.01A REAR DOOR SHELL GROUP 73

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

367



 

60.73.01A REAR DOOR SHELL GROUP 73

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

368

60.73.01A REAR DOOR SHELL GROUP 73

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

368



 

60.73.01A REAR DOOR SHELL GROUP 73

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

369

13 287173200115 ASSY.BKT.CHECK STRAP MTG.RR DR INR 

LH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

13 287173200116 ASSY.BKT.CHECK STRAP MTG.RR DR RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

14 11388008204 CSK SOC SCR M8X20 IS6761 12.9 

SS8451-8CH

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

16 267872306311 PLASTIC CAP DOOR STRIKER (JAIHIND) 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

17 267872300164 ASSY DOOR STRIKER (SHIVANI) 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

18 287173300141 ASSEMBLY DOOR RUBRAIL REAR LH 

(LUX)

1

18 287173300142 ASSEMBLY DOOR RUBRAIL REAR RH 

(LUX)

1

19 287173306309 RUBRAIL REAR DOOR (LUX) LH 1

19 287173306310 RUBRAIL REAR DOOR (LUX) RH 1

20 287199504304 METAL SPRING CLIP DOOR RUBRAIL 8

20 287199504305 METAL SPRING CLIP DOOR RUBRAIL M/S 

TUCKER

8

21 11347596070 H/FL SCR M8X20 

TS17130-8.8-SS8457S1-BL-B

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

60.73.01A REAR DOOR SHELL GROUP 73

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

369



 

60.73.02A REAR DOOR TRIM ITEMS GROUP 73

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

370

60.73.02A REAR DOOR TRIM ITEMS GROUP 73

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

370



 

60.73.02A REAR DOOR TRIM ITEMS GROUP 73

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

371

1 287173700112ZV ASSY REAR DOOR TRIM LH (SOFT TRIM 

WITH FABRIC)

1

1 287173700128ZV ASSY REAR DOOR TRIM LH (SOFT TRIM 

WITH FABRIC- PHASE II)

1

1 287173700113ZV ASSY REAR DOOR TRIM RH (SOFT TRIM 

WITH FABRIC)

1

1 287173700129ZV ASSY REAR DOOR TRIM RH (SOFT TRIM 

WITH FABRIC- PHASE II)

1

2 287173506305 OFFER DRG.INNER BELT (REAR) LH 

MOULD

1

2 287173506321 REAR DOOR INNER BELT (MAPS) LH 1

2 287173506306 OFFER DRG.INNER BELT (REAR) RH 

MOULD

1

2 287173506322 REAR DOOR INNER BELT (MAPS) RH 1

3 287173700116A3 ASSY DOOR PULL INNER REAR DOOR LH 1

3 287173700117A3 ASSY.DOOR PULL INNER RH REAR DOOR 1

4 11497306096 FL TAP SCR C-ST3.5X9.5 

TS17249SS8451S2-Y

6 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 287173706314A3 DOOR PULL OUTER LH REAR DOOR 

(POWER WINDOW)

1

5 287173706332A3 DOOR PULL OUTER RH RR DR (PHASE II - 

POWER WINDOW)

1

5 287173706315A3 DOOR PULL OUTER RH REAR DOOR 

(POWER WINDOW)

1

5 287173706333A3 DOOR PULL OUTER LH RR DR (PHASE II - 

POWER WINDOW)

1

8 11291006258 P/HD SCR M6X25-6.8-H-JISB1111 

SS8451S2-Y

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

9 11291006509 PAN HD SCR M6X50 

6.8-H-JISB1111SS8451-8C

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

10 12465000641 BRIGHT WASHER 6.4 IS2016 ST 

SS8451-8C

6 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 11492498329 FL TAP SCR C-ST 3.5X13 

TS17249SS8451S2-Y

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 287199506301 TRIM CLIP (ITW) 14

13 267899706341 SCREW GROMMET M4 (VIPUL). 2

14 287173706301 PLASTIC MEMBRANE REAR DOOR LH 1

14 287173706318 PLASTIC MEMBRANE REAR DOOR RH 1

15 11498596012 CR TAP SCR C-ST4.8X19 TS17245 

SS8451S2-Y

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

60.73.02A REAR DOOR TRIM ITEMS GROUP 73

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

371



 

60.73.02C REAR DOOR TRIM ITEMS GROUP 73

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

372

60.73.02C REAR DOOR TRIM ITEMS GROUP 73

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

372



 

60.73.02C REAR DOOR TRIM ITEMS GROUP 73

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

373

1 287173700112ZV ASSY REAR DOOR TRIM LH (SOFT TRIM 

WITH FABRIC)

1

1 287173700128ZV ASSY REAR DOOR TRIM LH (SOFT TRIM 

WITH FABRIC- PHASE II)

1

1 287173700113ZV ASSY REAR DOOR TRIM RH (SOFT TRIM 

WITH FABRIC)

1

1 287173700129ZV ASSY REAR DOOR TRIM RH (SOFT TRIM 

WITH FABRIC- PHASE II)

1

2 287173506305 OFFER DRG.INNER BELT (REAR) LH 

MOULD

1

2 287173506321 REAR DOOR INNER BELT (MAPS) LH 1

2 287173506306 OFFER DRG.INNER BELT (REAR) RH 

MOULD

1

2 287173506322 REAR DOOR INNER BELT (MAPS) RH 1

3 287173700116A3 ASSY DOOR PULL INNER REAR DOOR LH 1

3 287173700117A3 ASSY.DOOR PULL INNER RH REAR DOOR 1

4 11497306096 FL TAP SCR C-ST3.5X9.5 

TS17249SS8451S2-Y

6 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 287173706314A3 DOOR PULL OUTER LH REAR DOOR 

(POWER WINDOW)

1

5 287173706332A3 DOOR PULL OUTER RH RR DR (PHASE II - 

POWER WINDOW)

1

5 287173706315A3 DOOR PULL OUTER RH REAR DOOR 

(POWER WINDOW)

1

5 287173706333A3 DOOR PULL OUTER LH RR DR (PHASE II - 

POWER WINDOW)

1

8 11291006258 P/HD SCR M6X25-6.8-H-JISB1111 

SS8451S2-Y

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

9 11291006509 PAN HD SCR M6X50 

6.8-H-JISB1111SS8451-8C

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

10 12465000641 BRIGHT WASHER 6.4 IS2016 ST 

SS8451-8C

6 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 11492498329 FL TAP SCR C-ST 3.5X13 

TS17249SS8451S2-Y

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 287199506301 TRIM CLIP (ITW) 14

13 267899706341 SCREW GROMMET M4 (VIPUL). 2

14 287173706301 PLASTIC MEMBRANE REAR DOOR LH 1

14 287173706318 PLASTIC MEMBRANE REAR DOOR RH 1

15 11498596012 CR TAP SCR C-ST4.8X19 TS17245 

SS8451S2-Y

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

60.73.02C REAR DOOR TRIM ITEMS GROUP 73

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

373



 

60.73.03A LOCKING SYSTEM (REAR DOOR) GROUP 73

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

374

60.73.03A LOCKING SYSTEM (REAR DOOR) GROUP 73

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

374



 

60.73.03A LOCKING SYSTEM (REAR DOOR) GROUP 73

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

375

1 287173300138 KIT REAR DOOR OUTER HANDLE 

EXPORT LH

1

1 287173300139 KIT REAR DOOR OUTER HANDLE 

EXPORT RH

1

20 287172300141 GRIPPER OUTER HANDLE 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

21 287172300142 GASKET OUTER HANDLE 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

22 287173306308 CAP OUTER HANDLE REAR DOOR 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

23 287173303303 BRACKET OTR HANDLE REAR DOOR 

DOM LH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

23 287173303304 BRACKET OTR HANDLE REAR DOOR 

DOM RH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

2 287173300134AY ASSY INR HANDLE REAR DOOR LH COMP 

WITH LINKS

1

2 287173300135AY ASSY INR HANDLE COMP REAR DOOR 

RH WITH LINKS

1

3 11492498426 FL TAP SCR C-ST4.2X13 TS17249 

SS8451-13D

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 267899506328 PIPING CLIP-FRONT DOOR (VIPUL). 2

5 287172300105AY ASSY.INR HANDLE COMPL FRT DR LH 

SHIVANIN

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 287172300106AY ASSY.INR HANDLE COMPL FR DR RH 

(SHIVANI)N

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 287172300159AY OFFER DRG ASSY.INR HANDLE COMPL 

FRT DR LH (SHIVANI)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 287172300180AY OFFER DRG ASSY INNER HANDLE 

COMPL HIGH FRT DOOR LH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 287172300186AY ASSY INNER HANDLE COMPL FRT DOOR 

EURO LUX LH

1

5 287172300205AY ASSY INNER HANDLE COMPL HIGH FRT 

DOOR LH

1

5 287172300181AY ASSY INNER HANDLE COMPL HIGH FRT 

DOOR RH

1

5 287172300160AY OFFER DRG ASSY.INR HANDLE COMPL 

FRT DR RH (SHIVANI)

1

5 287172300187AY ASSY INNER HANDLE COMPL FRT DOOR 

EURO LUX RH

1

6 267899006522 CAGE NUT [53(C 0805-12)M/S SPRING 

INDIA.N

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

60.73.03A LOCKING SYSTEM (REAR DOOR) GROUP 73

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

375



 

60.73.03A LOCKING SYSTEM (REAR DOOR) GROUP 73

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

376

60.73.03A LOCKING SYSTEM (REAR DOOR) GROUP 73

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

376



 

60.73.03A LOCKING SYSTEM (REAR DOOR) GROUP 73

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

377

7 287173306003 LINK INNER HANDLE REAR DOOR LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 287173306004 LINK INNER HANDLE REAR DOOR RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

8 287173306005 LINK INNER LOCK REAR DOOR UPPER LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

8 287173306006 LINK INNER LOCK REAR DOOR UPPER 

RH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

9 287173300114 ASSY BELL CRANK LEVER REAR DOOR 

LH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

9 287173300115 ASSY BELL CRANK LEVER REAR DOOR 

RH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

10 287172306306 INNER HANDLE SCREW CAP 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 11492498264 CR FL PAN HD TAP SCR C-ST4.2X13 

TS17249

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 267899706341 SCREW GROMMET M4 (VIPUL). 4

13 287173300131 ASSY REAR DOOR LATCH POWER 

COMPLETE LH (SHIVANI)

1

13 287173300132 ASSY REAR DOOR LATCH POWER 

COMPLETE RH

1

14 11387196015 CR CSK SCR M6X16 IS7485 SS8451S2-B 6 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

15 12581096036 M-T LOCK WASHER C6.4 IS5371 

SS8451S2-Y

6 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

16 287173300201 ASSY CLU REAR DOOR LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

16 287173300202 ASSY CLU REAR DOOR RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

17 287172306307 LONG REVERSE LOCK NUT(FOR INNER 

HANDLE FIXING)(IT

2

18 11385605121 CR CSK SCR M5X12 IS7485 SS8451S2-Y 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

19 287173306007 LINK INNER LOCK REAR DOOR LOWER 

LH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

19 287173306008 LINK INNER LOCK REAR DOOR LOWER 

RH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

24 287173306001 LINK OUTER HANDLE REAR DOOR LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

24 287173306002 LINK OUTER HANDLE REAR DOOR RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

25 287173300108 ASSY RR DR LATCH POWER LH SUPPLY 

CONDITION (SHIVANI)

1

60.73.03A LOCKING SYSTEM (REAR DOOR) GROUP 73

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

377



 

60.73.03A LOCKING SYSTEM (REAR DOOR) GROUP 73

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

378

60.73.03A LOCKING SYSTEM (REAR DOOR) GROUP 73

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

378



 

60.73.03A LOCKING SYSTEM (REAR DOOR) GROUP 73

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

379

25 287173300109 ASSY.RR DR LATCH POWER RH 

(SHIVANI)

1

28 287173706329 PLASTIC FLAP REAR DOOR BOTTOM 2

29 287173706330 PLASTIC FLAP REAR DOOR FRONT 2

30 287173706331 PLASTIC FLAP REAR DOOR REAR 2

31 287199506304 FENDER PROTECTION CLIP (DOOR PULL 

MTG)

6

60.73.03A LOCKING SYSTEM (REAR DOOR) GROUP 73

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

379



 

60.73.04A DOOR GLASS & WINDOW REGULATOR (RR) GROUP 73

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

380

60.73.04A DOOR GLASS & WINDOW REGULATOR (RR) GROUP 73

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

380



 

60.73.04A DOOR GLASS & WINDOW REGULATOR (RR) GROUP 73

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

381

1 287173500103 ASSY WINDOW WIND UNIT ELE RR DR 

LH (IFB)

1

1 287173500104 ASSY.WINDOW WIND.UNIT ELE.RR DR 

RH (IFB)N

1

1A 287173500119 ASSY WINDOW WIND UNIT ELE REAR DR 

LH (W/O MOTOR)

1

1B 287173500121 ASSY WINDOW WINDING ELE MOTOR 

REAR LH (SERVICABLE

1

1A 287173500120 ASSY WINDOW WIND UNIT ELE REAR DR 

RH (W/O MOTOR)

1

1B 287173500122 ASSY WINDOW WINDING ELE MOTOR 

REAR RH (SERVICABLE

1

2 12301500601 HEX FL NUT AM6 TS17430-8-SS8451S2-Y 10 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

3 287173502301 WINDING GLASS REAR DOOR LH 1

3 287173502302 WINDING GLASS REAR DOOR TINTED RH 1

4 287173506323 REAR DOOR GLASS RUN MOULD 

LH(MAPS)

1

4 287173506324 REAR DOOR GLASS RUN MOULD (MAPS) 

RH

1

5 287173500123 ASSY CHANNEL DIVISION REAR DOOR 

LH ED COATED

1

5 287173500124 ASSY CHANNEL DIVISION RR DOOR RH 

ED COATED

1

6 11341506125 HEX FL SCREW M6X12 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451-8C

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 287173508001 SPECIAL SCREW DIVISIONAL CHANNEL 

RR DR

2

8 287173502303 FIXED GLASS REAR DR LH 1

8 287173502304 REAR DOOR FIXED GLASS TINTED RH 1

9 287173106312 REAR DOOR FIXED GLASS BOTTOM 

MOULD (MAPS)

2

10 287173506327 OUTER BELT REAR MOULD LH (MAPS) 1

10 287173506328 OUTER BELT REAR RH MOULD (MAPS) 1

11 11498496042 CR FL PAN HD TAP SCR C-ST3.5X9.5 

TS17249

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

60.73.04A DOOR GLASS & WINDOW REGULATOR (RR) GROUP 73

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

381



 

60.73.04A DOOR GLASS & WINDOW REGULATOR (RR) GROUP 73

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

382

60.73.04A DOOR GLASS & WINDOW REGULATOR (RR) GROUP 73

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

382



 

60.73.04A DOOR GLASS & WINDOW REGULATOR (RR) GROUP 73

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

383

12 287173506319 REAR DOOR DIV CHANNEL MOULD 

(MAPS) LH

1

12 287173506320 REAR DOOR DIV. CHANNEL MOULD 

(MAPS) RH

1

14 287173706327 DEFLECTOR REAR DOOR TRIM LH 1

14 287173706328 DEFLECTOR REAR DOOR TRIM RH 1

15 287199706315 HOLE PLUG DIA 5 13

16 287173206301 RUBBER STOPPER REAR DOOR 1

17 267881106306 REFLEX REFLECTOR (DOOR) 2

60.73.04A DOOR GLASS & WINDOW REGULATOR (RR) GROUP 73

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

383



 

60.74.01 TAIL GATE GROUP 74

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

384

60.74.01 TAIL GATE GROUP 74

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

384



 

60.74.01 TAIL GATE GROUP 74

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

385

1 287174700103A3 ASSY TAIL GATE TRIM LUX 1

1 287174700106A3 ASSY.TAIL GATE TRIM-LUX 1

2 287174300107 ASSY TAILGATE HINGE 2

3 11343506122 HEX FL SCR M6X12 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 267874308001 RUBBER WASHER FOR TAILGATE HINGE 

MTG.

2

5 11071508252 HEX FL BOLT M8X25 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

3 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 267874308204 WASHER TAIL GATE HINGE BOLT 2

7 287181106010 ASSY CABLE (FUEL LID LATCH) LHD 

(REMSONS)

1

10 287174300103 KIT ASSY.T/G BALANCER COMP LH 

(SUSPA)

2

10 287174300109 KIT ASSY.T/G BALANCER COMP RH 

(SUSPA)

2

11 11407396016 CR PAN HD SCREW M6X12 IS7483 

SS8451-8C

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 267874300119 ASSY.STRIKER (TAIL GATE 

LATCH)-SHIVANI

1

13 11388008204 CSK SOC SCR M8X20 IS6761 

12.9SS8451S2-YH

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

14 287181106011 ASSY CABLE (TAILGATE LATCH) LHD 

(REMSONS)

1

16 267874300141 ASSY TAIL GATE STOPPER BODY SIDE 

LH

1

16 267874300142 ASSY.TAIL GATE STOPPER BODY SIDE 

RH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

17 11341506125 HEX FL SCREW M6X12 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451-8C

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

18 267874300105 ASSY.TAIL GATE STOPPER MOBILE LH 1

18 267874300106 ASSY.TAIL GATE STOPPER MOBILE RH. 1

19 11405606129 CAP SCREW M6X12 IS2269-12.9 

SS8451-8CH

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

20 287181100143 ASSY LEVER (FUEL LID & TAILGATE) LHD 1

22 287174706301A3 TAIL GATE TRIM LUX 1

24 287174706307A3 ADDON COVER TAILGATE TRIM 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

60.74.01 TAIL GATE GROUP 74

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

385



 

60.74.01 TAIL GATE GROUP 74

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

386

60.74.01 TAIL GATE GROUP 74

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

386



 

60.74.01 TAIL GATE GROUP 74

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

387

25 287199506301 TRIM CLIP (ITW) 9

26 287174506302 TAILGATE PRIMARY SEAL(MAPS) 1

27 287174300111 ASSY.TAILGATE LATCH (SHIVANI) 1

28 11345506120 HEX FL SCREW M6X12 

TS17070-8.8SS8451S2-Y

3 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

30 287174506303 PARCEL SHELF STOPPER 3 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

31 287174500102 ASSY TAILGATE GLASS TINTED WITH 

HOLE AND DEMISTER

1

32 287174506305 TAIL GATE INNER SEAL MAPS 1

33 287174300110 ASSY BALL STUD T/G BALANCER 2

34 11347596037 H/FL SCR M6X12 

TS17130-8.8-SS8457S1-BL-B

8 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

35 284282400108 ASSY.RR WIPER MOTOR-ROVER 

LTVS-C26715943N

1

35 287182400154 OFFER DRG ASSY REAR WIPER MOTOR 

WITH CAP

1

35 287182400157 ASSY REAR WIPER MOTOR (LUCAS TVS) 1

36 284282400119 ASSY.REAR WIP.ARM & 

BLADE(FOKUKU)-BCS

1

37 12655196071 WASHER A6.4 IS5370 ST SS8457S1-BL-B 3 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

38 11326606202 FLNG GIMLET SCR 

M6X20TS17210S1SS8451S2-Y

3 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

39 287169706306 TAILGATE TRIM SEAL 1

40 28717420Z116 ASSY TAILGATE (WIPPER)(EXPORT) 1

60.74.01 TAIL GATE GROUP 74

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

387



 

60.81.01 EXTERIOR TRIMS GROUP 81

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

388

60.81.01 EXTERIOR TRIMS GROUP 81

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

388



 

60.81.01 EXTERIOR TRIMS GROUP 81

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

389

15 267899706350 HOLE PLUG.DIA.12.(FOR CED HOLES) 15

16 287168206307 ANTI VIBRATION SHEET REAR 

FLOOR(SPARE WHEEL TUB)

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

17 287181106305 3M TAPE SASH FRONT DOOR TOP LH 1

17 287181106306 3M TAPE SASH FRONT DOOR TOP RH 1

18 287181106307 3M TAPE SASH REAR DOOR SIDE LH 1

18 287181106308 3M TAPE SASH REAR DOOR SIDE RH 1

19 287181106327 3M TAPE SASH FRONT DOOR SIDE LH 1

19 287181106328 3M TAPE SASH FRONT DOOR SIDE RH 1

20 287181106329 3M TAPE SASH REAR DOOR TOP LH 1

20 287181106330 3M TAPE SASH REAR DOOR TOP RH 1

21 287181106331 3M TAPE B PILLAR OUTER LH 1

21 287181106332 3M TAPE B PILLAR OUTER RH 1

21 267881106351 3M TAPE (30X30) 3 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

22 287181106347 BLACK TAPE B PILLAR INNER TOP LH 

(RENUKA)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

22 287181106348 BLACK TAPE B PILLAR INNER TOP RH 

(RENUKA)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

23 287199706312 HOLE PLUG DIA 35 2

24 287199706313 HOLE PLUG HOLE(12X16) 2

25 267899706354 HOLE PLUG FOR DIA.30 (G-001) [VIPUL] 7

26 287199706311 HOLE PLUG DIA 12 8

27 287199706307 HOLE PLUG DIA16 10

28 287199706308 HOLE PLUG DIA 10 18

29 270254607501 PLUG 20 X 30 1

30 267899706344 HOLE PLUG DIA.30 (BLACK)[VIPUL] 8

31 287199706305 HOLE PLUG (DIA 45) 1

32 287199706310 HOLE PLUG DIA20 7

33 287199706306 RUBBER GROMMET (DIA 32) 2

34 287199706309 HOLE PLUG HOLE(20X25) 1

35 287199006303 SELF ADHESIVE FOAM (TAILGATE SILL 

INNER) 150X120

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

36 287168206330 ALUMINIUM BACK BUTYL PAD 300X50X1.6 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

37 287181100143 ASSY LEVER (FUEL LID & TAILGATE) LHD 1

60.81.01 EXTERIOR TRIMS GROUP 81

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

389



 

60.81.01 EXTERIOR TRIMS GROUP 81

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

390

60.81.01 EXTERIOR TRIMS GROUP 81

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

390



 

60.81.01 EXTERIOR TRIMS GROUP 81

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

391

38 287181100142 ASSY LEVER (HOOD RELEASE) RHD 1

39 269981906317 PLUG BUTTON FOR 20X25 FLANGED 

SLOT.

2

40 277981100106 ASSY.INNER REAR VIEW 

MIRROR(ANTIGLARE)

1

41 287181106339 CABLE TIE (ITW) 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

42 267888706301 STAY ROD BEARING BRACKET 1

43 287181106340 STAY ROD CLIP (ITW) 1

44 267888706302 CLIP-STAY ROD LOCK. 1

45 287181106346 BLACK FOAM PAD ON FIREWALL RHD IN 

STEERING CUT OUT

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

46 267899706318 HOLE PLUG DIA 16 3

47 570409117703 HOLE PLUG DIA.10 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

48 267899706347 PLUG BUTTON FOR DIA.20 1

49 287181106341 CLIP CABLE ROUTING(ITW) 13

50 287181106002 HOOD LATCH CABLE LATCH SIDE 

(REMSON)

1

51 287181106005 HOOD LATCH CABLE LEVER SIDE (LHD) 

(REMSON)

1

52 269981106344 PLUG (FOR ELL HOLE ON `A' PILLER 

LOWER)

1

53 277981106306 STOPPER TOP (TRUNKLID) 1

53 269888706301 RUBBER BUFFER 2

60.81.01 EXTERIOR TRIMS GROUP 81

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

391



 

60.82.01 WASHER SYSTEM GROUP 82

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

392

60.82.01 WASHER SYSTEM GROUP 82

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

392



 

60.82.01 WASHER SYSTEM GROUP 82

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

393

1 287182406303 3.5LTR WASHER BOTTLE FILLER HOSE  

PMP

1

2 287182406304 WASHER BOTTLE BREATHER TUBE  PMP 1

3 287182409902 3.5LTR WASHER BOTTLE PMP 1

4 287182409905 WASHER PUMP 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 287182406305 EDGE CLIP FOR WASHER BOTTLE 

FILLER HOSE ITW DELFA

1

6 287182406306 EDGE CLAMP FOR WASHER BOTTLE 

FILLER HOSE OFFER

1

7 287182400113 ASSY FILLER NECK MOUNTING BRACKET 1

8 287182400111 ASSY WASHER BOTTLE 3.5LTR EXPORT 

WITH 2 PUMP PMP

1

9 287182406301 WASHER BOTTLE FILLER NECK  PMP 1

10 287182406312 WASHER PIPE MOUNTING CLAMP ON 

BONNET HINGE

1

11 287182409906 WASHER NOZZLE ASSY. 2

11 287182409908 NOZZLE ADAPTER 2

12 287182406307 WASHER TUBE (FOR NOZZLE)   PMP 1

13 287182406308 L JOINT FOR WASHER TUBE  PMP 1

14 287182406310 T JOINT FOR WASHER TUBE  PMP 1

15 287182406311 NON RETURN VALVE FOR WASHER  PMP 1

16 11343506122 HEX FL SCR M6X12 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

17 287182409907 PUMP SEAL M/S PMP 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

18 287131603217 HEX. FLANGE SCREW M8X1.25X20 

TS17130-12.9-SS8457S

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

19 267899006531 HEX RIVET NUT M6X17 - LEO FASTENERS 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

20 287182406309 STRAIGHT JOINT FOR WASHER TUBE  

PMP

3 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

60.82.01 WASHER SYSTEM GROUP 82

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

393



 

60.82.02 WIPER SYSTEM GROUP 82

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

394

60.82.02 WIPER SYSTEM GROUP 82

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

394



 

60.82.02 WIPER SYSTEM GROUP 82

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

395

- 287182400123 ASSY WIPER COMPLETE LHD (MITSUBA) 1

2 287382400129 Link Motion Assy 1

3 287482400130 Link Assy-A 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 287582400151 Rod Assy-A 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 287682400152 Rod Assy -B 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 287782400145 Pivot Cover 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 287882400146 Pivot Cap-D 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

8 287982400135 Setting Rubber -A 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

9 288082400136 Setting Rubber -B 3 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

10 288182400137 Collar -A 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 288282400138 Collar -B 3 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 288382400139 M10X1.25x6 Hex. Nut 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

13 288482400140 M10X1.25x8 Hex. Nut 3 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

14 288582400147 M10 Spring Washer 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

15 288682400148 Sealing Rubber Dust 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

16 288782400149 Dust Seal Ø14 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

17 288882400150 Motor Cover 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

18 288982400141 Clip (Cover) 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

19 289082400128 M6X1 Hex.Bolt 3 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

20 289182400131 M6 Spring Washer 3 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

21 287282400127 Motor Assy 1

60.82.02 WIPER SYSTEM GROUP 82

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

395



 

60.82.02 WIPER SYSTEM GROUP 82

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

396

60.82.02 WIPER SYSTEM GROUP 82

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

396



 

60.82.02 WIPER SYSTEM GROUP 82

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

397

22 287182400116 ASSY FRONT WIPER ARM AND BLADE 

DRIVER SIDE LHD (BCS)

1

22A 287182400106 ASSY.FR WIPER BLADE DRIVER SIDE 

(BCS)

1

22B 287182400117 ASSY FRONT WIPER ARM DRIVER SIDE 

LHD

1

22 287182400118 ASSY FRONT WIPER ARM AND BLADE 

CO-DRIVER SIDE LHD

1

22A 287182400107 ASSY.FR WIPER BLADE CO-DRIVER 

SIDE(BCS)

1

22B 287182400114 ASSY.FRONT WIPER ARM CO-DRIVER 

SIDE (BCSN

1

23 284282400108 ASSY.RR WIPER MOTOR-ROVER 

LTVS-C26715943N

1

24 284282400119 ASSY.REAR WIP.ARM & 

BLADE(FOKUKU)-BCS

1

24A 270282409974 REAR WIPER ARM (MPFI)-M/S BCS 1

24B 284282409909 WIPER BLADE-REAR (FOKUKU)-BCS 1

60.82.02 WIPER SYSTEM GROUP 82

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

397



 

60.88.01 BONNET & BONNET LOCK GROUP 88

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

398

60.88.01 BONNET & BONNET LOCK GROUP 88

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

398



 

60.88.01 BONNET & BONNET LOCK GROUP 88

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

399

3 287188700103 ASSY HOOD HINGE LH 1

3 287188700104 ASSY HOOD HINGE RH 1

4 11341506168 HEX FL SCR M6X16 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

8 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 28718810Z101 ASSY FRONT FENDER COMPLETE LH 1

5 28718810Z102 ASSY FRONT FENDER COMPLETE RH 1

6 28718870Z102 ASSY.HOOD SHELL 1

7 287181100152 ASSY HOOD LATCH (SHIVANI) 1

9 287181106002 HOOD LATCH CABLE LATCH SIDE LHD 

(REMSON)

1

10 287181106005 HOOD LATCH CABLE LEVER SIDE (LHD) 

(REMSON)

1

11 287181100142 ASSY LEVER (HOOD RELEASE) RHD 1

12 267888706301 STAY ROD BEARING BRACKET 1

13 267888706302 CLIP-STAY ROD LOCK. 1

14 287181106340 STAY ROD CLIP (ITW) 1

15 287188706001 STAY ROD HOOD 1

16 287188706303 BUMP STOPPER 2

17 287188706314 HOOD SEAL(MAPS) 1

18 287188706316 HOOD INSULATION (PARACOAT) 1

18 287188706320 HOOD INSULATION SUPREME 1

19 267888700127 ASSY CLIP HOOD INSULATION (VIPUL 

PARTY)

18

20 267899506343 INSULATION CLIP 20

21 287188706307 HOOD STRIP 1

22 287188100109 ASSY BRACKET BUMPER MTG FRONT 

FENDER LH

1

22 287188100110 ASSY BRACKET BUMPER MTG FRONT 

FENDER RH

1

23 287162208269 BKT HOOD LATCH CABLE CONNECTOR 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

24 287199504302 NON RETURNABLE SPRING CLIP 5

24 287199500101 ASSY HOOD STRIP FITMENT CAP 5

25 284488504302 CLIP LOWER GRILL (EFT239-DAC 

1000BLK)JET

12

26 287188700116 ASSY AIR INTAKE ORNAMENT TRIM LHD 1

27 287188700115 ASSY PLENUM WINDSCREEN BOTTOM 

TRIM LHD

1

28 287181100153 ASSY HOOD STRIKER (SHIVANI) 1

60.88.01 BONNET & BONNET LOCK GROUP 88

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

399



 

60.88.01 BONNET & BONNET LOCK GROUP 88

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

400

60.88.01 BONNET & BONNET LOCK GROUP 88

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

400



 

60.88.01 BONNET & BONNET LOCK GROUP 88

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

401

29 287188709201 HOOD HINGE WASHER RH 1

30 11492498388 FL TAP SCR C-ST35X95 

TS17249SS8451S2-Y(FOR FITMENT OF 

AIR INTAKE ORNAMENT TRIM T

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

30 11492498264 FL TAP SCR C-ST42X13 

TS17249SS8451S2-Y(FOR FITMENT OF 

PLENUM WINDSCREEN TRIM TO

7 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

31 287199506302 ASSY PIN GROMMET 7X7 (ITW) 8

32 287199506303 ASSY PIN GROMMET DIA6.5 (ITW) 11

60.88.01 BONNET & BONNET LOCK GROUP 88

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

401



 

60.88.02 FRONT BUMPER GROUP 88

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

402

60.88.02 FRONT BUMPER GROUP 88

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

402



 

60.88.02 FRONT BUMPER GROUP 88

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

403

1 287188500102 ASSY FRONT BUMPER COMPLETE WITH 

FOG LAMP (LUX)

1

2 11326606202 FLNG GIMLET SCR 

M6X20TS17210S1SS8451S2-Y

16 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

3 267888508601 SPACER SPECIAL SCREW (BUMPER 

UPPER MTG)

14

5 287188506319 SPLASH GUARD FRONT BUMPER 1

6 287188506306 T EMBLEM FRONT BUMPER 3

7 287199504301 NON RETURNABLE SPRING CLIP (TAPS 

HAG 206)

1

10 287188507701 FRONT SPOILER 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 287188500103 TOP GRILL FRONT BUMPER 1

12 287188506303 BOTTOM GRILL FRONT BUMPER 1

13 287188506305 TOW HOOK COVER FRONT BUMPER 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

14 287188500110 ASSY SIDE BRACKET FRONT BUMPER LH 1

14 287188500111 ASSY SIDE BRACKET FRONT BUMPER RH 1

15 11492498264 CR FL PAN HD TAP SCR C-ST4.2X13 

TS17249

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

16 267872508001 SPECIAL SCREW M6 (WINDING GLASS 

MTG.)

4

17 287188100111 ASSY LINER WHEEL ARCH FRONT LH 1

17 287188100112 ASSY LINER WHEEL ARCH FRONT RH 1

18 287488500116 ASSY MUD LINER INNER FRONT RH 1

19 287188506320 NUMBER PLATE MTG BKT 2

20 267899506342 X TREE CLIP (PRISM).BLACK 5

21 267899006524 MSA 4.2 SCREW SPRING (J-SPIRE S) 31

22 287188506310 LOWER STIFFENER FRONT BUMPER 1

23 287154409963 ASSY FRONT FOG LAMP RH W 

SECONDARY LOCK CONN MIND

1

23 287154409964 ASSY FRONT FOG LAMP LH W 

SECONDARY LOCK CONN MIND

1

24 287188706902 STIFFNER TUBE HOOD BUMP STOPPER 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

60.88.02 FRONT BUMPER GROUP 88

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

403



 

60.88.03 REAR BUMPER GROUP 88

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

404

60.88.03 REAR BUMPER GROUP 88

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

404



 

60.88.03 REAR BUMPER GROUP 88

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

405

1 287188600101 ASSY.REAR BUMPER COMPLETE (STD) 1

2 267888508601 SPACER SPECIAL SCREW (BUMPER 

UPPER MTG)

14

3 11326606202 FLNG GIMLET SCR 

M6X20TS17210S1SS8451S2-Y

16 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 287188606304 TOW HOOK COVER REAR BUMPER 1

5 28716120Z107 ASSY PANEL TAILGATE SILL OUTER 1

6 287161200112 ASSY.MTG.BKT REAR BUMPER INNER 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 287161200113 ASSY.MTG.BKT REAR BUMPER OUTER 

LH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

7 287161200114 ASSY.MTG.BKT REAR BUMPER OUTER 

RH

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

8 287188600104 ASSY SIDE BRACKET REAR BUMPER LH 1

8 287188600105 ASSY SIDE BRACKET REAR BUMPER RH 1

9 267899706341 SCREW GROMMET M4 (VIPUL). 8

10 11492498264 CR FL PAN HD TAP SCR C-ST4.2X13 

TS17249

8 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

11 287154400108 KIT REFLEX REFLECTOR - M/S MINDA 

TYC

1

12 287154409934 REFLEX REFLECTOR LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 287154409935 REFLEX REFLECTOR RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

13 287188206301 REAR WHEEL ARCH LINER (FRONT) LH 1

13 287188206302 REAR WHEEL ARCH LINER (FRONT) RH 1

14 287188200101 ASSY REAR WHEEL ARCH LINER (REAR) 

LH

1

14 287188200102 ASSY REAR WHEEL ARCH LINER (REAR) 

RH

1

15 287188206305 CROSS LINK PE FOAM (WHEEL ARCH 

AREA)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

16 11498496026 FL TAPSCR 

C-ST4.8X16TS17249SS8457S1-BL-B

20 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

17 12655000648 WASHER A6.4 IS5370 ST SS8451S2-Y 15 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

60.88.03 REAR BUMPER GROUP 88

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

405



 

60.88.03 REAR BUMPER GROUP 88

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

406

60.88.03 REAR BUMPER GROUP 88

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

406



 

60.88.03 REAR BUMPER GROUP 88

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

407

18 12301500601 HEX FL NUT AM6 TS17430-8-SS8451S2-Y 10 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

19 12655196071 WASHER A6.4 IS5370 ST SS8457S1-BL-B 8 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

20 12302996014 HEX FL NUT 

AM6-TS17430-8-SS8457S1-BL-B

7 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

21 277565108602 SPECIAL WASHER FOR ROOF RAIL 

MOUNTING

2

22 11492498302 CR FL PAN HD TAP SCR C-ST4.8X16 

TS17249

17 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

23 287188400101 ASSY FUEL FILLER HOUSING WITH 

LATCH (ITW)

1

24 267888508605 SPACER SPECIAL SCREW (BLACK 

TRIVALANT)

6

25 287154409936 REGISTRATION PLATE(ELECTRICA) 2

26 287188406301 LID FUEL FILLER HOUSING (ITW) 1

60.88.03 REAR BUMPER GROUP 88

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

407



 

60.91.01 FRONT SEAT GROUP 91

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

408

60.91.01 FRONT SEAT GROUP 91

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

408



 

60.91.01 FRONT SEAT GROUP 91

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

409

1 287191000384 ASSY FRONT SEAT COMPLETE NON 

EURO LHD HIGH RH

1

1 287191000243 ASSY FRONT SEAT COMPLETE HIGH RH - 

LHD

1

2 287191000383 ASSY FRONT SEAT COMPLETE NON 

EURO LHD HIGH LH

1

2 287191000242 ASSY FRONT SEAT COMPLETE HIGH LH - 

LHD

1

3 287191703201 M8X1.25X20 SIX LOBE PAN HEAD SCREW 10 G72117/3

3 287199008005 OFFER DWG M8X1.25X20 PAN HEAD 

SCREW

10 G72117/3

3 11411408207 CAP SCREW M8X20 IS2269-129 SS9400 10 G72117/3

4 287191000277 ASSY FRONT SEAT BACK RH  NON EURO 

HIGH

1

5 287191000278 ASSY FRONT SEAT BACK LH  NON EURO 

HIGH

1

6 287191000395 ASSY CUSHION FRAME 4 WAY RH  NON 

EURO  HIGH

1

7 287191000394 ASSY CUSHION FRAME 4 WAY LH  NON 

EURO  HIGH

1

8 287191000186 LUMBER KNOB CAP 2

9 287191000139 ASSY FRONT SEAT HEAD RESTRAINT 

COMPLETE  NON EURO HIGH

2

11 287191000256 SIDE VALENCE O/B RH 2 WAY 1

12 287191000149 SIDE VALENCE O/B LH 4WAY 1

13 287191000248 UNDER COVER PLASTIC LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

14 287191000181 HINGE COVER I/B RH (RECLINER COVER) 

EXPORT

1

14 287391000182 HINGE COVER I/B LH (RECLINER COVER) 

EXPORT

1

15 287191000174 RECLINER KNOB RH 1

16 287191000175 RECLINER KNOB LH 1

17 287191000188 BEZEL HR ACTIVE 2

18 287191000190 BEZEL HR PASSIVE 2

19 287191000153 M8 X 25 - Z4-1-8.8-TS17207 6

20 287191000155 M5 SELF TAPPING SCREW X 10 3

21 287191000177 UNDER STOREGE DRAWER 1

60.91.01 FRONT SEAT GROUP 91

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

409



 

60.91.01 FRONT SEAT GROUP 91

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

410

60.91.01 FRONT SEAT GROUP 91

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

410



 

60.91.01 FRONT SEAT GROUP 91

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

411

22 287191000247 HEIGHT ADJUSTER LEVER LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

23 287191000246 HEIGHT ADJUSTER LEVER CAP 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

24 287191000185 LUMBER KNOB 2

28 287191000295 ASSY TRIM COVER FSB XL NON EURO 

HATCH HIGH

2

29 287191000296 ASSY TRIM COVER FSC XL NON EURO 

HATCH HIGH

1

29 287191000317 ASSY TRIM COVER FSC LH  XL NON 

EURO HATCH HIGH

1

30 287191000299 ASSY TRIM COVER FHR LH  XL NON 

EURO HATCH HIGH

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

60.91.01 FRONT SEAT GROUP 91

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

411



 

60.91.01A FRONT SEAT GROUP 91

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

412

60.91.01A FRONT SEAT GROUP 91

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

412



 

60.91.01A FRONT SEAT GROUP 91

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

413

1 287191000242 ASSY FRONT SEAT COMPLETE HIGH LH - 

LHD

1

1 287191000243 ASSY FRONT SEAT COMPLETE HIGH RH - 

LHD

1

2 11411408207 CAP SCREW M8X20 IS2269-12.9 SS9400 10 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

2 287191703201 M8X1.25X20 SIX LOBE PAN HEAD SCREW 10 F1

2 287199008005 OFFER DWG M8X1.25X20 PAN HEAD 

SCREW

10 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

3 287191000348 ASSY FSB COMPL LH EXPORT HIGH 

WITHOUT SAB

1

3 287191000349 ASSY FSB COMPL RH EXPORT HIGH 

WITHOUT SAB

1

4 287191000343 ASSY FSC COMPL X1 EXPORT HIGH 2 

WAY LH LHD

1

4 287191000342 ASSY FSC COMPL. X1 EXPORT HIGH 2 

WAY RH LHD (WITH DRAWER & SBR)

1

5 287191000337 ASSY HEAD-RESTRAINT COMPLETE 

EXPORT  HIGH AND LUX

2

6 287191000182 HINGE COVER I/B LH (RECLINER COVER) 

EXPORT

1

6 287191000181 HINGE COVER I/B RH (RECLINER COVER) 

EXPORT

1

7 287191000178 SIDE VALANCE O/B LH 2 WAY 1

7 287191000372 SIDE VALENCE O/B RH 2 WAY 1

8 287191000175 RECLINER KNOB LH 1

8 287191000174 RECLINER KNOB RH 1

9 287191000190 BEZEL HR PASSIVE 2

10 287191000188 BEZEL HR ACTIVE 2

11 287191000155 M5 SELF TAPPING SCREW X 10 2

12 287191000153 M8X25 -Z4-1-8.8-TS17207 12

13 287491000144 A-CLIP PLASTIC MOUNTING 4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

14 287191000332 ASSY TRIM COVER FSB EURO LUX 2

15 287191000331 ASSY TRIM COVER FSB EURO LUX 2

16 287191000330 ASSY TRIM COVER HEADREST EURO 

HIGH AND LUX

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

17 287191000350 TRACK END CAP 8

18 287191000177 UNDER STORAGE DRAWER 1

19 287154609941 OCCUPANCY SENSOR PIGTAIL 1

60.91.01A FRONT SEAT GROUP 91

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

413



 

60.91.01A FRONT SEAT GROUP 91

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

414

60.91.01A FRONT SEAT GROUP 91

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

414



 

60.91.01A FRONT SEAT GROUP 91

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

415

20 287154209958 SEAT BELT REMINDER CONTROLLER-M/S 

INTERFACE

1

- 287191000300 BLUNT HOGRING FSB/FSC 68 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

60.91.01A FRONT SEAT GROUP 91

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

415



 

60.91.02 FRONT SEAT BELT GROUP 91

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

416

60.91.02 FRONT SEAT BELT GROUP 91

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

416



 

60.91.02 FRONT SEAT BELT GROUP 91

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

417

1 287191500138A3 ASSY FRONT SEATBELT COMPL NON 

EURO LHD

1

2 287191500109 STEM BUCKLE ASSY FRONT SEAT 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

2 287191500113 STEM BUCKLE ASSY DRIVER 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

3 287191500135 TONGUE ASSY RHD-LH ( FRONT 

)EXPORT

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

3 287191500136 TONGUE ASSY RHD-RH ( FRONT 

)EXPORT

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

60.91.02 FRONT SEAT BELT GROUP 91

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

417



 

60.91.02A FRONTSEATBELT GROUP 91

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

418

60.91.02A FRONTSEATBELT GROUP 91

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

418



 

60.91.02A FRONTSEATBELT GROUP 91

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

419

1 287191500131A3 ASSY FRONT SEATBELT KIT COMPLETE 

LHD

1

287191500110 STEM BUCKLE ASSY DRIVER AND 

CO-DRIVER

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

287191500133 TONGUE ASSY LHD-RH (FRONT)EX 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

287191500132 TONGUE ASSY LHD-LH (FRONT)EX 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

60.91.02A FRONTSEATBELT GROUP 91

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

419



 

60.92.01 REAR SEAT 60_40% GROUP 92

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

420

60.92.01 REAR SEAT 60_40% GROUP 92

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

420



 

60.92.01 REAR SEAT 60_40% GROUP 92

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

421

1 287192000152 ASSY REAR SEAT COMPLETE HIGH (EXP) 1

2 287192000161 ASSY RSB 60% COMPLETE EURO MID 1

3 287192000162 ASSY RSB 40% COMPLETE EURO MID 1

4 287192000163 ASSY RSC 60% COMPLETE EURO MID 1

5 287192000164 ASSY RSC 40% COMPLETE EURO MID 1

6 287192000169 ASSY SHRINGLE HEAD RESTRAINT EURO 

MID

2

7 287192000173 ASSY LATCH REAR SEAT BACK LH EURO 

HIGH

1

7 287192000172 ASSY LATCH REAR SEAT BACK RH EURO 

HIGH

1

8 287192000174 ASSY FLOOR BRKT LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

8 287192000175 ASSY FLOOR BRKT RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

9 287192000108 ASSY REAR SEAT CENTRAL MOUNTING 

BRACKET

1

10 287192000143 BEZEL ASSY ACTIVE 2

11 287192000144 BEZEL ASSY PASSIVE 2

12 287192000179 SIR BEZEL 1

13 287192000180 TONGUE ASSY MIDDLE 1

14 287192000181 COVER OVER THE RETRACTOR 

MECHANISM

1

15 287192000182 SELF TAPPING SCREW 6

16 287192000183 M8X17 HEXAGONAL HEADED BOLT 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

17 287192000119 M8X40 HEX BOLT 4

18 287192000184 7/16 UNF HEX BOLT 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

19 287192000185 STEP BOLT M10 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

20 287192000186 ISO FIX PLASTIC CAP 4

21 287192000187 ASSY TOP TETHER PLASTIC CAP 2

22 287192300108 ASSY REAR SEAT STRIKER LH(EXP) 1

22 287192300107 ASSY RR SEAT BACK STRIKER RH 1

23 287192000145 REAR SEAT BOLT COVER 4

60.92.01 REAR SEAT 60_40% GROUP 92

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

421



 

60.92.01A REAR SEAT 60_40% GROUP 92

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

422

60.92.01A REAR SEAT 60_40% GROUP 92

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

422



 

60.92.01A REAR SEAT 60_40% GROUP 92

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

423

1 287192000152 ASSY REAR SEAT COMPLETE HIGH (EXP) 1

2 287192000161 ASSY RSB 60% COMPLETE EURO MID 1

3 287192000162 ASSY RSB 40% COMPLETE EURO MID 1

4 287192000163 ASSY RSC 60% COMPLETE EURO MID 1

5 287192000164 ASSY RSC 40% COMPLETE EURO MID 1

6 287192000169 ASSY SHRINGLE HEAD RESTRAINT EURO 

MID

2

7 287192000173 ASSY LATCH REAR SEAT BACK LH EURO 

HIGH

1

7 287192000172 ASSY LATCH REAR SEAT BACK RH EURO 

HIGH

1

8 287192000174 ASSY FLOOR BRKT LH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

8 287192000175 ASSY FLOOR BRKT RH 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

9 287192000108 ASSY REAR SEAT CENTRAL MOUNTING 

BRACKET

1

10 287192000143 BEZEL ASSY ACTIVE 2

11 287192000144 BEZEL ASSY PASSIVE 2

12 287192000179 SIR BEZEL 1

13 287192000180 TONGUE ASSY MIDDLE 1

14 287192000181 COVER OVER THE RETRACTOR 

MECHANISM

1

15 287192000182 SELF TAPPING SCREW 6

16 287192000183 M8X17 HEXAGONAL HEADED BOLT 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

17 287192000119 M8X40 HEX BOLT 4

18 287192000184 7/16 UNF HEX BOLT 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

19 287192000185 STEP BOLT M10 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

20 287192000186 ISO FIX PLASTIC CAP 4

21 287192000187 ASSY TOP TETHER PLASTIC CAP 2

22 287192300108 ASSY REAR SEAT STRIKER LH(EXP) 1

22 287192300107 ASSY RR SEAT BACK STRIKER RH 1

23 287192000145 REAR SEAT BOLT COVER 4

60.92.01A REAR SEAT 60_40% GROUP 92

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

423



 

60.92.02 SEAT BELTS 60_40% GROUP 92

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

424

60.92.02 SEAT BELTS 60_40% GROUP 92

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

424



 

60.92.02 SEAT BELTS 60_40% GROUP 92

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

425

1 287192500106A3 ASSY REAR SEATBELT COMPLETE EXP. 1

2 11347596061 H/FL SCR M8X18 

TS17130-8.8-SS8457S1-BL-B

5 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

3 11343508184 H/FL SCREW M8X18 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 287192500122 HEX FLANGED 7/16" UNF 19L BOLT 2

5 11347596045 H/FL SCR M6X16 

TS17130-8.8-SS8457S1-BL-B

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

60.92.02 SEAT BELTS 60_40% GROUP 92

CHASSIS TYPE: 611271

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

425



 

60.92.02A SEAT BELTS 60 40% GROUP 92

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

426

60.92.02A SEAT BELTS 60 40% GROUP 92

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

426



 

60.92.02A SEAT BELTS 60 40% GROUP 92

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

427

1 287192500106A3 ASSY REAR SEATBELT COMPLETE EXP. 1

2 11347596061 H/FL SCR M8X18 

TS17130-8.8-SS8457S1-BL-B

5 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

3 11343508184 H/FL SCREW M8X18 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

4 287192500122 HEX FLANGED 7/16" UNF 19L BOLT 2

5 11347596045 H/FL SCR M6X16 

TS17130-8.8-SS8457S1-BL-B

4 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

60.92.02A SEAT BELTS 60 40% GROUP 92

CHASSIS TYPE: 611248

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

427



 

83.83.01 HAVC LINES GROUP 83

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

428

83.83.01 HAVC LINES GROUP 83

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

428



 

83.83.01 HAVC LINES GROUP 83

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

429

1 287183500107 ASSY HEATER INLET HOSE FIAT FIRE 

ENG

1

2 14300512250 SPR. BD CLAMP 25DX12W TS17665 

SS8451S2-Y

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

3 287183500108 ASSY HEATER OUTLET HOSE FIAT FIRE 

ENG

1

4 287183606309 HEATER HOSE ITW CLAMP 3 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 14305012271 SPR. BD CLAMP 27DX12W TS17665 

SS8451S2-Y

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 287183100129 ASSY HOSE SUCTION COMPRESSOR 

END FIAT FIRE SUBROS

1

7 287183100158 ASSY TUBE SUCTION TXV END FIAT FIRE 

SUBROS

1

8 11071506209 HEX FL BOLT M6X20 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

9 287183100130 ASSY TUBE DISCHARGE COMPRESSOR 

END FIAT FIRE SUBROS

1

11 287183100132 ASSY TUBE LIQUID TXV END FIAT FIRE 

SUBROS

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

12 287183100131 ASSY TUBE LIQUID CRASH MEMBER FIAT 

FIRE SUBROS

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

13 287183606307 AC PIPE SPACER CLAMP 1

14 11411406204 CAP SCREW M6X20 IS2269-12.9-SS9400 2 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

15 11071506357 HEX FL BOLT M6X35 

TS17130-8.8-SS8451S2-Y

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

16 287183100152 ASSY TUBE LIQUID CRASH MEMBER & 

TXV END FIAT FIRE

1

17 287183100159 ASSY TUBE DISCHARGE CONDENSOR 

END FIAT FIRE 16V SU

1

18 287183100168 TUBE LIQUID CONDENSER END FIAT 

FIRE SUBROS

1 G49329/3

18 287183100149 ASSY TUBE LIQUID CONDENSER FIAT 

FIRE SUBROS WITH P

1 G49329/3

18 287183100133 ASSY TUBE LIQUID CONDENSOR END 

FIAT FIRE SUBROS

1 G49329/3

83.83.01 HAVC LINES GROUP 83

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

429



 

83.83.02 CONDENSER (SUBROS) CHILD PARTS GROUP 83

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

430

83.83.02 CONDENSER (SUBROS) CHILD PARTS GROUP 83

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

430



 

83.83.02 CONDENSER (SUBROS) CHILD PARTS GROUP 83

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

431

1 287183400159 DESSICANT 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

2 287183400181 CAP FILTER 1

4 287183400233 BRACKET SUB ASSY CONDENSER (TOP) 1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

5 287183400234 BRACKET SUB ASSY CONDENSER 

(BOTTOM)

1 NON SERVICEABLE 

PART

6 287183400235 ASSY CAP FILTER O RING SUBROS 2

7 287183400119 CONDENSOR FIAT FIRE ENGINE-SUBROS 1 SELECTION G49371/2

7 287183400187 ASSY CONDENSER FIAT FIRE SUBROS 1 SELECTION G49371/2

83.83.02 CONDENSER (SUBROS) CHILD PARTS GROUP 83

CHASSIS TYPE: ALL

FIG.
NO.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY REMARKS

431




